OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
PO. Box 450G, MBIN M8.6D
Richiand, Washington 58352

WAR 2 6 2013

13-WTP-0630
REISSUE: 03/26/13

Mr. F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechiel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richiand, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01R V14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference: BNI letter from 8. L. Sawyer to R. L. Dawson, ORP, “Performance Evaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CCN: 250899, dated
March 18, 2013,

The purpose of this letier is fo respond to the Bechtel National, Inc. (BN1) letier referenced
above, The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) accepts BNI’s request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B
Award Fee. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period will be -
considered waived for PEMP 2012-B and will not be available 1o be eamed in the future.

This letter alse transmits modification 296, which includes the following;

¢  Adjusts the total available fee amount o reflect the unearned fee in Award Fee Period
2012-A and the waived fee associated with Award Fee Period 2012-B;

*  Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive: and

s Incorporaies the 2013-A PEMP into the contract, by reference,

Please sign and return two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originals are received.




Mr. F. M, Russo T
z3iwr{§>-aﬁsﬁ MAR 2 b 2013

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (509)
372-0098, or Kevin W. Smith at (509) 372-2315.

George F. Champlain Kevin W. Smith
Contracting QOfficer Manager

WTPRRLD
Attachment

e w/attach:
BNI Correspondence

Reissued to modify werminology associaled with Award Fee Period 2012-R.




Al Ao et
L CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE  ©F  PAGES
AMENDMENT OF 3OLICTTATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT f ! ~ -
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. LEFFECTVEDATE My | 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REG NO. ] 3 PROFECT G Ffapatieatin
206 Kee Block 16T
5 SSUBD BY CODE 2 ADMINISTERED BY (ffother than fam 65 {ODE i
L8, Department of Egergy
Office of River Protection
¥, (. Bax 458, MS H.68
Richisad, WA 99352
8 NAME AN ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ., strest, ooants, Sicta ond 205 ot ' FA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NG,
Bechtel National, Inc. S DATED SEE TEM 1
2435 Btovens Center Place
Richiand, WA 99354 i94, MODIICATION OF COMIRACT GRDER NG
DE-ALT-OIRV1I4136
@ LB, DIAYRD: (A TEA 19
CODE__ 396AS | FACILITY CODE_ 153392068 Becember 11, 2060

P THES TYEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS

D The above sambered ssbivitation iz amended a3 w1 feth in hem 14, The bourand duse sperifind for reveist of {ifers Ej i# extended, D i 10t extendsd,

Offers minst acknowladge recsipt of this smmendiment prior 1o the hour and dar pocifind ip the solicionoe or s i, by one of the Bilowing methods;

{u} By sompioting beas § and 1S, and eotuming copies of the “ (i By acknowiedping veosipt of this smmndmeat o ckeh woqy of the offy

suferniitpds oF (o} By soparsty feter oy 1ed which ineitides 4 ref to the subichition and sommdment nuntbers, FANLURE OF YOUR AUENDWIEDGEMENY 10 bR RECUIVER AT THE
PLATE DEIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIRD MAY RESULT BN REIFCTION OF YOI QFFER. 1Fhy virmae of this ansendment ¥
desire to changs sy o abready submitied, such shange may be mads by wlegrarn o7 lenioy, provided cech inlopram or erier makes Taee 15 the salioBating md 3 and i ivipd
P i the opening hour snd 48t specified.

12 ACCOURTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (freqirad)

3. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,

SHEEONGT A THIS UHANGE QRDER 1§ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: Speeify awhrdivh THEE CHANGER SET PORTH [N TTEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACY ORIVER MO, ENTTEM 104

NTTER i, FURSUTANT TO AUTHORITY OF Fak 41008

O THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 INTERED TVTO PURSUANT 10O THE ALFTHORITY £

L
D B THE ABOVE WUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED 10 REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (rwch a3 charges i patving affics, appeapeingien date, ote] SET FORTH

"" B QTHER Specll pow of modifiooiion ang sutmeind
Clause B Y “Awsrd Fer Adminlstration”

Y
E JMPORTANT: Coatractor D is aut, i3 required to vign this dorument and retwre 2 copies io the Issuing affice,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMUDIFICATION  Wrsanived by FCF soctim Fumdings. Ichuding seliitation sonteact subioct maner whese F A

Reference Continuation Pagels)
Period of Performance: 12/11/2000 to 8/13/2016

ﬁx;wsspsmideﬁb&?&n.aiimmmﬁmﬁaf&cdmw%m&é%ifﬁm?&wiQ . 3% B god, 3 Hovigrad and in full Fonse ansd oifpet
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER Pupe or poinsy 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Fogr pr privl
' Grorge . Champlain
Contracting Offiver
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ESCL DATE BIGNED 168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA O DATE BiGNED
BY
Liigtatiors O person cuthorized 1o sipnt Snnaturs of Caneocting (iicer)
HEN 740011 53-A0F 188 ’ STANDARD FORM M (REV. i683)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Presooiaed by 184

AR (48 TFRG 53243




Contract No. DE-AC2THIRVI4I6
Modification No, 295
SF-28 Comtinumtion

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

i

Incorporate the 2012-A Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) award
fee determination into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP cvaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Deseription of Modification:

i

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNT eamed $1,571,850 under the B Projoct
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
Sepiember 17, 2012, As g result, the unearnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

Waive the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period at the request of the
Contractor,

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from 33,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from 33,150,000 ro $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 361 3-A PEMP

evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference.

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prives/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below,

a. The tuble in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Controct Value, paragraph {c) is
revised as follows:

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 to $54.910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 1o reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect

Page 2 of 7




Contract No, DE-ACITHIRVI4136
Modification No. 296
BF-30 Continuation

the waiver of the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and
an increase of $630,600 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000, as
specified in the 2013-A PEMP. -

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to $60.643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 1o reflect unearned awatd fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect the waiver of
the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period: and # decrease of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.2 Cost, from 33,150,800 o $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

¢ The Total Maximam Available Award Fee is decreased by £9,478,2138, from
$127813,778 10 $ 118,335,428,

+ The Total Maximur Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$608,436,103 t0 § 598,937,753,

¢ The Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP) is decreased by $6,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, o $11,245,688,308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Casts, Contract Section
B2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢), 1s
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Paga 3 of 7




Contract No. BE-AC2T.01RV14413¢
Modification No. 196

SF-38 Continnation
Lost:
Totat Estimated Contract Cost {TECS) $ 15,846,736,555
Fea
A Finel Pee Determination - Pre-Mod Mo, A143 % 10gBE2als
5 Maximum Available Award Foe [Sse Table 8.2.8.1) § 198338408
#1 Projeot Managemant incentive § 44,510 88y
82 Costincentve ) k3 B8543 B00
B3 REA Setlement 3 27840414
T Schadule incentive Fas $ 227004000
L Achivity Mesions Complation & 17L450900
C.2  Fatility Miesione Completion § 54000000
B Operationsl incentive Fea §  S.000000
31 Coid Commisgioning & 45000000
32 HotCommissioning 3 48008090
B Enhancermant incentve Fee $ 60000060
E.1 Enhanced Plart Cagaoity § 15000060
F3  Sodium Reguction $ 15000000
£33  Enhasced Pant Tumaver £ 15,008,000
B4 Sustained Production Achigusmient 15000000
Total Maximurm Available Fee (3341 & £58 357 753
Totaf Evtimated Confract Price {?SC?} {258 % 44 248 BEE A0k

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
BT, dttachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised as
follows:

o The B.1, Profect Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,098.150, from
$59.008,737 10 854,910,587,

¢ The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to
$60,643,800,

¢ The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,336, from § 127,813,778 to
$118,335,428.

s The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+C+D+E) Is decreased by
$9.478,350, from $608.436,103 1o $598,957,753.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, dttachments, Attachment B-1, Tncentive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in
its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 4 of 7




Contract No. DE-AC7-0IBV14136

Modification No. 196

SE.30 Continuation
Table B-1 - WTP Incentive Fee Structure
Desgription Reforensy Ameunt
A #inal Foe Detarmination Price 1o Modification Ne. A143 Attpchmment Be2.n $482 623 328

B Maximsum Avaliable Award Feo:

B4 Project Manegemeni Incentive Atchment B-2-8 54, 210 BV
8.2 Coslncentive Atsehrent B-2-8 280843 300
*Sen Toite B384 ]
8.3  REA Seffemen Fee Algchment §-3 5275108418
Totst Award Foe Ei38,038 438
o Scheduls incavitive Fee:
T30 Aclivity Mitastone Completion; Aachment B.2-0 $173.000,000
L2 Fadiity Miestones Complation:
C.2.1  1AB Comsmucion Substantiaty Compiets Afisehment 5.0 $4.0800.500
Q.22 1AW Cont Substantialy Semplste Atmchment 8-2.0 34,000,800
G233 L8 S Cold Commbsioning (8506 Atimehwient B2 34060000
C.2.4  LBL Complete Hot Commissioning (OHDY Aftpntment £.2.0 34,560 OO
G285 HuW Stan Colf Gommissioning Atackenant B2 $5.500,660
CRE PY  Sisd Colt Commissioning Aftactiment 520 39,300,000
C.2.7  HUW Complate Hot O Horing Asiarhment B850 35,500,000
C.28 PY Compiste Mot Camniizsioning Attachment 520 55,800,000
Tatal - Facily Schaduls incentive 364,000 080
Toiat Seheduin ngontive Fes
o Opgrationa! incentive Fea:
[+ Lold Commissioning:
DAY BT High tevet Wass Aumaohment B-2-07 $4O.060.060
013 T Low Leved Waste Attachment 2.0 $10.006,000
D43 Hiw viriscatinn Adackment B-2-0 FI3.000.000
D14 LAW virication Attachinent 8207 $12.000.000
Suttotal-Cold Commissioning : S4B LG0000G
0.2 Het Commigsioning:
D281 PT righ Levsl Wass Altachment §-2-0 $10.000.800
D.2.2 PTLow Lovil Waste Atnehnent B-2-0 10,000,800
.23 1w vitification Atchment £.2.0 13,060,000
D.2.4 1AW VigrFealion Affachment B-2-5 $13.500.000
Sublolal-Hot Commissioning $46.000000
Yotai Operational incentive Fes $54.608.000
E Enls nt incondive Fon:
E.1 Erhanced Plant Dupacity Aflsehment 826 $15,000,000
8.2 Sodivm Hedunion Avtrohment §-2.5 318,006,000
£ Enbanced Pant Tumover Attachment B-2-8 FI5 000000
E4 Sustuined Pmdustion Ackisvement Atncheen B8 '

Total Enhancoment incentive Foe

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E) (396)

¢. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.1L, Aftachments, Attachment B.2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-8B-1, Incentive Fee

Page § of 7




Contrast No. DE-ACIT-BIRVI4136
Madification Na. 285
SE-3) Continmation

B, Maximum Available Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as
follows:

YL g o Avallable’ 1 Barmed® e | Edme Avaiiab Barn raainabis.
2008 | 2008-A | $2,188.828 | $1,584,719 | $4.500,000 | $2.925000 36,688 838 | $4.508.718 | $2.178418
2008-B 1 $218B 837 | $1.349418 | $4.500,000 82250000 | $5688837 | $3509.418 | $3.080.41
2010} 20106-A | $2.000,000 | $1.379,000 | $4.300,000 | $2.580.000 $8.300,000 | $3959,000 | $2.341.000
20108 $2.000000 1 $1.621600 | §4.300000 | $2623.000 $6.300000 | 34 144,600 | 32,155,450
2011} 2011-A $2,000,000 | $1,348,000 | $4300,800 | 32,795.000 36,300,000 1 34,143,000 | $2157.000
2011-8 | $2,000,000 | $1425000 | $4.300600 $2451,000 | $6.300.000 | $3.877,000 | $2423.000
20121 2012-A | $3,180,000 | $1E7LE80 | $3,180.000 | $1.549.800 $6.300000 | 33218580 | s31ivRasn
20128 Hatead al the raguegt pfthe Lontracior
20131 2013-A $3,784,000 TeD $4.520.800 TBh $8.300,000 TED
2013-8 $3.150.000 180 $3,180 000 TED $6.300,000 TRD
2014 1 Z014-A $3,150,000 THO 83,150,000 TBD $8,300,000 T8O
2014-B 1 33150000 TBD $3,156.000 THO £6,300,000 T8BD
20181 20158-A | $3,180.000 TRD 33150000 8D $6,300,000 TRD
20158 1 83 150,600 IBD | $3150.000 THD $6.300,000 TR
2016 | ENBA | $3,150.000 T8 $3,150.000 T8O $56,3068 000 TBD
20168-8 232,160,000 Tal $3,180,000 TR $6,300,000 T80
AT AT-A ] $3.130.000 8O 33,156,000 TBD 1 86,300,000 TRD
20178 | $31580,000 TR 33150 000 TBO 38,300,000 B
2018 | 2M8A 1 33,450,000 TED $3.150,000 1B $6,300,000 THi)
2018-8 $3,150.000 TBD $3,150,000 COIEb 36,300,000 T8O
2018 ¢ 2M8A 33,150,000 TBD $3156,000 TED £6,300.000 T8O
20188 1 $£3 150 000 TBD $3.150,000 TBD 36,200,000 TBD
Totals $B0,287 875 | $10,180,887 | $72.820,000 | $17,975.800 $ILOTT 878 | $27.354,247 | 317,873 2an

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.1, Astachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-3-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee
B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Pian (PEMP), is deleted in iis
entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Fage 6 of 7



Coniract No, DE-ACITBIRVI4II6

Madification No. 296
SF-30 Continuation
Table 8.2.8.2 PEMP
Calandar Yoar {0Y) Award Fee Pariod PEMP Roavision Effoctive Date
20608 20084 Rev § February 1, 2006
2000-8 Rev. § Judy 1, 2000
2610 2010-A Rev, 0 January 1, 2010
2010-A Rey. 1 Aprit 18, 2010
2010-B Rev 0 duly 1 2010
2011 20114 Rev O January 1, 2011
20t1.8 Rev § July 1 2011
2012 2012-A Rav. O January 1,2012
2012-A Rey. 1 January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev. 2 Apri 18, 2012
2012-8 Rav, {} July 1 2012
2013 ZO13-A L Smnugry 1, 2013
. 2013-8
014 2014-A
2014-B
2018 20184
2015-8
2018 2018-A
2016-B
2017 2017A
2017.8
2018 20184
20138
2018 2018-A
2058-B

€. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

{End of Modification)

Page 7 of 7




1. CONTRALT 13 COTE PAGE PR

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 1 4
2. AMENDMENTMOBIFICATION NG, 3 EERRCTIVEDATE SOV | 4 RBQUISTHONTURCHASE RED, N0, 1 3. PROHROT TG apphitobis}
: 286 See Blogk 16C
& BREDRY OTs ¥ ADMINISYERED BY {Wother than fissr § | CUDE i
LS. Diepartment of Energy
Otfice of River Proteciion
P. Q. Box 456, MS Hé.80
Richland, WA 98382
B NAME AND AUDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  Mo., s7ves, oasant, Saate o Z0F covte $A. AMERDMENT OF SO1I00FATION 150,
Bechiel Nutional, fne, _ - {‘:} 8. DATRD SSKE 118 13
2438 Stevens Coptor Place :
Richlund, WA 99354 A MODIRIOATION GF COMTRAC T/ GRDER 10
_ DE-AC27-01RV14136
DX | TR DaTED mEp e 13 :
CODE 396AL [ FACTLITY CODE 153353068 Dovemnber 11, 2000

11 THIR YTEM AFPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA | (1 rmqutvachy

13. THIS TIEM APPLIEX ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN IEM 14,
FERIRINE] A THIS CHARGE SRDUR 1§ ISSUED FORSUANT T0; fpently autbaring HE CRANGES ST FORIH BUITEM 1¢ ARE MADE IR THE CONTRACT. CHOER 700, 13 PV 197

I ETEM 14, FURBGANT 1O AUTHORITY OF FAR 42 10305,
. TR SUTFLEMENT AL AUREEMERT 5 BNTERED INTO FURNUANT 10 T8 AUTHORITY OF

D &mmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmwwmmmmw SEY FORTH

7o | Clause B.7 “Award Fee Adminisiution”
E. IMPORTANT: Contrscior ka I reguived 46 sign Hils docament and return 3 coplis fo the issubng offine.
14 DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENTAMGDIRICATION  rgsonsed by UL soctlon huantongs, Sxchosing soesan #ubiert mattar whese feasibin
Referenve Continustion Page(s)

Period of Performance: 1271 1/2000 o #/15/2019

Wmmmmmmmwﬁwmmzﬁ&m%muw foze changes, rewming sk god and iy B foros wod effect,
354, MAME AND TTLE OF BIGRER Ppe a2 pring 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING GRFOER, (Fype ar prity
M LR ERD Grorge ¥. Champiain

Contracviing Officer
3 130 DATE GNED 168, UNITSD STATES OF AMERICA {60 DATE SICGNED
; L?[@{i | 5 e P s
Biovintine of phron authoriasd 1o ste) ’g , ﬂ it
NEN 1400150 30105 ETANDARE YORM 3¢ (REY, 10.65
PREVIOUS BDITION UNiisanLe Presuried by 35A d



Contract No, DE-AC2THIRVI4136
Modification No. 298
8538 Contipustion

Parpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

f.

2.

3

Incorporate the 2012-A Performance Bvaluation and Measurerent Plan {PEMP) award
fee determination into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation pericd into Contract Section B, Swupplies or
Services and Prices/Cosis.

Incorporate the 2613-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Sevvices and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Bescription of Modification:

L.

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BN earned $1,571,850 undet the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORF} letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the unearnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is 81,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1.600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

Waive the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period at the request of the
Contractor. .

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available sward fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-stlocates the available award fee for B.2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 to $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
evaluation petiod remains unchanged st $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.) PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference.

As a resuli of the changes deseribed in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs 2 through d below.

a. The tabls in Seetion B, Supplies or Services and Frices/Costs, Cortract Section
B2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, peragraph (c} is
revisged as follows: :

o The Maximum Aveilable Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 to $54,910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; z decreage of $3,156,000 to reflect

Page 2 of 7



Contract No, BE-AC27-B1IRVI413S
Modification No. 296
5F.38 Coptinuntion

the waiver of the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and
att increase of $630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000, as
specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

= The Maximurn Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
§5.380,200, from $66,024,000 to $60,643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 w reflect unearned award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect the waiver of
the foe associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and a decrease of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award foe for
B.2 Cost, from $3,150,080 to $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

¢ The Total Maximum Available Award Pee is decreased by $9,478,356, from
$127 813,778 10 § 118,335,428,

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee iz decreased by $9,478,350, ﬁ'om
$608,436,103 10 § 598,957,753,

» The Total Bstimated Contract Price (TECP) i» decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, 10 £11,245,688,308. _

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B2 Oéx’zgarw?z and Availability of Funds and Contract Yolue, paragraph (c), is
deloted in Hts entirety and replaced in foll as follows:

Page3of 7



Contract Mo, DE-ACIT-HIRVI4LNS
Modification Ne, 296

BP.38 Continuation
Cost:
Totsl Bathvated Contrast Dot {TECSS 40,648 730
Feu:
A Final Fes Detorminglion - Pra-biod No, AT43 § 102822928
8 Meodmuan Aveileble Awand Foe [Boe Table B:2-8-1) § 3336428
B.1  Pojoct Managamant incentive §  sasneawy
B2 Dostinosrdbe - £ @ssam
8.3 REA Sotfflement $§  2retod
G Schofuls nantive Fee $ 227500000
.1 Acthdiy Milestone Compiadion § 173,008,000
G2 Faolfily Misstone Sompledion $  RO00000
B Opemfions) incantive Fes $ 1000000
B Cold Commissioning $ 48800060
o2 Hot Commissioning $ 48000000
£ Entmncement tnoontive Fes §  SL500.000
E3  Enhanced Phant Copadly $ 000000
£3  Sodim Reguction § 15500000
E3  Enhanced Plant Turmover $  WIBO00G
E4  Susieined Protuction Achlovement 5 15000000
Total Maxivum Avalizble Fee {288} 3 §88,987,75%
Totat Estimatod Gonbeet Price (TECP) (128 3 14, 248,85¢,358

b, The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised us

foliows;

» The B.1, Profect Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,098,150, from

$55,008,737 1o $54,910,587,

+ The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 1o

$60,643,800.

# The Total Award Fee is decreased by $3,478,350, from § 127,813,778 t0

$118,335,428.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+C+DAE) is decreased by
$9,478,350, from $608,436,103 10 $598.957,753. .

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, dttachments, Attachment B-1, Iicentive Fee Sumumary Toble, is deleted in

its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 4 of 7



Contract No, DE-ACIT-BIRVI4136
Modificativn No. 296
SF.38 Contluvation -~

Tabie B - WTP Incentive Feo Structure

REFIHO Y

A Final Fee Dotonrdnation Prior is Modificetion No. A143

Afarhent B-2A

8 Baximunm Avaliabls Award Fee;
Bt Project Mg ent neentive Attachment 53-8 54,810,587
B2 Costinpentive Attachmnnd B
M Tabls G884 -~
8.3 REASeBlbment Fes Attechmend 5.3
Yot Award Foe
¢ Schedule Incanitve Fas:
C.AX  Achdty Mifesione Completion: Attaohmant §-2.0 $178,605.600
G.2  Fachity Milsstones Completion:
£%1 AE Construsion Subsiuatolly Compiets Loachment B4 54,000,000
022 1AW Consbucton Substentaly Domplets Abnehpant B.5.G $A4.060,000
C.23 L8t St Oold Crenmisslordy (B0G) ABachmant B0 $4,000,000
T.24  LBL Gomplate Mot Commissioning (CHC) Attazterment B2 - $4,000,000
C2.5 LW Stan Dokt Cominissloning ANachment B-2.0 $9,500,000
G286 PTGt Oold Comminsioning Admehrnang Bl $8,500,000
C.27  HLW Complets Hot Conrlesioning Atingiveant B-2-0 8,500,000
C.28 PY  Comphes Hot Conmissloning Almetment B30
Total - Farility Behedule Incentive
Toial Bchodule inventive Foo
o Sperationsl icentive Fas:
4K} Usld Commissfening:
B4t PT High Level Waste Aftachment B30 $10.0066,000
B2 £ iowiem Waste Ataciunent B2 $19,800.800
DAS  HLW Vifiestion Abpehment B.2.0 $15,000,000
814 1AW VisHication Aliockmient B2 512,500,500
0.2 Hot Commissioning:
D34 PT High Level Waste Atachment B2 $15.0660.000
D22 PYiow lovel Waske Atmetmant 520 $HLG00,500
D28 HLW Vitsiondon Alinohment 2.0 $43.000.800
D24 AW vitrfabion Aftrchmpnt B2 i3
Subletal-Hot Commissioning &4 :
Total Operational incontive Fes $24.000.000
E Enhancement ncentive Pes:
B4 Enhareed Plant Supaslly Altachment 8.2.8 $15,008,000
B2 Sodiam Reducion Attoshment S8 $15,000,000
3 Erhaneed Plant Temnyer Atachmant BRE $180D0.600
B4 Sustalped Pmduction Achisvement Attarhmett B-8-E

Total Enhenvomont incendive Fag

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE PEE (A+B+CH+D+EY (298)

¢ The table in Section B, Supplics or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clauge

B

B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Detuils, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Muximum Available Aword Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Incentive Fee

Page S of 7



Cantraet No, BE-AC27-8IRVI4136

Modification No, 796

S¥36 Continnation
B, Moximym Availoble Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as
follows:
2008 ] 2008-A | §2,188.838 | $1,584.710 | 34,500,000 |-$2.925.000 $6.685,838 | $4,508,719 | $2.179.118
2000.8 | $21688887 | $1.2340.418 | $4.500,000 | $2.280000 $8B888.837 | $3.500.418 | $3.08541%
2010 | 2010-A | $2,000,000 | $1,.376,000 | $4,300,000 | $2,580,000 | $8,300,000 $3,855,000 | 32,341,000
2010-B | 82000,000 | $1.521800 | 34300000 | $2823.000 $6,30D,000 | $4.144.600 | $2 155400
2011 1 2011-A | 82,000,000 | $1,348000 | $4,300,000 | $2,795000 | 38,300,000 | 94,142,000 82,187,000
20118 | $2.000000 | $1 426000 | $4,300,000 $2451.000 | $6.300000 1 $3,877.000 | 32423000
20121 2012-A | 33,150,000 | $1,8671.850 | $3.150.000 | $1,548800 $8.300,000 $‘3¥-’§3’§,§S€: £3,475, 550
2012-8 Yalved at the request ofthe Contractor
2013 ) 2013-A | 33, 780000 THO $2,820,009 T8D $6,300,000 TBD
20138 1 $3150.000 THD $3,185,000 T8O $8.300.600 TBD
2014 1 2004-A 1 33,180,000 TBD $3,150,600 TED $6,300,000 TBOD
20448 | 3B 180000 THO $3,150.000 TBD $6.300.000 T8D
2015 1 2015-A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,000 T’ $6,300,000 8D
- 2015-B | 53180000 TBD 33,150,000 B8R $6.300 000 TBD
28181 2018A 1 $3,130.080 THE §3,150,000 T8D 38,300,000 TBD
20068 | 33150000 8D 38,150,000 T8D £6,300.000 TBD
2017 1 2847-A | $3,156.000 B $3,180.000 8L 38,300,000 THD
2017-B 1 $3.150.000 TBD $3,158,000 THD 6,360,000 TBE
2018 ] 20184 | 33,150,000 T8 $3.180,000 TBD $8,300,000 TBD
2088 1 83 <455 000 T80 $3.150.000 TR $8.2300,000 TRD
20181 2019-A | 53,150,000 TBRD $3,180,000 TBD $6.300,000 TBD
2018-8 1 33150600 Tab $3,180,000 185 36,300,000 TRD
Yolals $80,287,878 | $90,180,587 | §72 800,000 $17.973,800 | $133.077,878 | 897,384,387 P47 895 288

¢. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, ditachments, Attachmezzt B-2, Incentive Fee Deiails, Sub-Attachment B-2-

B, Incentive Fee B, Muximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee
- B« Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (?M), is deleted in its

entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 6 of 7



Centract No, DE-AC27GIRVILIS6

Modification Na, 296

8¥-36 Continuation
___TYable B-2-f3.2. PEMP .
Catendar Year (LY) Award Fes Ferlod PEMP Revision _Effective Date
2008 2008-A Rev. February 1, 2008
2009-B Rev. July 1, 2008
210 20104 Rev, 0 January 1, 2010
2010-A Rev, 1 Aprif 19, 2010
2010-8 Rev. 0 July 1, 2010
2011 2011-A Rev, § Janvary 1, 2011
20118 Rev. O July 1, 2011
2012 2012-A Reav. 0 January 1,2012
2012-A Rev. { January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev. 2 Aprit 18, 2012
2812-B Rev, July 1, 2012
2013 2013A Hov. 0 January 1, 2043
2013-B
patyl 2014-A
2014-8
2015 20184
2018-B
2018 2016-A
N 2¢16-8
2017 27-A
2017-B
2018 20184
20188
e 2018-A
2018-8

e. All other tertns and conditions remain unchanged.

{End of Maodification)

Page 7 of 7




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT TRARAL WSI o ! ?ﬂf;m
AMENDAINTALOBISICATION NG 3. BFFRECIIVEDATE A ) %, FECRIAFTION TR 10, ) ey p
ol Bee Block 160 e ity
& BSUTD BY 0Dy T an N i 7
ULE. Department of Energy
Offive of River Profection

P. Q. Box 450, M& Hé-50
Rickland, WA 993582

& MAME AND ADDREBYS OF CONTRADTOR o, soent, coatty, Biate amd FIP oody) SA. AMBRDMENT OF SHLICTTATION B0,
Bechiel Nutiona), Ine. - D FE.DAYYG (58K TR 21
2435 Btevens Center Piage . .
Richiand, WA 99334 A, MODIFIGATIORN OF DONTRALE ORORE 270,
- DE-ACITOIRYIZES
X1 1 30B, DATED SEEZTERS I3
CODE  396AS | PACHLITY CODE 153392068 December 11, 2006

1, THIS FTEM APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The dbove wondbered solisitetion i smemded a2 set St In o 54, mmw%w.g@ma{% D i enadad, kam
cmwmmwmwmmmmmmmmmswmuumwmdmmm

{6} By corwploting Reved § 554 15, ime reterning cxpics of fhe sttt (b}
svbamitted; ox {6} By aaparate botter or islsgpam which ncludes s safiemio (o o sobien
PLACH BESICRATED POR

12 ACCORTRTING AND AYPRUPRIATION DATA i requined)

13, THIS F1EM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIGATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,
SRR A YIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1S8URD FURSUART T0: Gnectfisuthontty THE CHANGRS BT FORTILITFENM 14 AR MATE 1 Toom COerancs GROER ND. THITEM 104,

s
nmmmm&mﬁmmmmmm 44 tichntes in poving apErapriation BET FURTH
[j BY ITER 14, PURSKIANT 1O AUTHIORITY OF FAR 43,10305 bk o ahind R

D €. THIS SUPFLEMENTAL AURIEMENT 15 ENTERED INK)Y FORBUART 10 THE ALTIRIFY OFr

L]

[

@ D OTHER. (Speclfy trps af modifiontion orf svtbority

Ciawse B.7 “Award Pes Administrstion™
E. IMPORTANT: Contraefor Dis not, Is required io sign this doowment and refars 2 eoples 5 the Issuing nffice.
14 DESCRETION OF AMENDRTRTAIODINCATION frzanized by UCK sectton hewdiag fuidlg poli ‘cestyont nubfect motter whers  foweihi }
Raference Continuntion Page(s)

Period of Performance: 12/1 172000 o §/15/2019

Mumeamwmmmw&mmmmam&aw itfhse changed, ing moohanged wod in Solf fues and oot
m.nmmmm {Fupz o pring 164, RAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING DFFICER, fiyns or a7
MBS RD Gorge B, Champlain
g 7] " _ Centracting Officer
b1 A . 150 DATE MGWED 168, UNIYED STATES OF AMERICA 186, DATE SIGNED
' ~ aY
| I e - ‘”ﬁl% S s 2 NG A o sz
Siphime of piraon authorized to tign} {Siznpn ;
NI 1540011522015 Y STANDARD W{HIM 39 (REV. 10.85)
TREVIDUS BDTTTON UNUSAELE ProwrBed by GE4

FAR (45 CFR) 53,343



Contraet No, DE-ACTT0IRV 4136
Modification Ne, 296
8P.38 Continuafion

Purpose of Madification:

The putpose of this modification is as follows:

£

2.

3

Incorporsate the 2012-A Performance Bvaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) award
fee determination into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evalustion period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
PricesiCosts, by reference.

Description of Modification:

1.

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation petiod, BNI eamed $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as spocified in US.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 12-WTP-0201, dated
September 17, 2012. As & result, the unearmuable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

Waive the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period t the request of the
Contractor.

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from $3,150,000 1o $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from §3,150,000 to $2,520,000, The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP

evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP s hereby incorporated into Contract Seetion B, Suppiies or
Services and Frives/Costs, by reference.

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) fhrough four {4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as

specified in paragraphs a through d below,

a. The table in Section B, Suppifes or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B2 Obligation and Avaitabitity of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢} is
revised as follows: ,

* The Maximum Avsilable Award Fee for the B,1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by 34,098,150, from $59,008,737 to $54,910.587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP ovaluation period; a decrease of $3,1 50,000 to reflect

Page 2 of 7



Contract No, DE-AC2-DIRVILING
Modification No. 296
SP.38 Continuntion

the waiver of the foe associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and
an increass of $630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000, as
specified in the 20134 PEMP.

* The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 1o 560,643,800, The decrease congigts of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect unearned award fee for the 2012
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect the waiver of
the foe associsted with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and a decresse of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.2 Cost, from $3,150,000 10 $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Award Fes is decreased by $9.478,350, from
$127.813,778 16 § 118,335,428,

+ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, ﬁ*om
$608,436,103 10 $ 598,957,753,

s The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, to 811,245,688,308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prives/Costs, Contract Section

B2 (Déffgazzorz and Availobility of Funds and Contract Velue, paragraph (¢), is
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3 of 7



Contract Mo, DE-ACILAIRYI4IN
Madification No, 288

S8.30 Continnation
Coshs
Tote] Estimated Contaet Gont (TECD) g i&&&?ﬁﬁ,ﬁ?ﬁ
Fou:
A FinlFes Determinadion - Predod Mo, A143 § Bz ETE
8 Madmum Avelisble Awsrd Foa (See Table B2.8-4) & HiBBe5au
B4 Prject Managersent noentive § B4MD 587
B2 Dol innenthe “ 5 suB4En
83 REA Setdement 3 2,781,044
G Bohaduls oentive Foe § 227000000
€1 Actiily Miestone Complefion § 1RO00500
G4  Faolily Miesions Sompletion $  B4ODLLDBO
0 Operational incertive Feg $ 510006
D4 Gobf Cominissioning § 485000800
.2 Hot Commisslning $ 43000000
£ Enhancement voentive Fes $ 80500000
1 Enhanced Piant Capally §  15,050.000
E2 Sodium Reduotion 3 15000000
E3  Enhenced Fant Tumover § 15080000
E4  Sustainsd Produstion Achlevement § {500,000
Totul Maximion Avaliable Foe {255} 5 508 857,784
Total Estmated Conteact Price (TECP} 298}

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Servives and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, Artachments, Attachment B-1, Jncentive Fee Summary Toble, is revised a5
follows:

s The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,098,150, from
$56,008,737 to $54,910,587. .

» The B.2, Cost bwentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to
$60,643,800.

= The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from § 127,813,778 o
$118,335,428.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+C+D+E) is decreased by
§9,478,350, from $608,436,103 10 $598,957,753.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Comtract Clause

B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Toble, is deleted in
its entirety and replaced i full as follows:

Page 4 of 7



Contraet No. BE-AC2THIRVI4136
Modification M. 266
. BIN36 Continustion -

Tabls 8-1 - WTP Incentive Fos Structure

Hon

A Finel Fee Datormination Prior to Modifleatlon No, A343

B Baximum Avaliabis Aavard Fee:
8.4 Project Managemeni inotrtive Agiachmient B
8.2  Costinventvs Attnchenent 558
“Bos Talie BB -
B3 REA Deltement Fee ABpchment B3
Totel Award Fos
< Schwduls inventive Fae:
C.4.X  Actvily Mileslons Completion: Adinrhiment B-2-C $173,000,000
£.2 Faclity Milestones Complation:
£2.4  1AB Consiruchon Substantally Complets Adisohpent B0 $4.000.000
€22 AW Doaston Subslentislly Complote Atuehment §-2.0 $4,005,000
£.2.3 LBl SwnCod Sommissinning SO0} Adtachmsnt B 34,000,000
€24 LBL Complets Hot Conmissioning (OHOS Adimohnant 6-4-C §4.600.000
G285 LW St Gold Commissioning Aftnchment 0.0 $6,500,000
G268 PT  Swilold Commissioning Atischmant 820 $8.500,000
QAT BUW Complate Hot Commissloning Atashivent B-2.0 $8.500000
C.28 Fr Compiste Mot Oomininsioning Attmohmant 820 5,500,000
Totsl « Facilly Scheduls inventive 54,000,000
Total Echaduls mesmtive Fes
L, Cpomtiona incontive Fep
BA  Cold Cemmissioniny:
B4 P High Lywsl Vasts Allgshment §.2.0 $T0,608,000
P42 PT Low Lovel Wasts Rnchment 820 $15.0060.560
P13 HUW Vindostion Atsnhmant B.2-0 $13.000,000
DA 1AW Vititization Atlmchemend 850 $12.000.000
Bubtotal-Dold Commisaioning B4BL00000
52 Hot Commissisning:
D2 #7 High Level Waste Afiachment 820 40,000,000
D02 FT Low Level Wasils Atlrrhmant B $10.600.000
D23 HIW Vitlication Aflachment B-2-D 13,000.000
B.24  LAW Virfiestion Attachmant B-2. $12000.000
Sublotal-Hot Commissioning E46.000. 6800
Tolal Gperations! inventive Fee £3 ;
g Enhsncament incontive Fao:
g4 Enbanced Phant Capacily Adackment B8 $16,000.500
g2 Sodlui Reduction Attachmont §.2.8 $45.000.000
E3 Enhanoer Plant turnover Aftachment 8-24 $15.000,000
£4 Sustained Preduttion Achimement Admshment BB S1E000 008

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (AsB+C+D+E)* {286)

Tofal Enhancament Indentive Fas

B

. Thetable in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Ciaizse
- B, Afachments, Attachment B-2, Fncentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, fncentive Fee B, Maximum Avoilable Award Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Incentive Fee

Page 5 of 7



Contract No. DE-ACI7HIRVISI36

Modificstion No. 398
S¥-30 Continnaden
B, Maximum Available Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as
follows:
ple. | Eamen: amedt | Avellable | Faraed [ Unes
2008 ¢ 2008-A | $21B8.838 | $1,584,718 | 34,500,000 |-$2,025.000 $3,688,838 | $4.500.718 | 32,178,118
20088 | $2188,837 | $1340418 | $34.500.000 $2.250000 | $6686837 | $3590.418 | $3.080410
2010 ] 2010-A | $2,000,000 | $1,378.000 | $4,300,000 | 32,580,000 $5,300,000 | $5,859,000 | $2,34%,000
2010-8 | $2000000 | $1.521,600 | $4.300.,000 | $2.623,000 $8,300,000 | $4.144.600 | $2.155400
2011} Z011-A | 82,000,000 | $1,548,000 | $4300,000 | $2,785.000 $£,300,000 | 84,143,000 | $2,157,000
2011-B 1 32000000 | $1426000 | $4.300,000 | $2.451.000 $8.300,000 { $3.877,000 | $2.423.000
20127 2M2A | $2150,000 | $4,871.880 | $3.150,000 | 81,540,800 300,000 | $3.929,850 | 23,978,380
2012-8 Walved at the renuest of the Contracior
23 | Z18-A | 3,780,000 8L 2,520,000 8D $6.300,000 TBD
2013-B | $3150000 TED $2.150.000 THD $6,300.000 TBD
204 1 2014A | 83,150000 "o 83,150,000 B0 $8,300,000 TBD
20148 8318500060 TED $3.180.000 TBD $&.300.000 TBRD
2018 | 20184 | $3,180,000 TBD $3,180,000 TBD 46,300,000 TBD
20158 1 $3.150.000 8D $3,150.000 T80 $6,300.000 TBD
2081 2018-A | $3,150,000 8D $3.150,000 THD $6,300,000 TBD
2016-8B | 53150000 T8O $3,150.000 TBD $6.300.600 TBD
20171 R097-A | $3.150,000 Y6 $3.180,000 8L $6,300,000 T8I
2017.B | £3150.000 TBD $3.180,000 TR $6.300.000 TBD
2018 1 2018A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,160,000 T8D $6.300.000 T8O
201848 | $3.180.000 T8O $3,180.000 18D $8,300,000 T8D
28 2098-A | 33,150,000 TBD $3,150.000 TBD $6.,300,008 B
20168 | $3 180,000 TBD $3,150.000 TED $6,300.000 TEeh
Totals $60.257,678 | 540,180,587 | $v2.820.000 | 34 TATH 800 | 3133077878 | 27 384,387 $17,820, 288

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B L, ditachments, Attachment B-2, Inceniive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Aword Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

- B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan

entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page & of 7

(PEMF), s deleted in its



LContract No, DE-ACITHIRVI4I36

Maodification Na. 296
50-36 Continuation
- B Table B-2.B.2, PEMP - "
Calendar Year (CY} Award Foe Perlog PENMP Revision Effective Date
2608 20084 Rev. O February 1, 2008
2008.8 Rev. 0 July 1, 2008
2010 \ 2010-A Ray. 0 January 1, 2010
2010-A Rev. 1 April 18, 2010
2010-B Rev, § July 1, 2010
2014 20014 Rev. January 1, 2011
2011-B Rev. 0 wuly 1, 2011
2m2 2012-A “ Rav. § Jangry 1,2012
2012-A Rav. 1 January 81, 2012
2092.A Rev. 2 Aprit 18, 2012
20128 Rev. & July 1, 2012
2013 28R Rey. 2 Jonuary 1, 20703
#013-8
2014 2014-A
2014-8
2015 2095-A
2015-8
2B © 28A
20168
2017 2097-A
20178
2048 201844
20188
2018 20194
285

. All other termas and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)

Page Tof %}




AMERDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF LONTRACT

PAGE R R
i 7

S ANENDMENMOPIF AT N, & ERECTVEDATE pO0%) | 4 REQUINTIONPURCRASE REQ 1D, | § FROMOTIG. drommisth
_ 256 See Bloek 160
&, SSUED BY CODE T ADMBUSIIRIREY Jfdther then bem €] CODE {
U.8, Department of Energy
Qffice of River Protection
P. Q. Box 458, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 9935z
8. NAME AN ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR (Ve saeeh, soueats Svate s 355 sodss S AMENTMET OF SOTTCTF AT v
Bechtel Nationel, Ine, U 55 DATED (SEE 4 71}
2435 Btevens Centor Place
Richland, WA 99384 1A WCIIFCATION OF OONTRACT? ORDEE HO.
DE-AC2TOIRVI1IE
& M@ oare sezreany
copE  396A5 | FACILIYY CODE 153302068 December 11, 2000

11 THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

[:] ke shove wambesed exliclntion i amuendod as vot foch i oot 1. T B i Sofo upesified for roosipt oF Offcs [:]

Offers teiust sukswledpe revelpr of this ssisnrizatns prioe to whs e wod dow sseitiod 1 the solivitstion or &5 Eemaniled, b ane o

desire to changs 4x oty slready mbwdtted, suck changs sy B e by tolsgracs or lelter, provided wash telngram

3 smiended, D B nit axtaidied,
Fohe following seflade,

o ench ooy of the offer
i the siliciisttin sad sneadvins nombers, FARIEE OPYOIm ACKHOWLENEMBNT 10 B RECRIVED AT THE

mnx?sz&éammm_mmwmasmmwmmmﬁmm$mmvmmwmmmwwam I by virkus of 8 sestsdintnl you

or fatier mahod roferapte e sulleittion fnd smendnrs and is received

A2, AUCTIRTITNG AND AFFROFRIATION DATA FF regriredt

1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER MO. AS SBT FORTH IN ITEM 34,

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 'TU MODIFICA TIONG, OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

SHILE GHE A THIE GRANGE DRDER IS B0 FORSTIANT 10, Hinpsifionfority mmmmmmwmwmmmwr

ORIER B0, (ITTI fns,

B UHSABOVE NUMBERES CONTRACTIORGRA 15 MDD
D TTIEN 14 PURBLIANT TO AUTHORYTY GF FAR 43 50563,

O REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ek o ehtnipns i paiEg Gifite, ippmopriation duate; st ) KET FORTHE

l Qmmmw&a@mvzsmmmwmmmmmmww

X D.DTHER [peedh ok af modihemiion o8 ovibariay
- Clsuse B Awerd Fro Administratin®™

E. IMFORTANT: Contractor D s not, @ fs requived 16 sipn this docwment rd retery & vepies tu the brwing office

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICGATION  Drgmnind by UoP sertion bynch 15,

Reference Continuation Page(s)

Period of Performance: 12/1 172000 to §/1572016

Foivrd ok privided hursin, off terms snd condivhne of e e

hiddi £ St tpaibant subiast wétar wik

e fmibie )

F > iﬁzm%miﬁ&;mmﬁwé&wgﬁgm&s_mm e i Fall Phras and effect

154 NAME AND TIFLE GF SIGNER. ¢Twse or meh

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING FFIOEE. {Tupe.cv prini}

Geurge . Champlain
Contrgedng Officer

VC DATERIGNED | 368, UNITED STATES OF AMERIoA 16C. DATE SHSRED
i BY - e e
ESigminturs of phiean authorited 1o s d i f&‘gmmgmnmms%@w i
SR AL IR 3305 SYANDAED YORM 2 (REV. 1085
FREVIOUS BDITION UNURABLR Premribud hy £RA

FAR (4% CIR) 23,343



Contraet No. DE-ACY0IRVI4136
Moadification Na. 294
SR.36 Continuation

Parpose of Madification:
The purpose of this modification is az follows:

L Incorporste the 2012-A Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) award
Tee determination fnto Contract Section B, Supplies or Services gnd Prices/Costs.

2. Incorporate the change in award fee atlocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs.

3. Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Description of Modification:

1, Forthe 2012-A PEMP evaluation petiod, BNT sarned $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Managemend Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U8,
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) lefter 12-WTP.0201, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the unearable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evahiation period i $1,578,150 forthe B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

2. Waive the fee associated with the 2012.B PEMP evaluation period at the request of the -
Contractor.

3. The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-sllocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from 83,150,000 to $2,520,000. The total available sward fee for the 2013-A PEMP
evaluation petiod remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

4. The2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference.

S. As aresult of the changes described in parsgraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Frices/Costs are rovised as
speoified in paragraphs a through d below,

8. The table in Bection B, Supplies or Services and Prives/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Aveilability of Funds and Contract Failue, paragraph (¢) is
revised as follows; .

+ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management [ncentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from 859,008,737 to $54,910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 1o reflect uneamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect

Page 2 of 7



Contract No. DE.ACI7-HIRVISIAS
Madification No. 28§
SF-38 Continustion

the waiver of the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period: and
an tucrease of $630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
sward fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 10 $3,780,000, as
specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
£5,380,200, from $66,024,000 10 $60,643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect unearned sward fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,130,000 10 reflect the waiver of
the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and s decrease of
$6308,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP avallable award foe for
B.2 Cost, from $3,150,000 to §2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

¢ The Total Maximum Available Award Pes ig decreased by $9.478,350, from
$127,813,778 10 § 118,335,428, ‘

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$608,436,103 10 § 598,957,753,

+ The Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, 10 $11,245,688,308. _

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Seotion

B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Vabue, paragraph (¢}, is
delefed in its entirely and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3 of 7



Table 81 - WTP Invcentive Fee Structurs

Description

A Final Fee Deformination Prior to Bodification Ro. Aid3

B Haximum svaliakile Award Fee:
B4 Projost Mandgemen! ncaitive -
B2  Costingertive
*Sea Tl BEH -
B3  BEA Selismend Pag
Fotal Avrard Fae
[+3 Schifulé Incernthe Fos:
CAX  Adiivity Milésions Completion;
LF  Facliity Milesiones Somplation:
.24 A8 Construction Substantialy Complste
C.2.8  LAH Camtnciion Substentialiy Somplete
L2318l Stan Gold Commissioning IBGC)
C2.4 LB Comisis Het Commissioning (GHE)
CRE  HLW Blart G Commissioning
€28 PY  Star Gold Dommibsioning
C.27  HLW Complsis Mol Comiisgioning
.28 FY  Complels Hot Commisginning
‘Folsl - Faciiy Schedule incentive
Tolal Scheduiy iIncentive Fee
£ Opsrafionst ncentive Foe
XS Coki Commissioning
DA PT High Lovel Wasie
L2 BT Low Lavel Wasle
D43 s Viiieation
D4 AW Virlfioation
Butotal-Cold Cermnmissloning

B2 Mot Comnmilssioning:
BEY BT Mgk Loveb Waste
P22 PYLow Leve Wants
D23 HLW VikiGetion
B.2.4 1AW Vigioation
SublptalHiot Commissioning

Tolal Cperstional Incantive Fos

23 Enhancement incentive Fee:

g4 Enianced Plant Sapstity

g2 Bodium Reduction

g3 Enhancad Pl Turmover

E4 Sushined Prdustion Achieverment

Total Bwhancement incentive Fes

b

Contract No, DE-ACIL0IRVI4134

Wodification No. 296
EB30 Continpation. -~

Altachment BA

Attmchment 3258

Almehment BB -

AfaehinertB-3

Afnthinent B30

Ataehment B0
Adtnchmsnt B0
Aftachiment B0
Atachent B2-0
Agurhment BEO
Atigntnn B30
Atachment B0
Altachmgnt 550

Adivhment 800
Adlachment B-2-0
Agmehrinnt B0
Atmnirnunt B2

Affacharent B2
Atiprdwment B2
Atinohrnent B4
Afarhiment B.2.0

Attrhment B85
Alachment B8
Afmchmant Bl
Agmchmen B2F

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+CADVE)* (298)

¢. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

§473,000000

$4.500,000
94,080,000
4,068,000
$4,000,000
$5,800,000
§5 500400
$o.800.000
$6:500.060

$10,000,008
$10,000,000
51‘3 GQG,GQQ

§140.000,000
$10.000,000
$t3.000, wa‘

§15,000.000
345,000,000
§15005,000.

B.11, drtachmenss, Attachment B-2, Jncentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B2+
B, ch@?ﬁwe Fee B, Macimum Available Aword Fee, Table B- 2-B-1, Incentive Fee

Page Sof?



Contraet Ne. PE-ADIOIRVI4I
Modification No, 296
SE-30 Continusfion

B, Maximmon dvallobie Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced i full as
follows;

jod | Availabis f ' :
2000 | 2008-A | $2,185838 | $1,584719 &éﬁﬁi} 060 <$2,925 060 saase 838 | $4,508,719 | $2.478,119
20098 | $2188.857 | $1.340418 | $4.500000 | 32250000 | $6688.837 | $3592.418 | 33080470
2010 { 2010-A | $2,000.000 | $1,379,000 | $4,300,000 | $2,580,000 | $6,200,000 | $3,950.000 | $2,341,000
2010-B | $2.000,000 | $1,621,600 | $4.300000 | $2:623.000 | $6,300,000 | 84144600 | $2,156.400
20111 2014-A | 32,000,000 | $1,348,000 | $4,300,000 | $2,795,000 | $6,360,000 | $4,143,000 | $2,157,000
20118 | $2.000000 | $1426000 | $4,300.000 | §2451000 | $6,300,000 | $3877,000 | $2.423.000
2012 | 20124 | $3150000 | $1,679,850 | $3,150,000 $B300,000 | 3,421,850 | $3.178;
20128 | Waived | atthe a5 _ '
2013 | 2013-A | 3780000 | TBD 52,520,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBO
20138 | $3.150.000 TBD 3,150,000 TBD 36,300,000 TBD
2014 | 20144 | $8,150.000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD 6,300,600 TED
1 20048 | $3150.000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6,300.000 T8D
2015 | 2015-A | $3.150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBD
20158 | $2,150,000 TBD 1 $3,150,000 TBD $6.300,000 TBD.
2016 | 2018-A | $3,150,000 TEO $3,150000 | TBD $5,300,000 TBD
20188 | $3,150,000 TBD ! 33150000 | TBD $8,300.000 TBD
2017 | 2017-A | $3,150,000 TRD $3,150,000 TBD $8,300,000 TED
20178 1 $3.150,600 TBD $3 180,000 TBD $6.300,000 18D
2018 | 2018.A | $3.150.060 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBO
2018-B | $3.150,000 TBD $3.150,800 TBD 6,300,000 TBD
2018 | 2018-A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6.300,000 |  TBD
2019-B | $3,150,000 TBD 3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 TED
Totals: | $10,980,507 | £72,890 000 | 847,475, FISGUTTATE | S27.084.007 | $17.80 008

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clayse
B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attathment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Moximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee
B~ Performance Evaluation and Meosurerent Plan (PEW)Q is deleted in its
gntitety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 6 of 7



Contract No. BE-AC2T-01RV14136

Modification No. 388

8¥-38 Conthnnafion
Table B-2-B-2, PEMP
Calendar Yaar (CY) Award Fes Period PEMP Ravision Effective Date
2009 2009-A Rev. 0 February 1, 2009
2005-8 Rav. 0 Juiby 1, 2008
2010 2016-A Fev, 0 Sanuary 1, 2010
Z2010-A Rev, 1 April 18, 2010
20408 Rev. § July 1, 2010
2011 20114 Kev, 0 Jantary 1, 2041
2011-B Ray, § Julv 1, 2011
2012 20124 Rev. § January 1,2012
2012-A Rev, 1 January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev, 2 Apri 18, 201z
2012-B Rev. 0 July 1, 2812
pean ket 2013-A Hev, & Jdanwary 4, 2043
20138
214 2014-A
2014-8
2015 2015.A
20158
2018 20184
- 2016-B
2617 2017-A
2017-8
2018 20184
_ 20188
2019 2079-A
288

& All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

{End of Modification)

Page 7 of 7




52'9%0”2 {art

From: Champlain, Genrge F

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 §:37 AW

to: Diawson, Ronnie L _

Sublect: Contract Mod 288, Incomporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Attachments: M-16 WTP Coniract Modification (296} pdf, M-16 WTP Contract Modificalion {298).doc
Imporiance: High

Ronnie,

Attached is confract mod 286 in Word and pdf versions. | still need to complete the supporting documents and award
in STRIPES. Let me know if any changes are required.

Thanks,
George



1 CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OoF PAGES

ABENDMENT OF SOLITITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT t ! ”
Z AMBNDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3EFFRCTIVEDAYE 4407 1 4 REQUISITIONAPURCHASE REG NO. 5. PROIGUT NO. (f applizable}
296 See Block 16C
& SUED BY CODE T ADMDGSTERED BY ffether than flam 3 D00 i

U.S, Departinent of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. 3. Box 456, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, street, county, State wad 2IF code) %4 AMENTIMENT OF SOLICITATION NG,
Bechiel Nationsl, Inc. SRDATED (5K 1788 11}

2435 Stevens Center Place

Richiand, WA 99354 154, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACYT ORDER NG,

DE-ACIT-HIRV14136

DX | 108 DATED (555 TRM 11

Becember 11, 2006

CODE  396AS l FACHITY CODE 153392068

11 THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D “The ebowe zumbersd soliitmtion i smonded as sef forth in Bem 14, The bowr and dufe specified for moeipt of Offers D is extended, D i5 g0t extendud.

Crifrs eust ackaowlodge reveipt of this amendwment prior o the howr and date specified in the solicitation ar s sioended, by pae of the Tollowing methods:

5y By completing Dems 8 aed 15, and reowueng eopins of the smendment; {8} By stkmowledming receipt of diz srendment om such copy of the offer

subywitted; or {2} By separate loner o islepraw which inchudes 2 reforence 1o he solicafion and smendment sumbers. FATLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDUEMINT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESHRIATED POR THE BRECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOE T THE DATE AN HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULY IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by vistue of this amendment you
desire to cheope ao offer alrasdy sibmitted, such change may be made by telepram or letier, provided sach telegram or letier makes volerence to the solicitation and amendment and is roctived
pior i the opering howr and dete speeified,

12, ACOOUNTING AND APPROTPRIATIONDATA N required)

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T MOIAFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH INTTEM 14,

CREROMEL s TS CHANGE GRENR 18 BSURD PURSDANT T Spectironthority  THIE CHANGES SET FORTH DV ITEM 14 ARE MADE M THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. BN TTEM 188,

B THE AROVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPLECT ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (surh 25 changes s paying affice, apgupmiasion du, 6t SET FORTH
£ ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 1030

D £ THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGRVBEMENT IS ERTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIDY OF

N D OTHER [Spectly type of modification and anthgrig
Chase 3.7 “Award Fee Administration”

EIMPORTANT: Contraciny D is nat, is required to sign this document am) return 2 copies o the issulng office,

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENIMENTMODTFICATION  frpamdzed by UCF sersion Buadings, snchuding solicilofioncortract swbjeit matier where foostble

Reference Continnation Page(s)
Period of Performance: 12/1172060 10 §/157°2019

Except o provided herein, ll terts and couditions of the document refimaced in Yem %4 or 104, as beretofore changed, remains smohaneed sod In 808 force and effeet,

E3A. MAME AND TITLE OF SIGONER T or print} 104, NAME AND TITLE OF OONTRATUTING GRVITER e or prong}
George ¥, Champisin
{ ontracting Offfoer
153, CONTRACTOR/QOFFERGR 150 DATE BIONED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 60 DATE SIGNED
BY
(ogrerure of porsen authorized 1o sign) {ipnature of Comeneting Officer}
NSN 754611 32.8070 35103 STANDARD FORM 3 (REV, 1543}
PREVIOUS PINTION UNUBABLE Froseribed by G5 A

PAR (38 CFR) 53245



Contract No. DE-AC2T-0IRVI4I36
Modification No. 296
5¥.38 Continnatien

Parpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows;

i.

Incorporate the 2012-A and 2012-B Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan
{PEMP) award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
FPrives/Costs.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs,

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Description of Medification:

1.

For the 2012-4 PEMP evaluation period, BNI ecamed $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Muanagement Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U.S,
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 12-WTP-0261, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the uncarnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evahuation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive.

(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B.2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 10 $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP

evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference,

As a result of the changes described in pavagraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the

tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below.

Page 2 of 7




Contract No. BE-ACZ7-81RV14136
Moadification Ne, 296
8130 Continuation

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
R.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢} is
revised as follows:

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,130, from $59,008,737 to $54,910,387. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,5378,130 to reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect
[®)5) R012-B evaluation period; and an increase of
$630,000 to retlect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.1 Project Management, from $3,130,000 1o $3,780,000, as specified in the
2013-A PEMP.

s The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to 360,643,800, The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect uncarned award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of 33,150,000 to reflect |(0)5) |
|(b)(5) |2€}22~B evaluation period; and a decrease of $630,000 to rellect the
change n

he 2013-A PEMP available award fee for B.2 Cost, from
$3,150.,000 to $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

¢ The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$130,247,004 10 §120,768,654,

s The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$610,869,329 to $601,390,979.

o The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, t0 $11,245,688,308,

The table in Section BB, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢), i3
deleted in ifs entirety and replaced in full as follows;

Paged of 7



Lot

e

Total Estimated Contract Cost {TECEC)

Fingl Fae Detorminstion - Pra-hdndg No. A143
HMaxirnum Available Award Fes (Ses Tabie B-2.B-1}

B1  Project Manggament Incantive ¥ B B0EET
B2 Cosiincentive §  EL84RE40
B3 REA Setiiement g 5 214,267
Sohedule incendive Fee

1 Activity Milesione Complation § 175.008,000
7.2 Faoiity Milestone Completion § 54,000,000
Ciperationst incentive Fee

T4 Cold Corpmigsioning § 45000000
D2 Hot Comenissioning § 48000000
Enhancement incentive Fes

B.1 Erhmsnced Plant Capacily 3 15000000
£2  Sodimm Reduction $ 15000000
£3  Enhanced Plant Tumover g 15000500
E4  Suglabwd Prothuction Achigvomert § 15000000

Total Maximum Avallable Fee (256

Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) (288)

Rl

Contract No. BE-ACI7THIRVI4L3E
Maodification Ne. 296

SE-30 Continuation

] 43,648,976,078
Hi2 622,525
158,768,854
257,000,000
21,088,000
G0O00 000

b Gha8lare

% 41,245 £B8, 108

b. The wble in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

$59,008,737 1o $54,910,587.

$60,643,800.

$120,768,654.

B.11, Aetachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, 18 revised ag
follows:
e The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,098,150, from
e The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to

¢ The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from $130,247.004 1o

o The Total Maxinuum Available Fee (A+B+C+D+E) is decreased by

$9,478,350, from $610,868,329 10 $601,390,979.

Paged of 7



The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

Contract No, DE-ACYT-81RV1I4136

Modification No. 296
SE-3 Contingation

B4, dirachments, Atiachment B-1, Incenrive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in

its entivety and replaced in full as follows:

Fable B-1 - WTP incentive Fee Structure

Description

A Final Fes Delermination Prior to Modification No, A142

8 Haximum Avsilable Award Fee:
B.i Promat Managament incentive
8.2 Cost incentive

*Bag Talde 8.2.8.1

B.3 REA Setftament Fee
Totul Award Fea

c Bchedule Ingentive Fee:
AKX Achivily Milestone Complation:

.2 Facitity Milagtonas Complation:
€21 LAB Construction Substantislly Compiate
C.2.2  LAW Gonstructon Substantially Complste
C.23 LBL S Cold Commissioning (SGG)
€.24 LBL Compiste Hot Commissioning {CHG)
G258 HLW St Dold Commizsioning
£.28 PT  Stari Cold Commissioning
{.2.7  HLW Complele Ho Commissinning
G.2.8 PT  Complete Hot Gommizsioning
Tatal - Facility Schedule Incentive

Totat Schadude incentive Fee

D Operational Incentive Fes:
o4 Liold Commissioning:
D11 BT High Leve! Waste
D12 PT Low Level Waste
013 HLW Viification
D44 LAW Virdication
Subtotel-Uold Commisgioning

0.2 Hot Commissioning:
BAA PY High Level Waste
0.2.2  PTiowLevel Wasie
A3 HLW Virifcation
0.2.4  LAW Vigification
Sublotgd-Hot Commissioning

Total Operationst Incentive Fee

B Enhancement Ingentive Fee:

.1 Enhanced Flant Canacity

&2 Sodium Reduction

&3 Enbanced Piani Tunover

E.4 Sustained Proguction Achigvement

Toiat Enhancement incentive Fee

RBeference

Attachment B-2-A

Stinchmant B2-R
Atlachment B-2-B

Attachment B-3

Attachment 828

Aachment B2-C
Atachment B.2.C
Atahment B.2.0
Aftachiment B-2-C
Aftasshmant 8.2.C
Aftachment 8.2-0
Aftarhnent B.2.0
Aftachment B2-C

Attgctment BAD
Afachment B2.0
Alschimant B-2-D
Afmchment 520

Alachmeni B-3-0
Agtachinant B2.D
Afischmen B-2.0
Ansehment B-2-0

Aftgchment B2E
Atachment 828
Adachrment B .E
Aurhman 828

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E}" (295}

Page S of 7

Ampunt
$102.622.328

S84 510 887
SO0 842 BLG

$6.214.267
170,786,684

$173,600,800

54,005,000
$4,000,000
$4,608,000
$4.,000,600
$9.500,000
59,500,000
8,500,800
8,600,000
$584.000,000

$227.000.000

$10.000,600
$10,000,000
$13,600,600
£12.000.000

$40,000,000
$10,000,500
$13,006,000
$13.000 850G

515000600
$15.0060.000




Condract No. DE-ACITOIRVI4I3S
Meadification No, 296
5330 Continuation

¢. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

R.11, dtrachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Jncentive Fee
B, Maximum Available Award Fee, is deleted in iis entirety and replaced in full as

follows:
2006 1 2008-A $2.188,838 | 31,584,719 | 34,500,000 | §2925000 36,688,838 34508719 | $2,176,119
2008-8 32188837 | $1340418 | $4.500800 | $2,250.000 $6.688.837 $3,500418 1 $3.0864190
20| 2010-A $2 000000 | 31,376,000 | 34,300,000 | $2.580,000 $6,300,000 33850000 | 32,341,0G0
20108 52000600 | $1.521.600 | $4.300,000 §2.623,0600 £6,300,000 $4,144600 § 52185400
2011 | 201 1A $2,000,000 | $1,348,000 | $4.300,000 | $2,785000 38,300,000 $4.143,000 | $2,187.000
2011-8 2,000,000 | $1428.000 | 34300000 | 52451000 $6,300,000 $3.877.000 | $24230600
2z 20Z-A $3,150,000 | $4.571.850 | $3,150,000 | $1.548.800 $6,300,0060 £3421.880 1 33,178,280
201248 $3,150,000 80 $3.480.000 $0 %8 don ooy =t 4300000
20131 20M1GA 3 780,808 T8O $2.520,000 RO $6,300.000 18D
20138 33,150,000 T3D 33,156,000 TBD $8.300 060 TBD
2014 ] 2014-A $3,150,000 TRO 3,150,000 T8O $68,300,000 TR
2014-B $3,180,000 THO $3.150,000 THO $6 300,000 T8D
20181 2015A $3,1568,000 TBD 33,150,000 8D $8,300,000 T8bh
2015-B 1 §3,150.000 T8O $3,150,000 THD $6,304,000 TR
e | Z20M6-A $3,180,000 TRO $3,150.0600 THD 86,300,000 TBD
2016-B $3,150,000 THBD $2,150,000 TBO $6,300.000 T8O
2047 | 2017-A $3,166,000 T’eh $3,150,000 T8D $6,300,000 THBD
2017-8 $3.150.000 TBD $2.150,600 T8D 36,306,000 TBL
2B | 2018-A $3,180,000 TBD £3,1560,660 T8O $6,300,000 T80
2018-B $3,150,000 T8BD $3,154,000 T8L $6.300,000 TBD
218 2018-A $3,150,600 TBD $3.150,000 TBD $6,200.000 Ti?if)
2016-8 $£3,150 000 T8O £3,150.000 THD 6,300 300 THE
Totals 83 407 675 | $10,180 887 | £78. 970,000 | 17 473,800 | $138,377,675 | L2V, 2584 387 1 820 820 488

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-2, Iucentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Avdailable Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP), 1s deleted in its

entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 6 of 7



Table B-2-8.2, PEMP

Cantract No. DE-ACIT-BIRVI4136

Modification Na. 296
S§E.38 Continuation

Catendar Year (CY) Award Fee Period PEMP Revision Fffective Date
2009 2008-A Rev. 0 February 1, 2008
2008-8 Rev. 0 July 1, 2008
2010 2010-A Rev. 0 Januyary 1, 2010
2010-A Rev. 1 Aprit 19, 2010
2010-B Rev. July 1, 2016
2011 2011-A Rev, § January 1, 2011
2011-B Rev. 0 July 1, 2011
2012 201244 Rev. O January 1,2012
2012-A Rev, 1 January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev 2 April 15, 2012
2012-8 Rev. Judy 1, 2012
2013 2013.A Bav. O Junuarg 1, 2013
2013-B
2014 2014-A
2014-8
2018 2015-A
2015-B
2018 20484
2016-B
2047 2017-A
20178
2018 2018-A
2018-B
2018 2018-A
2018-5

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

£ Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed to
herein as complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all Jtability under this contract for further equitable
adiustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes
as noted in this modification,

{End of Modification)

Page T of 7




ﬁ@esan, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronrle L.

Sant: Friday, March 22, 2013 10:38 AM

Yo ‘Daluoohi, Lamy'

e Charglain, Geome F

Subject: FW: Contract Mod 288, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fes & 2013 A PEMP
Attachments: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (288}.doc, M-18 WTP Contract Modification (206).pdf
importance: High

Attached is contract mod 296 in Word and .pdf versions for your review.
Thanks.

Ronpis L. Dawson

Confracting Officer

Office of River Protechion

Contracis and Property Management Division
Ronnie L Dawson{@orp.doe qov
B0Y-372-0058




mesan, Darl

Fromy: {hamplain, George F

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 713 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: Confract Mod 288, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee § 2013 A REMP

I made one edit before the mod was transmitied to BNI: On page 5 at the bottom of the table, the reference to mod
295 was changed to 286

From: Dawson, Ronnie |

Serd: Friday, March 22, 2013 1139 AM

To1 ‘Delucchi, Larry'

Loz Champlain, George F

Subject: FW: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Importance: High

Attached is contract mod 286 in Word and .pdf versions for your review.
Thanks.

Fonnie L. Dawson

Contracting Cfiicer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division
Homnde L Dawson@ormp.dos. ooy
508-272-0088




From: Daweon, Rotnie L,

Sent: Friday, March 22 2013 10:22 AM

To: Neft, Wiliam J; Olds, Theodore E {Erik)

Ce: Mecusker, Marc T

Subject: FW. Contract Mod 288, Incorporale 2012.A & B Award Fee & 2013A FEMP
Attachments; #-18 WTP Contract Modification {206] pdf

Imporiance! High

Bifly / Erike

Here is the draft modification which is the attachment to the draft letrer ! sent earlier,

Honnie L. Uawson

Coniracting Officer

OHice of River Protection

Dontracts and Property Management Division
Ronmiie L Dawson@orp 0oe gov
508-372-0008

From: Champlain, George F

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2613 9:37 AM

¥o! Dawson, Romie |

Subject: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
imporiance: High

Ronnie,

Attached is contract mod 286 in Word and .pdf versions. | stil need to complete the supporting documents and award

n STRIPES. Let me know if any changes are required.

Thanks,
Seorge



) 1 CONTRACT 10 COBE PAGE  OF  PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATHONMODIRICATION OF CONTRACT { i v s
. ¥
7 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION N, T BRSRSTIVEDATE 22V | 4 REGUISITIOMPURCHASEREG NG, | 5 PROIECT NO. (Famloaties
286 See Blook 160
4. ISSUED BY CODE % ADMENISTERED BY [ ot thart fom ) CODE ]

U.S. Department of Energy

Office of River Protection
P. (3 Box 435, MS He-68
Richiand, Wa 92382
$. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  Wo., sirest, comy, Siais ond 275 oa&ej 94, AMENDMENT OF GOLICTTATION ND.
Bechtel National, Toc. E‘] 9B, DATED (SEEFEM 1)
2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, WA 99354 194, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ORUER NO,
. DE-ACXT-8IRVI41LI6
P | 1B DATED (SEEIEM 15
CODE 39645 U FACILITY CODE 153302068 December 11, 2066
11 THIS TTEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SGLICITATIONS
D The: showe bhored solicHainm I3 dnd as st forth im Hems 14, The hour aod date specified for reseipt of Offers I:] i3 extutulng, D is wit extonded,
Cffers wust sckeowledom revespt oF (s amendiment prior 10 the how and date specified B the solicietion or se awended, by see of the following methods:
(s} By romplring Heoms § omd 15, 50d SO0FTIRE o WOPTES OF H2 e (b} By scknowledping roeeipe of this smpndment 08 «aéh copy of e offer
subsdtbed; o [o) By separsie lener or wlepram which includes o sefirenes to the solisitation and 4 biws, FARAIHE OF YOUR ACKNOWELEDGEMENT TO BE RECTIVED AT THE

PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEDT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REIECHDN OF YOUR GEEER. I'by vittae of this enwndment you
detive 10 change so offir aleady subanitied, such change may be made by wdegram o letter, provided such trleeram or Tester makes referenta 1 the solicitation and amendment and is received
privn 20 vhe opening o snd dais spesified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (0f reaudred)

£3. THIS FPEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1 MODERIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SETFORTH INTTEM 14,

CECRONE] & THYS CRANGE OROBE IS ISSUED PURSTANT 10 Srectfe meborigd  THE CFRANGES SET PONTE DY FTEM 14 ARE MADE D9 THE CONTRACT GRUER NO. IN [TEM 104,

L

£, THE ABOVE WUMBERED CONTRACTORDER 1§ MODEFIED T0 REFUECT AIRGNISTRATIVE CILANGES Lk as chamges i1 paying oiioe, approgeinton fu, o] ST FORTH
1 FTERE 14, PURSLIANT FO AUTHORITY OF BAR 43,7050,

[ . THIE SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT I¥ ENTERED DITO FURSUANT 1O THE AUTHORITY 08

w T3 OTHER, (et iy of modficativn ard etheritys

) 1 Clause B.7 “Awand Foe Admimstrtion™
E IMPORTANT: Contractor D it nof, % is required fo sign this dacurment and refurn 2 vopies 1o e issuieg office.
i4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION  Orpaised by UICE pocden Seadings, Inclading soltettafionoontroed sebfret matter where feasible )

Reference Continuation Pagels)
Period of Performance: 12/11/2000 to 8/15/2019

Prcapt as provided hercin, sif terms spd vomnditions of the dopument referonced in Hem 8A o 1BA ast fure chatgad ins gnchanged and in fl) force aud effee;,
1EA, MAME AND TITLE OF SHGNER Fype or prist A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Mo or promrl
George ¥, Chamyplain
Coutracting Oificer
158, CONTRACTORANFEROR 130 DATE SIGNED 6B UNTFED STATES OF AMERICA I8 DATE SHINED
BY
;’X‘zgmfwe of persen autharized fo et (Sprature of Contracting Offiver?
NS PR40-01.1 50807 3103 HEPANDARD FORM 3D {REV. 1085}
PREVIGUE ENITION ORURARLE Prasoribed By GSA

FAR (AR CFR} 53243



Contract No. PE-AC27-41RVi4136
Maodification No. 295
B¥F-36 Continuation

Purpose of Modifleation:

The purpose of this modification is as follews:

i

b

Gt

Incorporate the 2012-A and 2012-B Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan
(PEMP) award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplicy or Services and
PricesCosts.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference,

Description of Modification:

i,

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNI earned $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letier 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the uneamable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1.600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 1o $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B.2 Cost,
fram $3,150,000 10 §2 520,000, The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000,

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference.

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four {4) above, the

tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below.

Page 2 of 7




Contract No. DE-AC2701RV1I4136
Modificatien No. 296
5¥.30 Continvation

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph () Is
revised as follows:

» ‘The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 to $54,910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect
s 2012-B evaluation period; and an increase of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000, as specified in the
2013-A PEMP.

= The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$£3,380,200, from 566,024,000 1o $60,643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect unearned award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect|{(B)(5) |
t}w 2012-B evaluation period; and a decrease of $630,000 to reflect the
change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for B.2 Cost, from
$3,150,000 16 $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

o The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$130,247,004 10 $120,768,654.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$610,869,329 10 $601,390,979,

» The Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,638, to $11,245,688 308.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Servives and Prices/Costs, Comtract Section

R.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢), is
deleted in iis entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3of7



The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

Contract No. DE-ACZT-HIRY14136

Madification Ne, 286
S¥-30 Continuation

B, Attachments, Attachiment B-1, Tncentive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in

its entivety and replaced in full as follows:

Table B.1 - WTP Incentive Fee Structure

Bescripiion

A Final Fas Detormination Prior to Modification No. A143

B Maximum Available Award Fee:
8.1 Project Management Incentive
8.2 Cost incentive

“Hen Tabte B.2.5
8.3 REA Seillemsant Fee
Towmi Award Foe

¢ Schedule Ingentive Fog:

C.4.X. Activity Miestone Completion;

L2 Faohily Milestones Complation.
€.2.1 LAB Comstuction Substantially Complete
$.2.2  LAW Construction Substanfisiy Gompiste
C.23 181 Ster Ueld Sommissioning (SC0)
C.24  LBL Compivty Hot Commissiohing (CHE)
025 HLW Sian Cold Commissioning
£.2.8 PT  Stat Sold Sommissoning
C.2.7  HLW Compiste Hot Commissioning
Q28 PT  Complete Hot Gommissiohing

Tots! - Facility Schedule ingentive

Totai Sehedule incentive Fee

D Operational lncentive Fog:
Dt Cold Commilsginning:
£.1.4 9T High Level Wasts
D2 97T Low Level Waste
.43 HUW vitification
D14 Law virfication
Subtotal-Cold Commiasioning

0.2 Hot Commiasioning:
D21 PY High Level Waste
D22 £7iowLovel Wasle
D.23 W vitifination
D24 1AW vimfioaton
SutstotaiHot Commissioning

Total Operationat lncentive Fee

E Enhancement incentive Fee:

£1 Enhanced Plant Sapacity

EZ2 Sodium Reduction

E3 Enhanced Plant Tumover

E4 Sustained Produciion Achievement

Toial Enhancesent Incentive Fee

Reforence

Admehment 2.4

Atathment B-2.8
Atachment B8

Attauhment 5.3

Altachmant 320

Aot G0
Attarhment 2.3
Agrchmant B30
Alachmenrt B-3-C
Alachmant B-2-0
Aftackment B-2-0
Adtgchment B2-C
Aftachment B-2-0

Atachment §-2-D
Abtgchment 8-2-03
Atachment B-2-D
Attachmeant B-2-0F

Affnehmant .20
Agachment B.2.0
Attmchmant B0
Attarhmeant B0

Attachment B-E
Attpohment B-2-5
Afachment B-2.8
Altachirent B-4AE

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E)* (295)

Page S of 7

Amount
§iD2.822 328

$84,910, 587
#30.843.800

$E.214 267

$173,008,000

$4.060,000
$4.060,000
$4.000,066
54,600,000
$4,800,000
$8,500.000
$5,500,000
88,600,000
$54.000.000

$227.000.000

10,060 606
SHLGGH.600
£13.000,600
$12.000.000
$45,000,000

$10,000 000
14,606,000
$13,000,000
$13,000.000

$15.060.600




Contract No. DE-ALCYTHIRVI4136
Modification Neo. 290
SF-M Continuation

¢. Theiable in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, Aviachmenis, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Detoils, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Inceniive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Incentive Fee
B, Maximum Availoble Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as

follows:
2008 1 2008-A $218R,838 | $1.584,718 | 34500000 ¢ $2,925000 35688038 34,809,719 | $2,178,118
28090 $2IBBB37 | $1348418 | 84500000 1 $2.250,000 $68,688 837 $2.588418 | 33088418
20101 2010-A $2000,000 | $1378,00GD | $4.300,000 | $2,8B0,000 $6,300.000 £3.8688.000 | $2.341 000
2010.8 $2.000,000 | $1,521,600 | $4,300,000 $2.623.000 58,300,000 £4,144.800¢ | §2155400
2011 2011-A $2.000,000 | $1.348000 | B4,300,000 | 32,785,000 36,300,000 $4,143,080 | $21570060
2011.8 $2.000,000 | 81428000 | $4,300,000 | $2.4581.000 $6,300,000 $J.877,000 | 52423000
221 2012-A $3.150,000 | $4871,850 | $3,150,000 § 31548800 $8,300.000 $3.121 880 | SRIVRAED
2012-8 $3,150,000 20 $3, 480000 &0 2 200 000 %8 $6 360 000
2031 2013.A 23,780,000 THO $2. 820000 TBD 56,300,000 THD
20135-8 $3,150,060 TBD £3,180.000 TBD 36,300 000 TR
2014 1 2014-A $3,150.000 TBD §3,150.000 BD 86,300,000 TBD
2014-H $3 150,600 TBD $3.150,000 TBD 6,300,000 TBD
2015 1 2015A $3,180,600 TBD $3,150,000 T8RO $6,300,000 THD
2015-8 $3,150.008 TBLD $3 180 (00 THD 6,300,000 TBD
208 1 2018-A $3,180.600 8D 32,150,000 TRD $6,300,000 TR
2016-8B $3,150.000 T8 232,150,000 TRO $6.300,000 THRD
2017 7 2M7A 33,180,000 18D $3.180.000 T8h $6,360,000 TR
2017-8 33180000 18D $3,180,000 T80 $6,300,000 T8BD
20181 20184 33,150,000 TED $3.150,000 18D 36,300,000 18D
20188 33,150 000 TED $3,180.000 T80 86,300,060 TBD
2018 ;| 2018-A $3,180,000 TBD $3,150.600 80 38,300,000 18D
2018-8 $3150.000 TBL $3,1580 000 TBLG S8 304,000 TR
Totals $63,407, 878 | BUOARDERT | $UEBVONU0 | B4V AVEBO0 | $130,377675 | B2V, 384,387 | $23 BEL 2R

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services aoud Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, drtachmenis, Adachment B-2, Incentive Fee Deteils, Sub-Attachment B.2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP), is deleted in its

entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 6of 7




Contract No. DE-ACZ7.0IRV1I4138
Modification No, 296
SF.36 Continuation

Table 8-2-8-2. PEMP

Catendar Year {CY) Award Fee Peripd PEMP Revision Fffoctive Date
2008 2008.A Rev. & February 1, 2000
Z000.8 Rey 0 July 1, 2008
20149 ZH10-A Rev. O Jenuary 1, 2010
2810-A Rev. 1 Aprit 18, 2010
20108 Rev. 0 July 1, 2010
2011 2011-A Rev. 0 January 1, 261
2011-8 Rev. 0 July 1, 2011
2612 2012-A Rev. 0 January 1,2012
2012-A Rev. 1 January 31, 2612
20124 Rev. 2 Aprit 18, 2012
2012-B Rev. § July 1, 2012
2013 20134 foy, 0 January 1, 2013
2013-B
2014 2014-A
2014-B
205 2015-A
2015-B
20186 2016-A
2018-8
247 2017.A
2017-B
2018 2018-A
2018.-8
2019 2018-A
2018-8

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

f. Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed to
herein as complete equitable adiustment, the Contractor bereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments aftributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise fo the changes
as noted in this modification,

{End of Modification)

Page 7 of 7




ggigem, Dart

Erom: Ligwson, Ronnle |

Sent; Friday, March 22, 2013 10:30 AM

Tou ‘Delucehd, Larry'

Ce: Champlain, George F

Subject: W Confract Mod 206, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Atachments; M-16 WP Contract Modification {266} doc; M-16 WTP Contract Modification {206).pdf
importance: High

Attached is contract mod 286 in Word and .pdf versions for your review.
Thanks.

Honnie L. Dawson

Condracting Officer

Office of Rivar Protaection

Contracts and Property Management Division
Ronnie L Dawson@orn.dos gov
508-372-0088




meson: Dart

From: Champlain, George F

Sent: Monday, March 26, 2013713 AM

To: Dawson, Romnie L

Subjact: RE: Contract Mod 266, Incorporate 2012-A 8 B Award Fee & 2013.A PEMP

I made one edit before the mod was fransmitted {0 BN On page 5 at the bottom of the table, the reference 1o mod
295 was changed 1o 206,

From: Dawson, Romnie L

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2613 10:38 AM

To: ‘Delucchi, Larry'

Co: Champlain, George F

Subject: PW: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Importance: High

Attached is contract mod 296 in Word and .pdf versions for your review.
Thanks.

Ronnje L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division
Ronnie L Dewsond@orp dos qov
508-372-0008




memn, Dart

R
Front Crawford, Scott
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 853 aM
To: Dawson, Ronnie |,
Ce: . Champlain, George F; Delucchi, Larry
Sublect: - M-16 WTP Conbract Modification (288} (2).doc
Altachments: #-16 WTP Conlract Modification {286} (21 doc
Honnig,

The alfached red line document contains our comments to your draft and was revised to reflect the removal of the[(D)(5) |
TS | The modification as originally drafted reflected that the WTP[(b)(5) fwhich is not

correst. The most accurate way {o represent the agreement reached would be {0 remove Telb)(5) | There

may be additional administrative comments, but no additional substantive changes to the proposed modification are contemplated.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIEICATION OF CONTRACT AR M‘: o E L
I ANFENDMER T MOTFIC AT D, 1 ERECTIVE BATE SETHEG 4 RECRHLTWOMPURCHASE RED. Nl 5 BEOISECT MO Y anpieabizy
2196 Ser Block 160
& EERREY sy FAUNINISTEHED BY Fadker s itan 4)  CL0N i
L8 Bepariment of Boerpy
Office of River Frojection
P4 Box 450, MS Hean
Hichland, WA 99332
B, HAME AT ABIIESS OF CONTRADTOR M. stuct, county, Shte i 215 code; Dt AN T LF SR FOF LA PR it
Bechipt National, Yoo, {:3 IR SRR A 1R
2435 Stevens Cenier Place
Richband, WA 99334 10k SHEFIC AT (3 DFR TR A 17 DR FEL
TH-ACT-0IRVISLIG
B o naven seEmee 2
copE  30BAS | pACHATY cODE 153393068 Preconher 13, 2000

£1UTHIES {TEM APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

B W sbives daiberd aoliciatos i smetdod a6 o ek i Hed 19 T bove snd ke specifivd for reenipt of Offees E:} 'asa:acmmei.i i 30 008 extoio

¥k v ankstrasBilze veceit of i sendinint grbor 6o thie bowy and daiw ifiod i the snliointion o0 ne b, iy ome of ibe ofiowing mahods:
in) By covainiing Bess A and 13 and mepaming | o;iec of e iR By dhyping veoeipt of i atnendiosn: on vach ctpy of the offer
subargitad; or (o} By ssganaes better o imimgpnms whivh inciedes & 0 v gl b g wobent, FARAIRE UF VORI ACEMIWNLENGESOT T4 BE RECEIVED AY T

FLACH DREICRATRED FUR TR RECEIFT OF COFEIRS 1006 10 FHE BATE Al HOUR S0ECTRIRDOSAY RBESULY B4 BRIBCTION OF YUUR (FFER. I by vitlee of thie smesdinet v
chesive 10 e e oFR aleeady subemitind, such chonie sy be made by telepraae o fumey, provided caoh follegae nr debter meakon soformnne fo s At tntion ond amendement and i e
prvar b e opning b s dave apetifiod.

BR, ACCORRTETNG ANY AVPROFRIATION DATA I espuirad

B3CTHIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODEICATIONS OF QONTRACTSORDERS,
TF MODIFIES THE COMTRACT/ORDEL NO.AS SET FORTH IN FYEM #4.
CEGEIEE A, THIS TR ORDER B IS0 PUBBUANT T Snec evdhonis] THES CRAFDEY SEY FORTH 59 ITHM 1 ARE MADE 87 THE CORMTRACE ORISR 801N 110N 108,

B. THE AROVE NIRVBREL) DONTRAEL TARDER I8 MODRFRRD IHEVERCY AURBHEITRATIVE CHANCES Gl o chumpes i raving s8ion, spmroprinion fed, ot} SET VORTH
£ TR b, PURSUART TO AUTHIRITY UF BAR 43 10068

2 TR SLIPLEMANTAL AGREEMUETE I3 EMTERED SR PLRSUANT PO THE MITHURIVY OF,

]

BUFTERR Fai e af svocihortion et Chebrstol

Chause 5.7 Avward Yer A ; em™

E.IMPORTANT: fandrattor m B not, g I8 veguived to sige tids Secamiat aod retars 2 ropise i the inyaing sifive.

. DERCRIPYIE OF AMENENTNTIMDUIRIC ATIOR  flrmemnd by DOF seotivn esdings, fanleling soliktionoonires aeffec mater whiers foqdis

Raference Continuation Page{s}
Period of Performance; 13/] 12000 10 81572049

Fwmept s provided boreln, o e aad moads o ez £ 4 i b 54 oo 804, o hevetodom changed, Tomaivg wechenped wek i B0 forne sd oy
154, FAME ANE TITLE OF SEGHER. flvee ar il Hod HAME AND VIFLE OF CORNTRAC TG OFFICER. «Fipe oF peini
frenrpe ¥, Charapinin
eorrtracting (Hiiger
155, DIRSFRATORAHFFRRUR 13 DATE SIGHED FORL LBEITRR BYATES OF AMERICA L BATE SGNIET
RY
S mithere o GeTavE oAt o B T Feiienive of Lo iters
TN FEMGL-1ETR0 e to ETAHEARD FORM 3 FoY. ey

PREVEIS BRFER UNUSABLE s by A
FAE (48 DFF) 51,26



Cantract Na. DE-ACTTOVRVId 30
Maodification No. 296
S¥-3 Contipuation

Furpose of Modification:

The purposs of this modification is as follows:

L

P

Incorporate the 2612-A and 2012-8 Performance Bvalustion and Measuremont Plan
{PEMP) award foe detorminations into Contract Rection B, Supplies or Services and
Frices/ Costs.

Incerporate the change in award Ree allocation between 8.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contraet Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Cosis.

{ncogporate the 2013-A Rev. (¢ PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplins or Services and
Prices/Coses, by reference.

Description of Modification:

.

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNY earned $1,571.850 under the B Project
Mansgement Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.Z Cost Incentive, as specified in U S,
Department of Energy, Office of River Profection {ORP) letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
Reptember 17, 2012, As @ resull, the unearnable award foe for the 2017-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
51,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive.

(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMP re-alicoates the svadlable awand fke for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 1o $3,780,600; and re-allocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from $3,130,600) to 32,320,000, The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
gvaluation period remains unchanged at §6.380,000,

The 2013-4 Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incomorated Into Contract Section B, Suppliss o
Services and Prices/Coses, by referetice.

As & vesuit ol the changes described in paragraphs one {1} threngh four (4} above, the

tahles in Contract Section B, Suppfies or Services and FPrices/Coses wre revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below,

Page 2 of 7




Conteact No, DE-ACI-8IRVI4136
Modification No, 296
S¥-38 Continuation

a. The wble in Section B, Supplier or Services and Prives/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contraet Value, paragraph {c} 5
revised a5 foliows:

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is doorcased by 54,098,150, from $39,008,737 t0 354,910,387, The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 1o reflect unearned award
fee for the 201 2-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 fo reflect

(b5} the 20:12-B evaluation period; and an

mergase of $630,000 t© reflect the changs in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Project Managersent, from $3,150,008 10 $3,780,800, &
specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

« The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
35,380,200, from §66,024,000 1 $60.543,800. The decrease consists of the
following: & decrease of 31,600,200 1o reflect uneamed sward foe for the 2012.
A FEMP evaluation period; a devrease of $3,130,000 to mﬂ

kg)( 5) fhe 20128 evaluation perlod; and a decrease of
630,000 10 1efiect the change in the 201 3-A PEMP available award fee for
1.2 Cost, from 33,158,008 1 $2,520,000, a5 specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

¢ The Totl Maximur Avallable Award Fee is deorsased by 39,478,350, from
$130.,247 004 1 $120,768,654,

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by 39,478,330, from
$610,86%9 329 10 3601390979,

e The Total Estimated Congract Price {TECP) i3 decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,638, 10 511,245,688,308,

The table in Section B, Suppiies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B.2 Obligation and Availabilite of Funds emnd Controct Yalue, paragraph (¢}, i3
dedoted in its entirety and replased in foll a3 Pollows:

Page 3 of 7



Cosl

Feo:

Yotai Bstirnated Contract Cost {TECG)

Figgi Fesr Datermingtion - Pre-Mod No. A143
Maximum Available Avend Feg (Soe Table B-2-B-1)

B4 Padiest Maragement incentive 3 E5.810.887
1.2 Costincantive § &8,345200
85I REA Setement § 214367
Schedule inoentive Fes

G4 Ackivity Miestone Completion 3000000
G Fadily Missione Dompintion $ 000
Operaticnt lcenthe Feg

B3 Dol Goenlssioning £ 45000000
B.7  Het Commissioning 48500000
Ertancemant incentive Fas

B Entnced Plam Capatity £ 5000006
B2 Sothan Reduction £ ERO00A00
ES  Enhanosd Plant Tunover § 15080800
B4 Sustained Prochaction Acldievermert B 15000000

Tolal Maxirmam Avaiiable For {288}

Total Fstimated Conteact Price [TECP) (364}

Coatract Na, DE-ACI7H4IBVI4134
Maodification No. 296
SF-38 Continuation

3 0648 GT5 (78

12 BIE A25

20 TBE 54

227 000,000

00,000

B0 OO0, 000

. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Coyts, Contract Clanse
B.11, duaehments, Attachment B-1, Sreentive Fee Summary Table, i3 revised as
tollows:

The B.1, Project Management Incentive, 1s decreased by 34,098,150, from

$55.008,737 10 §54.910,587.

The B.2, Cost Jacentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, fram $66,024,000 to

360,643 860,

The Totd Award Fee is decreased by 39,478,350, from $130,247.004 to

$120,768,634.

The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+0HE) is decreased by
$2,478,350, from $610,869,320 to $601,300,975,

Pagedof 7



Coatract No, DE-ACITH{RVIS138
Modification Ne, 296
SE30 Continvation

The wmble in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clagse
R, dnachments, Attachment B-1, Jncentive Foe Summeary Table, is defeted in
its entircty and replaced in full as follows:

Tabls B3 - WTP Incentive Foe Sfrusture

B Maximui Availaisie Avand Foe:

BY  Projeit Management Intentive Atharhepent B8 S4B 58T
B2 Coont neenbive Atachenend BB PEE.843 800
*Zew: Fable S35
B3%  REA Gatiement Fon Amchmedt B3 38214 967
Yoial Award Fae A PA N R
o Behadule incontive Fes:

CAX  Activity Miesione Compistion: Adtschne 20 SEPO00.000

G2 Faclty Misstones Complotion:
G4 LAB Conshution Substanisly Complete Adinthinant B2 $4,000.060
2.2 iAW Constuction Subatertialy Dompleie Attachnant 520 4,000,000
GA3 LB BawiCald Dommisziening (B0T) Ftaenamiont 820 $4.500.00¢
24 L. Comgisie WMot Cammissioning (GHT) Altecheent 520 4,000,000
£.48 MW S Cold Sommissiening Adtatman 820 $5.508 000
C2& #F  Sten Do Gommssioning Atinchmend BED 85,500,000
GRT MW Compiele Hot Commissioning Adachuine BaC $9,500 500
G283 AT Comgste Hot Sommissioning © AR BOG $5.500,000
Totsh - Fachty Schadule laantive $54.000.000
Totat Sohutuby noentive Foe $227.000 8oy

n Cperatinnal ngentive Fee:
.1 Cold Oomentaaiordng

DA P High Level Wasle Atoctinert 50 51,000,000
842 FY bow bavel Waen Azeiwmerd B-d-0
D3 HUW Vigloaten Atmrhreerd 850
D48 1AW Visifearen Atsrienes §2-0
Susitotal-Dolt Commissioning
02 Hol Commissioning: .
825 P High Level Wasty Aduchement $- FHLONG.000
322 PTLow e Wass Avgmdnerd S0 BH000,000
B23  HiW Vistisatinn Agnchpte BED S1RO00,6060
2.4 1AW Vikiheabion Avseranest B30 13000000
Sublatalbiot © joning 000, 050
Total Oparational ncentive Fee $81,000.500
E Eunhancemerd meetive Fom
81 Erhmased Plat Lagasity A BRE FIRON0.000
B2 Bty Fetaciion Avarhment B2 $IEAD0 800
B3 Erdmaced Plant Tunower Abaehrsg B2E FIEGH0.000
Ed Susisined Prochuction Achisvanmant Attpetena SaE BIBOD0ON0
foial Eahancement incontive Fep 5604500000

TOTAL MAXBAUR AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+DoR) (295)

Page S of 7



o, The table in Section B, Supplics or Services and PrivesCosts, Contract Clause

Contract No. PE-AC2THIRV 36

Modification No. 296
SF-38 Contfinuativn

B.11, Atfachments, Atinchment B-2, Incentive Fee Derails, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, incentive Fee B, Maximum dvailoble Award Fee, Table B-2-B.1, fncentive Fae
B, Maximum Available Award Fee, i deleted in its entirsty and replaced in full a8

follows:

aab i Habis Fdthn wvailable ne viedriabl
2009 i 2000-A | 52,188,838 | $1.584,719 | $4.500,000 | $2.925000 | $6.638.838 | B4508710 | $2,179,118
| 2006-B | $2,188837 | 51348418 | 34.500000 | $2250000 | $R.688837 | $3.508418 | $3,080.419
2010 || 2010-A | BLO000C0 | $1,379.000 | $4,300,000 | $2.580,000 | $6,300,000 | $3,859.000 | $2.341,000
| 2010-B | $2,000,000 | $1.521,600 | $4,300.000 | $2523.000 | $8,300000 | 94184600 | $2155400
2011 f 2011-A | $2.006000 | $1.345,000 | $4,300,000 | $2,795,000 | $6,300,000 | $4,143.000 | $2.157.000
[ 2011-B | 32000000 | $1,426,000 | $4,300,000 | 82451000 | $6,300000 | $3.877.000 | $2.423,000
2012 I 20124 1 $3,150,000 | $1.871,860 | 53,150,000 | $1.549.800 | $6.300000 | 333r1E5Y | 3478350
2013 i 2093-A | $3,780.080 TBD 2,824,508 TR $6,360,000 TBD
20138 | §3.156,000 TED $3,150,000 TBD $5,300,000 18O
2014 § 20%4-A | $3,150,000 TED $3,150,000 RO $8,300,000 TED
2014-B | $3,180.000 TED $3,150,600 TBD $5.300,000 TBO
25 i 20184 | 83,150,000 TBD $3,150,600 TBD $6,360,000 TBED
2015-8 | $3.150,000 TBD $3,150,000 8D $6.300.008 TRO
2016 1 2018-A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,600 TBD $6,360,000 TED
2018-8 | $3,156,000 TBD $3.150.000 8D $6,300.000 TBD
2097 j 20M7-A | $3.150,000 TR $3,150,000 THO $6,300,000 TED
Z0M7-8 | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6.300,000 TBD
2018 || 2018-A | $3150,000 TED $3,150,000 TBO $6,300,000 TBD
20188 | $3.150,000 T8O $3,150,000 YBO $6,300.000 TED
2019 { 2018-A | $3.180,000 TBD $3,150,000 T8O $6,300,000 THD
2015-8 | $3150000 TBD $3.150,000 TBO $6.300,000 IED
Thiats $63,407,675 | 310,180,567 | $78,570,000 | $17,175,000 | $130,377,675 | $27.364,387 | 325823088

4. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Frices’Costs. Contract Clanse

8.11, Aitachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Detatls, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maxinmm Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incenttive Fre

B - Performance Evalnation and Measurewent Plan iPEMP}, is deloted In Hs

entirety and repfaced In full as follows:

Page & of 7



Contrart Ne, DE-ACITHIRVI4IIS
Medification Na. 296
SE-3% Continuation

Table B.2.0.2. PEMFP

Calandar Year LY} Aweard Fon Period PEME Revigion Effpctive Date
2008 o 2003-A Rey § Fabruary 1, 2608
2008 Rev. D Sy 1, zoon
2010 20H-A Ray & Smessary 1, B0
2010-A Rev. 1 Apri 18, 2040
20108 Rev. O Jully 1, 2610
201 2011-A Rev & January 1, 2011
20118 Ry, 0 July 1, 2044
2012 1A Rev. § January 12012
212-A Rev. 1 Jarary 3%, 201%
A Rav 2 April 15,2012
! 2612-8 Rew & Sy 3092
20613 A Rev. B Jamuaary %, 2918
20138 .
2014 2HAA
014-8
0B ZHB-A
2015-B
2018 254
HHEB
217 HTA
20178
Eitphs 20184
iyt
2019 ZgA
20158

e, All other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

f Congracior's Siatement of Release: In consideration of the Modifieation agreed to
herein as complote squitable sdiustroent, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and alt Hability under this contract for futher equitable
adjusiments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise {o the changes
as poted in this modification.

(End of Modification}

Page Tof7



M&m, {art

From; {awson, Ronnis L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 8:06 A

Te: Champlain, George F, Ne¥, Wiliam J; Mcousker, Marc T, Noyes, Delmar L Hame!, William F
Subject: FW. M-16 WTP Confract Modificalion (296 (2).doc

Attachments: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296) {2).doe

Alk:

Flease see BNY's recommended changas 1o the subject modification. Let me know if you have any concerns. After vour
comments/review, | will forward 1o Kevin to get his take.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Coniracting Officer

Office: (509) 3720898

Cell: {309) 5354874

Fax: {3693 376-24358

Emaii: Ronnie 1. Dawson@orpdae eov

From: Crawford, Soott Imaillossorawfo@bechtel coml
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 8:53 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Ce: Champlain, George F; Delucchi, Lanry

SBubject: M-16 WTP Contract Modification {296) (2).doc

Ronnie,

The attached red line document contains our comments 1o your draft and was revised to reflect the removal of the[(B)(5) |
l(b)(5) | The modification as originally drafted reflected that the WTP [(5)(5) fwhich is not
commact. The most accurate way (o represent the agreement reached would be (b)(5) | There

may be additional administrative comments, but no additional substantive changes to the proposed modiication are contemplated.



orers2 N AR A
OO TRACY B OO0 ¢ 3 A
AMENDMENT OF SCLEITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRALT e TR W s

1 1 .
2. AREEMEBINT AR IA IO N S PFPRCTIVE TIATE Baivri 4 BECANSTNORPURCFASE REC. HD, EPRGEECE NG, S anphonbhe
2% See Black 16C
§ BRI Y DT TAIANETERED BY 3 other sl bivm ) G 1
118, Department of Encrgy
Office of River Profoetion
F. 03, Box 454, MS Ho-50
Richiangd, Wa 59332
#. NAME AND aBDREES OF CONTRACTOR O, sireed, couny, S and P o] BA AMERTINENT OF SOLICITATION 1O,
Beehted Nationsl, Ine, {:} 5 DATED (SRR RN IR
2435 Stovens Center Plaee
ficklend, WA 99334 oA, MUTRFTTA TR OF CONTRACT ORER by
DE-ACH-HIRVIdIIG
% Y. IAYERT J5RE VRN £
CODE_ J96AS Deacmery copu 133390088 Prsember 11, 2088

1L THISITEM APPLIES TO AMENDRMENTS OF SOLICIT A THONG

D The siws nemhersd aokinitation is omended 2g g0t Bab i e 14, mwwmwﬁe&ﬁrmuwﬁm E:j i ettt i %EMW
offuts enast acknandedae mocpd of thiz ewenbeetl prior b5 e bewr and dsir spenified b the salich S Fodd, by one of the following medmdy:

{2 By cougplebing Thems B anad 15, antt i SO0 of 1 i {b}B}' - mnf&mmﬁw:mw}\mﬂfwm
mm&}mmxm««mwm»ma i 10 i vk mmders. FARLRE O YOI ACERONE EDOGENMENT T B RECEIVER AT THE
FLACE DESHIRATED FOR THE RECEIPT UF GEFERS PRI 1D ﬁﬁmmm&}}xmawywuw FESLET TN RN O TIAR CEFER. ﬁbymeﬁ{hsmmm
dimnes o chinge s st sheady sottmitted such thasge may be st by telagem or bottar, provided sach legrers o B0ar meales il % =l is mstend
prier o Hie epering bour Brd delr sponifipd.

2. ACEOURTING AND APPROFRIATION DATS.  Freguiredtt

PR THES TPEM APPLIES ONLY TOMOMFICATIONS OF CONTRATTAORDERY,
T MODIFES THE CONTRACT/ORIER N0 AR SET FORTH IN TTEM 14,
R S T 5 VoM PURSUNT U0, Fooves mibori TP GO 572 FETREY I8 FTEM 14 A ATEFE THL COMERALE S8 v B¢ TREVE F0

L

BRHE ABOVE WUMBERTD COMTRACTAORDET [0 00R0n 10 ARALECT AIBARE R A TIVE CRIANNIHE fuch oy shangss 3 Jiping ofics, anmepsians dare, #i0} BUT FURTH
i:] B PIEN t, PURSUANT IR AUTHORIFY OFPAR 4209300,

D LCTEES FUPPLERERTAL ACEIIRMENT I ERIEREE B FURSLIANT T2 THE AUPRORITY O

T CTHER (St g of whodifontion sl suhorisg)
AN | Clmse 37 " Awend For Administation”

EIMPORTANT: {eoirazior E:} = e, {% i reguired te sign fhis docement amd M&ﬂ%;{é@mw whi: issiing oifien.

14 DESCRSTHRT OF aMENDRENTMUDIMCATIN  fipmied i (07 mrfio: hembings, Firrg e FREAT maRmey sihiry Sariele

Reference Continushon Page(s)
Prrind of Performance. L1 12000 0 ¥152G19

Frrapt ws proided hovein, 1 fover 29l condiions of e 2 i | Bern TA or 184, wy hererofisee changnd, remstos warbonged sad i folf S pad office,

L3A, HANSE AN TITLE OF SIONER Jypearprims . 164, HAME ART FITLE GF CONTRACTING OFFICER oy or prontt
Cenwpe ¥, Chuenprioin
Comracting Gificer

155 CONTRAD TORMIRRIOR S0 DATE RIIMNED 168 INTED STATEE OF ANERIDA F, PATE SEGHED

WY
SN onmere f peridil guinnrfied f g (ke 'wetgfﬁmkm&w%ﬁaw
HEN THGen- 2R -1 STANDARD FORM M JTHY. 1058
PREVIHIE RO EMISARLE Presibed by B34

Al e S5



Contract No, PEACIT 1RV
Modification Ne. 296
S¥.30 Continuation

Purpose of Modifloation:

The purpose of this medification is as Hllows:

L.

ncorporste the 2012-A and 38828 Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan
{PEMP} award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Casis.

Tscorporaie the change in award for allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2613-A PEMP evaluation peried into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and PricesCosts,

Incorpomte the 2613-A Rev, ¢ PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Peseription of Modification:

i

Forthe 28124 PEMP evaluation period, BNT earsed £1,571,834 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and §1,349 806 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in 1S,
Departinend of Energy, Office of River Protection {ORP) letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a resuli, the uncamable award foe for the 3012-4 PEMP
gvaluation peried is 1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,64G,200 for the B2 Cost incentive.

|B)3)

. The 2013-A PEMP re-aliocetes the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from 83,130,000 10 $3,780,000; and re-sliocates the available award fee for B.2 Cost,
from $3,130,000 w0 52,520,000, The total available award fee for the 20134 PEMP
evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

. The 2613-A Rev 0 PEMY is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Suopfies or

Services and Prices/Costs, by veforence,

. As g resulf of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) dhrough four (4) gbave, the

tubles in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below.

Pagud of 7




Contrect No. DEACZTHIRVIS134
Mndification Mo, 296
SF-30 Continuntion

& The table in Section B, Supplios or Services and Prices/Casts, Contragt Section
B2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, patagraph (¢} is
revised as follows:

L]

The Maxtmunn: Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Munagement Ineentive
s decreased by $4.008,130, from 559,008,737 10 $54,910.547. The decrease
consisis of the following: a decrease of $1,378,150 10 reflect uncamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evalustion period; a decrease of $3, 150,000 to reflect
l(6)(5) the 2012-B evaluation period; and an
mirease of 3636008 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fos for B.1 Prolect Management, from 53,156,000 & $3,788,000, a5
specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from 566,024,000 ¢ 560,643,800, The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1.,600,200 1o reflect nneamed award fee for the 2012
A PEMP evaluation period; 2 decrease of $3,150.000  veflect|(B)(5)

libyis) Jthe 20 2.8 evalugtion period; and 2 decrease o
BE30,000 to refiect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.2 Cost, from 33,150,000 fo 82,520,000, as specificd in the 2013.4 PEMP,

The Total Maximum Avallable Award Fee is decreased by $9.478,330, Som
£130.247.004 t0 $120,768,634,

The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$610,869,329 10 $601 390,979,

The Tota! Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is degreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, 10 §11,243,638 308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obfigation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, patsgraph (¢}, is
deleted in iz entivety and replaced in full as follows:

Pagedof?



Cast:

Fae:

Tolat Estiminied Contmot Cost {TECT}

Firid Fae Detemminalion - Pra-Mod No. A143
Mandrmaern Avalable Award Fes {Sae Teble B.2.8.1)

Bt Propod Manegernend Incentive B B4.B18.587
#32  Costincentive % 80341500
B3 REA Seflement H 8214 787
Seheduln incentive FPoe

T Acthdly Misstone Compjefion § O iTIO00O00
L0 Faciiy Missione CompleBon & 34000008
Operations) incardhe Fes

3% Cowd Compmissioning § 45000000
D2 Mot Commissoning $ 28000500
Erhancema insgntive Foa

=1 Enhanced Plant Gapacy FOIR0ODO00
B2 Sodion Redudion §  isDen0le
B4 Enhanoed Plant Voo 5 5000000
£.4  Duslined Proustion Adsisvement § 15,000,000

Todad Maximum Avaiable Foe (208

Yotal Estimatd Contract Price (TECP) (226)

-
4

Cunfract No, DE-ACITHIRVI4I:
Maodification No. 296
§F-38 Continpation

$ HLAE M 0T

2822525

125,708 554

227 00,360

000,000

G .000.000

% 651,790,975

§

b, The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Cordract Clause
B.11, drackments, Atachment B-1, Jacentive Fee Summary Table, is revised ag
follows:

The B.1, Prifect Management incentive, is decreased by $4,098,150, from

$39,008,737 10 854,910,587,

The B.2, Cost centive, is decrensed by 53,380,200, from 366,024,800

$60,643,500.

The Total Award Fee Is decreased by $9.478,330, from $130,247 D04 1o

$125, 708,654,

The Total Maximum Avaiisble Fee (AFB+C+DHE} is docreassd by
$9,478,350, from $610,865,32% 10 360,390,570,

Pased of 7



Contrect No. BE-AL2701RVI4136
Modification No, 296
SF-30 Continnation

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prives/Costs, Contract Claise
B.11, drachments, Attachment B-1, frcentive Fee Summary Table, 1s deleted in
its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Tabie BT - WIP Incontive Fee Structure

Pesuriptin Beferente
A Final Fac Determination Prior o Bpdification M. ATE2 Attprrnest $-2A

B Rakisnen Available Award Few:

Bt Peoject Momagomant intentive Altachmon 528 354,510 587
B2 Costincentive Afchinag BSOS 380,842 200
“Heg Tepie Bd-B4
.2  REA Sefflemant Feg Attt 8.3 S5 714 207
Toviat Award Fee $i26 80 58
< Seheduis Inventive Fea:
C4X  Agtivity Mitesione Compielion; Asadenend B0 173,008,000
G2 Faclily Miestones Complelion -
.24 LAD Constustion Substantialy Compiate Attachiant B-2-0 B4050.000
L3 1AW Consiruction Substantindy Complete Atachment B335 FAOHG00L
.23 LBL Sian Dowf Cormissionng (500 atacnment B-3-G S4080.000
.24 18 Compinie Hot O sening (OHG) Agtashmanr B2 S4O0G000
28 HLW S Oold Commissioning Atmchment B0 6,500,000
£26 PT  Stan okt Commissioning Attushment £.3.0 9,500,008
C27 Wi Compiete Hot O ing Atachunant S.0.0 28,500,060
G248 PT Uumplels He! Dommussion Attaehment B0 $8.500 000
Total - Fasility Schadide Inosutive S84 000000
Yoial Schadule intantive Fee 3277 B0 080
ta Operstions! insentive Fag;
0ng g Gommissioning
D54 b digh Lavel Waste Altashment BE-D 316,000,000
9.2 P Low (owsd Wente Allmchment B-2.00 1000 0006
GRS rLw YinBoion At B0 F000000
44 1AW VaASeation Atpchmes §.2-0
Fubdedal-Codd Commisgioning
0.2 Hgl Commingioning:
T2 PF shigh Laves Wose At B30 FH000.060
TLR2  FF Low Level el Afuchment B35 SHO000.000
D22 HLW imgcation Anwcawnat §-5.0 FE3000.060
D24 LAW virSoation Avmmhenert 500 $1% {3
Subletel-Fof Commissioning 0,050
Yotat Gperationat nceative Fee 331,000,000
E Enhancement incentive Fea;
3 Endmony Pk Gapaty Astsrhmens B F15,000 000
B2 Bortum Redoriion At S8 FIB.000.80G
£3 Entagecd Pam Tumover Attachrert 85 F15.000 0606
£4 Stained Srom T A ] AMashren BAE Z1E Dy £}

Toial Enhaosemint inventive Fes

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+8+C+D+E) (205)

Page S of7



Contract No, PE-ACYHIRVI4IN
Modification Ne, 19
SF-38 Continustion

¢. The table in Section B, Jupplics or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Claase
B, difachments, Atachment 152, Incendive Fee Details, Sub-Altachmont B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maxtmum Available Award Fee, Table B2-B-1, Iwentive Fee
B, Maxbmum Availeble Award Fee, is delomd in Is entirgty and repiaced in foll a3
foliows:

2006 |} 2006-A | $2,188,858 | $1,584,719 | $4500,000 | $2625000 | $6,688,838 | $4508715 | $2,178.119
P 20098 | B2 IRBA%7 | $1.340418 | S4B0O000 | $2250000 | 36688837 | 3800418 | $3080448
2010 i 2010-A | $2,000,000 1 $1,370.000 | $4,300,000 | $2.580,000 | $6,300000 1 $3.050.000 | $2.341,000
L 20908 1 S2000,000 | $1.521.600 | $4.500.000 | $2623,000 1 55300000 | $4,444.600 1 $2.158,400
2611 i 2011-A ] $2.006,000 | 31,348,000 | $4,300000 | $2,705.000 | $6300,000 | $4,343.000 | $2.157.000
C 20118 1 S2O00.000 1 $1,426000 | S4300000 | S2ASTONC | SS300000 | SIEY.000 1 S2423.000
2012 H 2012-A 1 $3.950.000 | $1.57LES0 ] $a150000 | 49548300 | $6.300000 1 $3921L880 | $aivals0

2043 § 2013-A | §3,780,000 TR $2,520,680 TBD 6,300,000 BD

2013-B | 53150000 TBD $3,150.000 TBD 5§6,300,000 TED

2014 i 2014-A | $3,950,000 TBO 3,180,000 TRD 6,300,000 TBD

214-B 1 $3.150.000 TRD $3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 T80

2015 § 2015-A | §3,150,000 TRO 3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 TRD

V5B 1 $3,430.000 TBO $3,150,000 B 56,300,000 TER

2006 3 2016-8 | $3,450,000 THO $3,150,000 TBD £6,300,000 8D

W68 1 $3.150,000 TBD $3,150,000 1B 6,300,000 IER

2017 il 2017-A | 83,150,000 TBO $3,150,000 TBD $6,360,000 TED

2017-8 1 $3,150.008 TBE $3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 8D

2098 | 2misA 1 33,150,000 TR $3,150,000 T $6.500.000 TRD

20488 1 43150008 TBD $3,450,000 TBO $6,300,060 18D

amig | 20164 1 33,150,000 T8O $3,150,000 a0 $6.360,060 TRD

20198 | §3.150.000 THRD $3,450,000 T8 $6,300,000 TED
Thials $63,407,578 | 340780887 | 275,070,000 | $47,173 800 | $439.377 675 | §37,384,307 | 523,803,248

d. The {eble in Section B, Supplies or Services and PricesCosts, Contract Clause
B.11, ditachments, Atachment B.2, fncensive Fee Detgils, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee
B - Performonee Evalnation and Measurement Plan (PEMF), is deleted in dis
entirety and replaced in fall as Hllows:

Page b of7



Cantraet No. DEADITHIRVIALIE
Muodification Ne. 296

8F-38 Continusntion
Table B-2-B-2, PEMP
Calendar Yoar {(CY) Award Foo Period PEMP Revision Effective Dale
200g 20054 Rav. & February 1, 2009
2008-1 Rev. July 1, 2008
2016 _ 2670-A RBev § Januay 1, 2010
FO10-A Hev. 1 Aprit 10, 2010
2510-8 Hev o July 1, 2018
211 A Rev. & January 1, 2017
20118 Rey. Suly 1, 2014
212 2012-A Ray. O Jarsmy 12012
202 Rev. 1 January 31, 20142
2012A Rev 2 Aprit 15, 212
aniz-B Ry a4, 2B4E
2013 2013-A Rev. & January 1, 2043
20138 .
2014 ZB4A
20148
20615 sA
2015-8
2015 2018-A
20158
20147 Faty FOrS
2&017-8
s 25184
2018-8
201% 2018-A
20198

g All other termg and conditions remain uschanged.

f. Contractor's Statement of Relesse: In constderation of the Modification agreed o
herein as complete equitable adiustment, the Contracior hereby releases the
Government from any and all Hability under this contract for further eguitable
adhustments alfzibutable 1o such fots or clreomstemoes giving rise to the changes
a8 noled in this modification,

(End of Modification)

Page T of?



@géson, Dart

From: Ngff William J
Sent: Manday, March 25, 2012 9:26 Al
To: Dawson, Ronnle L, Olds, Theotors £ (Brik)
e Mocusker, Mare ¥
Subject: RE: Contract Mod 286, incorporate 2012.A & B Award Fee 8 2013-A PEMP
Ronnie,
(b)(5)
Thanks,

Attorney, Office of Chief Counsel {(DOF - RL)
Ph. (508} 3765815
Celi{509) 5280214

This e-mail may contain information that s privileged, confidential, or attorney-client/work product protected.
DO ROT DISTRIBUTE WITHOUT EAPRESS PERMISSION OF AUTHOR,

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent; Friday, March 22, 2013 10:22 AM
To: Neff, Willam J; Olds, Thexdore E (Erik)
Lo Mecusker, Marc T

Subject: FW: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Importance: High

Bily / ik

Here is the draft modification which is the attachment to the draft letter | sent earlier,

Ronnie L. Dawson

sondracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division
Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe gov
308-372-0028

From; Champlain, George F

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 9:37 AM

fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

subject: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Importance: High

Ronnie,



Attached is contract mod 286 in Word and .pdf versions. | still need to complete the supporting documents and award
in STRIPES. Let me know if any changes are required.

Thanks,
George



Helgesan, Dant

From: Bawson, Ronie L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 828 AM

To: Neff, Willam J

Co Mccusker, Mare T, Olds, Theodore E (Erik); Champlain, Ceorge £

Subject: RE Confract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fea 8 20134 PEMP
(bX5)

Honnie L, Dawson

Contracting Officer

Offies: (809 3728098

Cellr (809) 5394874

Fax: (509} 376-2435

Emsil: Renple I Dawsen@orp.doepov

From: Neff, William ]

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:26 AM :

To: Dawson, Ronnie ; Olds, Theodore E (Frik}

€ Mocusker, Mare T

Subject: RE: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP

Ronnig,

(b)(5)

Thanks,

7 s,

Attorney, Office of Chief Counsel (DOE - RL)
I 1809 376-5815
TelR08) 5280214

This e-mall may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or attorney-client/work product protected,
3G NGT ISTRIBUTE WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION OF ALITHOR,

romr: Dawson, Ronnie L

went: Friday, March 22, 2013 10:22 AM

‘o Neff, William J; Olds, Theodore E {(Erik)

€2 Mocusker, Marc T

ubject: FW: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Aweard Fee & 2013-A PEMP

mportance: High
ity / Erike

tere is the draft modification which is the attachment 1o the draft letter | sent sarlior,
i



ﬁggesozz, Dart

From: Neft Wiliam J

Bent: fonday, March 25, 2013 10:03 AM

To: Dawson, Roanie L

Lo Macusker, Marc T, Olds, Theadore £ {Erik); Champlain, George F, Schroedsr, Joseph B
Bublect: RE: Contract Mod 296, incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP

(b)(5)

Attorney, Office of Chief Counse! {DOE - R}
h. {309) 376-5915
Cell{508: 5280214

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidentizl, or sttorney-client/waork aroduct protected.
DO NOT DISTRIBUTE WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION OF AUTHOR,

From: Dawson, Ronnig L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:28 AM

To: Neff, William 3

o Mocusker, Marc T; Olds, Theodare E {Erik); Champlain, George F

Subject: RE: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP

(b)(5)

Rennie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (309 372-0898

Cell: (309) 539-4874

Fax: (889 376-2435

Email: Ronnie 1. Dawson@orn.doe.cov

From: Neff, Willam }

Bent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:26 AM

Yo: Dawson, Ronnie L; Olds, Theodore E (Erik)

Lo Meoousker, Marc ¥

Subject: RE: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP

Ronnie,

(b)(5)




ce of Chisf Counsel {DOF - RL)
B {508) 375-5815
Cal{B081 53230214

This e-mail may comtein information that is privileged, confidential, or attorney-client/work product protected.
£0 NCY BISTRIBUTE WITHGUT EXPRESS PERMISSION OF ALTHOR,

From: Dawson, Ronnie 1

Benh: Friday, March 22, 2003 10:22 AM

Tor Neft, Willlam J; Qlds, Theodore E (Erik)

Lo Mocusker, Marc T

Subject: PW: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Importance: High

Hifty / Eriks

Herg iz the draft modification which i3 the attachment 1o the drafy letter | sent earfier,

Ronnle L. Dawson

Cordracting Ulficer

Oitfice of Hiver Profection

Confracts and Property Management Division
Ronnie L Pawson@orn doe ooy
ADG-372-0088

From: Champlain, George F )
Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 8:37 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP

Importance: High

Ronnie,

Alached is contract mod 296 in Word and .pdf versions. | still need to complete the supporting documenis and award

in STRIPES. Lat me know if any changes are required.

Thanks,
George



iﬁgesam Dart

From: He# Willlam J

Seni: Monday, March 28, 20131124 AM

To: Dawson, Ronrie L

Cu Mecusker, Marc T, Olds, Theodore E {Evik); Champlain, George F; Schroeder, Joseph B
Subject: RE: Contract Mod 298, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP
Aftachments: M-16 WTP Contract Modifieation (206 {21 doo

Ronnle,

(bX5)

Bithy

From: Dawson, Ronnig L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 @28 AM

To; Nelf, Willlam J

Ce: Mceusker, Mare T, Olds, Theodore E {Enk); Champlain, George F

Subiect: RE: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee § 2013-A PEMP

(b)(5)

Ronnie L. Pawsen

Contracting Officer

Office: (509 372.06098

Ceily (309 8304874

Fay: (36933762438

Email: Ronpie L Dawson@orndoesav

From: Neff, Wiilliam J

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:26 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L; Olds, Theadore £ (Erk)

Cor Mecusker, Mare T

Subject: RE: Contract Mod 296, Incorporate 2012-A & B Award Fee & 2013-A PEMP

Ronnie,

(b)(5)

Thanks,

Hodorn A
sttorney, Office of Chief Caunse! {DOE - RL)
. (505} 376-5815
"el{509) 528-0214

fhis e-mall may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or attorney-client/work product protected.
30 NOT DISTRIBUTE ‘é‘;ﬁ?‘“%@iﬁ"? EARRESS PERBISSION OF AUTHOR,
i



b OO TRAL T 1D COBE Y
AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ] § ¥
2. AMBERTAEN TSN ATE NG, I EPFEDHVE DATE sy 4 WECANEIDIONPURCHASE BB MO, 5 PRCIELT G, M anpiicofinl
298 See Bloek 1680
£ FRRITED Y LHEN L ALPABEETERER Y AV odder e Bow 5 DOEE i
L8, Depariment of Enerygy
Office of River Protection
¥.9), Box 430, MS ji6-60
Bichiand, Wa 95352
. NAME ARD ATHIRESS OF DONTRALIIR Vo, sirew, st Soke and B9 oot @4, ARENTREET B SOLITATION 10,
Heohtel National, Inc, {j} Sl URAEDY SRERAYEM 1
2435 Stovens Center Place - "
Richiund, WA 99354 15, MURTPICAION OF CORTTRAE 1/ DREER, M0
BEATIBIRVIIE
g FES DA EGD ARRE TR 13
GOUE | S96AS Teatmrycons 155392068 Decambier 11, 2000

FEUOFHIS ITEN APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SULICITATIONS

m ‘T shever marsbened snlfotasion is manandod o £t ort b Do 14, Fhe houa oud ke speeiiicd Bor vossipraf Oty {:3 w«maéww

s o wletps veveigt of Thig i b T e and Sume spesifiod i she solici R By nne 0T te fobowing smehods:
{2} By cnmpieig loms § asd 13, and B sopdes of i at; 083 iy botbgiog momngt of fhis senensdmang oo ooy cugry of the uifir
g o e By sopaase Beny oF iwleprm wihich include o mh 1ot wrlisiiatiog st b, FARURE OF TOUE ATKHIWLEDGEMENT T0 BE BECENVED AT 1158

PLAUE DGR ATEN POR THE RECEY OF OPFERS PRI FC THE DATE AW HOUR SFRCHED MAY REFULT B MRIIDTION OF YER OWIR. ¥y voine of iy umondmont vine
it tn shing w0 offi aheshdy submited, sucly o may b ssade by seigem or fetes, poavided et telograim oo Beber aakes vl i dhe soiciation il . i FECEed
aties 8 e apmoang e and Sats spesified,

13 ACGOUNTING AND ARBEOMRIATRIN DATA  (fmgeived)

LE. THER [TEM APPLIES ONLY 7O MUDIFICATIONS {8 COWNTRACTSARDERS,
BT MODPTES THE CONTRACTAORDER NO. AL SET FORTH IN FTEM 14,
ot O] A TITR DIGaGE ORDER © SUTTIPURAIANT WO Srecif evtoriod THE DHANTES SET FORTH I TTRM $4 A5 MADE IN 1HE CONTRACT DRETHR ML I 1TEM 14

BT AR MU ERED CORNTRACTBIHRE 18 MODEERE 10 BEFLVDT ADWEETEATIVE CHANGES (eech or shmgas b paying affice, «gmoaprintios date, #in} BT FORTH
IREETEM B PURETANT 7D ATITHORITY OF FAR 47 650

D €5 TVRE SUPRLEREMTAL ACRROTENENT B ERTERED DO PURSLIART O TR ALUTIHORITY OF:
@ T CFERER Mractse ome afmedotion end oatrgritsd

Clas 8% * Award e Adeeinistrarion”™

¥ BMPOREANY: Conteatter L Hisnnt, L it vequined to sign ihis document snd remn 3 copies 1o the anteg ffice,

14 BESCEITER OF ARENDMENTMOINFICATION  rgeviad by (0F seetion fing, ot : aufyied mugttor wheve Sl )

Referenes Continustion Pagels)
Perind of Parformunce: 1112000 1o 81572010

Hyompt =6 providied bevedn, ab e andt sonditiove of the & £ i ftnl B4 op T0A, o hatolue hanped, revaalee enchamed aed I B fovse sl iy,
154 NAME ANIPIFTLE OF SIGNER (e arpriat I64. WAME ANTHTFLE OF CENPTRACTING (FFIUEE. pe or priwi
: Gerpe F. Chameiain
£amtygothsy Offivey
155 CONTRAD TR STEROE 15, DATE SHGNED 165 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA W0, QAR SIONETD
ay
Eigtaar s f e eRfhorizas o simy Shienaiure of Sontracking Dfesn)
WM TRBAL ISR 30 STANDARE: PO 3 JEY. 1045
PREVIOUS BDETHON DHGEARLE Fepmibad by £i%A,

FAR {$§ CFR) 51243



Contract No, DE-AC27T-HIHVI4E
Modification No. 296
S¥-30 Continnation

Parpese of Madification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

i

incorporate the 2012-A asd 2032 -5-Performance Fvalustion and Measurement Plan
EPERMPY award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Suppfies ar Services and
FrivesCosts.

incorgorate the change i award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP svaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Casis.

Inenporate the 2013.A Rev, 6 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Descripiion of Modification:

1.

s

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNI earned $1,571,830 under the B.} Project
Management [ncentive and $1,349,200 ander the B.2 Cost Incentive, 85 specifisd iIn 11,8,
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) lettet [2.WTP0291, dated
Seprember 17, 2012, As a resalt, the unearnable avard fee for the 2012-4 PEMP
evaluation period is §1,578,150 for the B 1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B 2 Cost Incentive.

(b)(5)

The 2613-A PEMP re-allocates the availabie award fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocales the gvailable award foe for B.2 Cost,
fream $3,156,008 10 $2,526,000. The total available award fee for the 2013.A PEMP
evaluation peried remains unchanged at $8,300,000,

The 2013-A Rev 0 PEMF Is hereby Incorporated inte Contract Seotion B, Supplies or
Services and FricesCosts, by reference.

As 8 result of the changes descrtbed in paragraphs one (1) theough foor (4) sbove, the
tables i Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices’Costy are revised as

specified io paragraphs a through d below,

Page 2 of 7




Contract No. DEACITHIRVI4IG
Modificatice No. 296
S¥F-38 Continuation

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Coxts, Contract Section
B.2 Obligasion and dvailability of Fands and Contract Value, paragraph (<) is
revised as follows:

« The Maximum Available Award Fes for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,138, from $39,008,737 1o $54,910,587. The decrease
consisis of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to roflect uncamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period: a decrease of $3,150,000 10 reflect

TRV Jthe 2812-8 evaluvation period; and an
inerease of $634,000 fo refiout the change in the 2013-4 PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Preject Management, from $3,150,000 to §3,780 000, us
specified in the 20134 PEMP. [hy &)

(b)(5)

¢ The Maximum Avallabie Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive Is decreased by
$5.380,200, from $66,024,000 to $60,643,%00. The decroase consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600.200 0 reflect uneamed award fee for the 2012«
A PEMF evaluation perjod; a decrease of $3,130,000 o reflectldimn 1
&) Jthe 2012-8 evalustion period; and a decrease of
$830,000 to refiect the change in the 201 3-A PEMP available award fee fr
B.2 Cost, from 33,130,000 16 82,520,600, as speeified in the 2013-A PEMP,
(bX5)

s “The Totl Maximum Available Award Fee i decreased by 9,478,350, from
3130247004 10 R120,768,654,

o The Total Maxhnum Availshde Fee is deoreased by $9.478,336, from
$610,869,329 to $601,390,979.

+ The Total Estimated Contrast Price (TECP) is decreased by 39,478,350, from
$11,255,166,038, 10 311,245,588 308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Servizes and Prives/Costs, Contract Section

1.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Valee, pavagraph (c) Is
deleted in its entirety and replaced in il a5 follows:

Page 3 of 7



Contrsct No, DPEACITHRVILIG
Modification Ne. 266

S¥-38 Continuation
Cont:
“folat Extimaied Confract Gost {TECC) § 10 R4R.976. 078
fou:
& Fingt Fee Detenmieation - Pre-Maet Ra, A143 § WSR2
8 Medmum Aaiisile Sviprd Foe (See Taple B-2.8-1) B O120,7ER.G84
B Praect Management indenfive $ B4BMLERY
B2  Costincentive 5 SLSISEND
83 BREA Seltfernont -3 524,267
¢ Sehsdule centive Fee & EFOLOLG
C.1 Authity Milpslone Complstion & TruNnaG
0.2 Facky Misstone Comptetion §  Seonouno
O Gpergtions ewntive Fas § 51006800
B Cal Comeissioning § AR nmaie
B2 Hot Commizsioning § 46008800
£ Enhancasem inctelive Foe £ S0080.800
£1 Eshanced Pland Copanity § 5000800
£27  Sedium Feduction R LR SR L
£.2  Eubwmoed Plargt Tumover § 000800
¥4 Susigingd Pradustion Adievement $ 15000000
Yotal Maxinna Avatiabie Feo (258] N 383390919

Tota? Estimated Contrast Price {TECF) (265} 285,080 300

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and PricexCosts, Contract Clause
B.11, drachments, Avtachment B-1, Ineentive Fee Summary Tuble, is revised as
foliows:

« The B.], Project Munagement Incentive, is decreased by 54,098,130, from
$50.008,737 10 $34 510,587,

s The B.2, {gst Incentive, is dacreased by 35,380,200, from $66,024,000 to
$60,643,800.

& The Total Avard Fee is deoreased by $9,478,150, from $130.247,004 1o
8120768634,

# The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+HME) is decreased by
$9,478,330, from $610,869,329 to $601,390,979.

Pagedof 7



Contract No, BE-ACITHIRVI4I6
Maodification Ne, 296
SE-38 Continuation

The table in Section B, Supphies or Services and Pricey/Costs, Contrast Clause
B34, dttachments, Attachiment B-1, Puoniive Fee Summary Table, is deleted In
its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Tably B8-1 - WTP Incentive Fee Btructurg

s Reforence Ampunt

A Final Feg Determdustion Prise to Modification N, A4l Asgchinent B4 4 1i7 &
Hant Awattable fwmrd Foa:
821 Popat Management ncentive Atmehmend B8 54,540,887
8.2 Costisoenfive atmeterd 325 60 845 208
Ha Tabis B8
83  HEA Settemeni Fee atmchent 5.3 35214087
Total Awncd Foe 5470 TEE B84
] Beheduly Incentive Fee:
CAX Authvity Mitestone Completion: Adahmmm B30 3173000000
.2 Facilily Milstanes Camplation:

G231 LAB Comarocon SubslanGady Torpietn At B0 $4,.000 000
CA2  LAW Gorstrasticn Substaniisly Gomples Atmchment 820 $4.000 080
T3 LBt St Cord Domemissionion (SO0 Admshmert BAC $4.600.000
C2A LB Comples Mot Dommissiondng (HD Pdtphemant 800 $4.000 050
25 LW Suwt Coint Soenenissioniog Avhman B30 $5.500.000
CEB #T S Qeltt Goanissioning At 520 6,500,000
CET W Complets Ho Comerissioning Attt 830 $2500.000
L8 B Comphae Her O ioning Attt B0 $4.500, 000
Yota - Faghily Schadule inpentive 354000000
Fuial Soheduls Incentive Fes $237.000.000

3] Operationa incentive Fee:
1 Cotd Commissiontag:

T4 FT High Laved Wals Adtartenond 8.0

042 FT LowLavel Waste Atathment B.2.0

£h43  HLW viisfostion Atinetanen B0

D44 (AW valicalion Amachment B0
Bubtotal-Untd Commissioning

3 ot Cormmissioning:

£ha4 FT Migh Level Wt Attaerenent B30

2.2 PFT Low Lave Yase Adarinent B.2.0

.23 e virToston Altashrnent B.2.0

f.24  LAW VidBoation itahnent B0
Subtotal-Hot Commissioning

Tetwd Cperationst incentive Fas

& Enhancement Ingentive fag:

K] Enhannad Plant Cepacly Abtaeiynent B35 544,000,000

B2 Bahm Retuetion Atineremont B2-E 518,000 060

Es rpmnondt Pl Turmawar Avmrhment BEE $16,000 660
E.4 Sushtnad Smduction Advevemant Atpinant B8

Torl Enhancoment locantive Foe ' $ea000 000

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E® (205} 3801380878

Page § of 7



Coatract No. DE-ACIT8IRYI4138
Maodification No. 296
SF-34 Continnation

¢ The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clanse

B.11, drrachmenss, Attachment B-Z, nrcentive Fee Deigils, Sub-Altschment B-2-
B, Incentive Fre B, Mouximum Avallabie dword Fee, Table B-2-B-1, lncentive Fee '
B, Maximum Availuble Award Fre, is deleted in s entively and replaced in full as

foliows:
Viils Earnse vaitabie
2003 1 2008-A F2 8B 38 | 1584715 | 4500000 | 52925000 $46,658 838 508798 1 BE178,118
| 2008-B $2 188837 | $1 345418 | 54500000 | 22 250000 $8.888 237 $3E00 410 | E3 0BG 418
2040 § 20104 $2.000,000 | $1.370.000 | 34300000 | SREBQOD0 $8.302,000 $3.658.000 | 2,341,000
| 2010-8 32000000 [ $1E216800 | 4300000 | 2823000 1 $8200000 $4.144 800 : $2 155400
2011 i 2014.A $2.000,000 | 51348000 | $4,300.000 52,795,{30(}' $8. 300,000 $4.145,000 1 $2,157.000
| 20118 $Z2000000 | 31426000 § B4300000 | 32451000 38305000 1+ R BVFO00 1 82 423 000
iz i 2002.4 | s21B0000 | $1A710a0 | 23480000 | $1.540800 | SR 00000 | $3120.888 | 33T asn
2013 5 20134 | $3.780.040 TR §2 820000 T8/ $8,300,000 BN
2313-8 3,150,000 TBD £3,380 600 TBD 6 200,000 THD
2014 3 20144 $3,150,000 TBO 33,150,000 B $6,300,000 U
201483 £3.150,000 TBD £3. 150 000 TR $6.200.000 THD
ey 2HGA $3. 150,000 o $32.450,000 TRE 5,360,006 78D
20158 1 $3,130.000 TBO $3,180.000 TR $8.200 00D TRD
2B 2BIE-A | $3350,00D THG $3 180,000 TBD $5,300,000 1B
20188 $3.180 008 a0 $3 480 000 TRLD $6 300 008 TR
2047 | O2017-A | $3,150.800 TBG $32.150,000 TBG $6,300,000 Bl
A7 33,150,600 TR _ $3 180 000 T8 36300 005 T
208 B 20184 | F31E0000 T8O $2,450.000 TR $6,300.000 183
2018-8 $3,150 600 RO $3. 150 000 TBD $&,308,000 T8
2010 | 2eA | EREO000 18D $3,156,000 TEL $6,308,000 8B
188 £3,150.060 TBD 33.150.000 T80 $6,300,600 T8O
Tbta%s SEI 407,878  BIOBOERY L EVEUVR G0G P SV IV 00 | $130 377 675 | GV IR4 387 | 433 823 288

4, Theteble in Bection B, Supplies or Services and Frices Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, drachmens, Attachment B-2, Icoribve Foe Derails, Sub-Attachment B-2.
B, incentive Fee B, Muxinmum Available Award Fee, Tabic B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

R - Performance Evcluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP) s deleted n i

entirely and replaced in full a5 foliows:

Page b ol 7



Contract No, DE-3C27-01RVI4LM
Modification No. 296

S¥.38 Cantiguation
Table 8-2-8.2. FEWMP
Calendar Yoar {CY) Award Fen Pariod PEMP Revision Effective Date
2009 2008-A Rev. O Febrisary 1, 2009
20068 Ray. 0 July 1, 2008
204 204 Rev. D Jaruary 1, 2610
Z010-A Pav. 1 April 19, 2010
Zo10-8 Rev, 0 July 1, 208
E 2071 1A Rev. January 1, 2011
20118 Rev. © July 1, 2011
A2 20124 Rev. 0 January 1.2012
2124 Rev. 1 January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev. 2 Apri 18, 2042
i A8 B 5 Sae o 202
2013 FMaA Hov. § Sanupry 2093
26138
214 2014-A
20148
RG 2015-A
2015-8
prialel 20184
20158
2017 2017-A
018
518 POIEN
25188
2015 Z153-A
2188

2. Al other terms and congditions remain unchanged,

£ Comtractor's Statement of Relcase: In consideration of the Modification agreed 1o
herein s complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Govemment from any and ali Hability smder this contraet for further equitable
adiustments atiributable o such facls or chroumstances giving rise fo the changes
as noted in this modification,

{End of Modification)

Page 7 of 7



ggigescn, Dant

From: Prawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1242 PM

To: ' Crawford, Sooit

Ce: ‘Delucchi, Larry (delucchidBechiel com)

Subject: FW: M-16 WTP Conlract Modiication {206} {2).doc
Aftachments: -18 WTP Contract Modification {206} (2).dec
Scotin

Please ses the additional language in the modification, page 3, 1o ensure there is an undarstanding that [(b)(5)

(b)(5)

Your thoughis?

Honnie L. Dawson

Contratting Gilleer

Office: (509) 372-0098

Cells (809) 5394874

Fax: (509) 376-2435%

Email: Ronnie 1. Dawson@orp.doepoy

From: Dawson, Ronnia L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:06 AM

Yo: Champlain, George F; Neff, William J; Mccusker, Marc T; Noyes, Delmar 1) Hamel, Willlam F
Subject: FW: M-16 WTP Contract Modification {298) (2).doc

&l
Hease see BNVs recommended changes to the sublect modification.

Rounie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Dffices €804 373-0058

Tell: (5093 8394874

Hax: {(809) 376-2438 :
Email: Bonniz L. Bawson@orp.deegov

*rom: Crawford, Scott Imailteisscrawfo@hechtel com]
sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 8:53 aM

fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

s¢x Champlain, George E; Delucchi, Larty

subject: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296) (2).doc

onnie,

"he attached red fine document contains our comments to your draft and was revised to reflect the removal of thd 2)0) |

[©)5) | The miification as originally drafted reflected that the WTP[[35) _Jwhich is not
orrect. Tne most accurate way 1o represent the agreement reached wouid be fo remove be[(b)(5) | There

nay be additional administrative comments, but no additional substantive changes to the proposed modfication are confemplated.



Contraci No, DE-ACYTOIRVISI36
Maodification Ne, 296
SE-3) Continnntion

4, The table in Bection B, Supplies or Services and Prices’Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Aveilability of Funds and Contract Value, peragraph (¢ is
revised as foliows:

¢ The Maximam Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,008,130, from $59,008,737 to $54,910,587. The decrease
wnszsis of the foliewazzg E decrease of $1,578,138 to reflect ancarned award
the 2812.-4 P evalug eriod; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect
(b)(5) he 20128 evaluation period; and an
ingrease of $630,000 1o refiect the change In ttze 2613»-& PEW a»azia%:»ie
awsard fee for B.1 Project Manage , AN
specified in the 2013-A PEMP.[(0)(5)

(b)(5)

*» The Maximum Available Awaed Fee for the B 2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$3,380,200, from $66,024,000 o $60,643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,800,200 to refiect uncarned award foe for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; 2 decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect[[Dy(%) |

%5) Jhe 2012-B evaluation period; and a decrease of
8,000 to retlect the change in the 2013-A PEMF avallable award fee for
B.2 Cost, from $3 130,000 to 32 320,000 ac specified in the 20774 PEMYD
(b)(3)

 The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, fom
$130,247,004 10 $120,768,654.

¢ The Tetal Maximam Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$610,869,329 o $601,390,979,

» The Total Estimated Contract Price (FECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$£11,255, 166,658, 10 §11,245,688,308.

The table in Section B, Sipplies or Services and Prices/Cuosts, Contract Section

B2 Obizgaawzw:a’ Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (6}, I
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3 of 7




Helgesan, Dart

From: ‘ Crawford, Scoff
Sent: Monday, March 28, 2013 144 PM
Yo Dawson, Ronnie L '
Subjest RE: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (298) (2.doe
(bX5)

5

From: Dawson, Ronnde L [msilio:Ronnie L Dewson@orp.doe.covi
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 12:42 PM

Yoz Crawford, Soott

e Delucch, Lamry

Subject: FW: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296) (2).doc

Seott:

Please see the additiona! language in the madification, page 3, to ensure there is sn understanding that the

[®)5)

four thoughts?

Ronnie 1. Bawson

Centracting Officer

Fifice: {509 372-8088

Cellr {809 839.4874

Fax: {309 3762438

smail: Ronanle 1. Dawson@arp.doe.gov

rom: Dawson, Ronnie 1.

sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:06 AM

for Champlain, George F; Neff, William J; Mccusker, Marc T; Noyes, Delmar 1; Hamel, William F
sebject: FW: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296} (2).doc

3ii:

O e e E TR LS D ¢ S b S sl S L LA 0

(b)(5)




Please see BN recommended changes to the subjedt maodification.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Cifice: (509 372-0698

Cell: (309} 539-4874

Fax: {509) 376-2428

Ymails Henusie 1 Dawson@orpdesgov

From: Crawford, Scott [mailto:sscrawfo@bechiel com]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 8:53 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Lo Champlain, George F; Delucehi, Larry

Subject: M-16 WTP Contract Modification {296} (2).doc

Hannie,

The attached red line document contains our comments o your draft and was revised to reflect the remova of thel(P)(5)
[(b)(5) | The modification as originally draffed reflected that the WTP[(b)(5) which i not
corract, 1he mosl accurate way (o rapresent the agreement reached would be (D Temove e [[py s, | There

may be additional administrative comments, but no additional substantive changes to the proposed modification are contemplated.




mescﬁ, Dart

Fron: {3awson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1116 PM

Te Nedi, Wiliam J

Ce: Champlain, George F

Subject: FW. M-16 WTP Contrast Modification (296) {2 doc

Your thoughts?

Ronpie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

(3fice: (509 3730698

Cell: {549) 5394874

Fax: (509 3762435

Email: Rennie I Bawson@orp.doesov

From: Crawford, Scott [malltosscrawfo@bechiel com)
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:14 PM

To: Dawson, Ronpde |

Subject: RE: M-16 WTP Contract Modification {296} {(2).doc

(b)(5)

i st o R R R

From: Bawson Ronmie L [mailto:Ronnie L f)ﬁwsen@cm doe aovi
Sents Monday, March 25, 2013 12:42 PM

Yo: Crawford, Scott

Cer Delucchi, Larry

Subject: FW: M-16 WTP Cen‘émt;‘t Meddification {(256) (2).doc

Scott:

Please see the additional language In the modification, page 3, to ensure there is an understanding that

(b)(5)

(b)(5)




Your thoughts?

Ropnie L. Dawsan

Contracting Officer

(Mfleer (509} 372-0098

Cell: (309) 539-4874

Fax: (509)376.2435

Email: Bongple L Dawson@orpdoc.poy

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 9:06 AM

To: Champlain, George F; Neff, William J; Mocusker, Marc T; Noves, Delmar L; Hamel, Wililam ¢
Subiect: PV M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296) (2).doc

Al
Plagge sea BNPs recommaended changes 1o the subject modification,

Rannie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Offie: {309 372-0068

Celk: (509 5394874

Fax: (509) 376-2435

Frail: Rennie . Dawson@ern.doepov

From: Crawford, Seott [maitoisscrawfo@bechiel com]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 B:53 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Co: Champlain, George F; Delucchi, Larry

Subject: M-16 WTP Confract Modification {296} (2).doc

Ronnie,

The attached red line document contains our comments to your draft and was revised to reflect the removal of the[®)(5) |
i)y 5) | The miodification as originally drafted reflected that the WTP|(b)(5) |which is not
correct. The most accurate way to represent the agreement reached would be to remove thel(b)(5) | There

may be additional administrative commants, but no additional substantive changes to the proposed mogitication are comtemplated.



Helgeson, Dart

From: Crawlord, Seoft

Sent: " Monday, March 25, 2013400 P

Yo Dawson, Ronnig ©

Lo Detucchi, Lary

Subject: M-16 WTP Contract Modifivation {286} {2) BN! Proposed - Revidoc
Aftachments; M-15 WTP Contract Modification (286} (2) BNI Proposed - Revi.dot
Ronnile,

The attached redline/strike-out of modification 296 is submitied for your consideration. We believe[®)(3)

[(b)(5) | Please de not besitate to contact either myself or Larfy (he 010 The vanious number
adiustments) T you have any questions.

Thanks

Scolt § Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM ssorawfo@@bechisl com
PH BDO 3712243

CH: 508.713.5315




——— - S—
T CORTRALT HE AR PAfE | £ PALEE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMOBIFICATION OF £ONTRALDT i ke 1 £ v
E P T AT Ry PR PR FERFRCIVE D eE Badiny | & R T PR B v T Y TN, i atentie]
296 See Blook 166
b I D B SO0 . NIV R AT BY ¢ odbar T faews £ CORAE H

LS, Pepartment of Enerey
Office of River Pratection
.0, Box 480, MK He.40
Richland, WA 99382

5, BAME AFT ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, sveer spmntis St 3 eode) S, ANBRERSRTE OF SOLITEATIOM NG
Bechie! Nationsl, ne. E} B TRATED) £SER SR 1

2438 Stevens Center Plure

Richinmd, W4 20384 i, ML A T RTLF TR AL ORI NG

BE-ACTRDIRV 4136
] | pases e 2 13

canp | ABEAS [ patiiry conE | 193357068 December 11, 2008
11, THIS TTEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

E:} Fhe ahove puabired soliziados & yoende) os e fonh i Reon 18 Thadewe sod dite dpenifiod e moociph o (B Ej @Wmi@mmﬁc&

o wies seknesiedye wedpt of teis amentment priar ot R wad e spaifiad i the solicnion or de emended By apr o the Snfinwing wafsly

£} By smmpteting Hroe 8§ and 15, oo % impet o fhe i . (3 By sokmodndping reeeipr of Gt # o wd: oty of the ofier

submitted; or %) By sepamte isites pr iftagmn which incluedes 2 0 tha sl apnd wwmbess. PARURE OF YOUR ACENDWLEDGERMEYT YO B BECENEDATIRE
PLACT DREGENATED FOR THE §RCEFT OF GFFERS BREOR IO THE Doyt AN HOUR SEBOIED MAY BRI T 6 SR IECTICN UF YO OFFRN. H&ywd&i&m&wm
deniys - eivinan an offer abendy subudand sk change ey be made by wiegtem o btter, provibed vk trfopon oo bty avadieg gfs i T sedind st il 6 procived
wrior o The opeming howy mod dant spetified

FE ACCOUNTING AND ARPRODRIATION DATA  fF s

13, THAS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 1O MODIFIUATIONS OF CONTRACTSORIERS,
IYMODIFES THE CONTRAUTORDER NEX AR SET FORYH IN ITEM 14
& THES DHARGE ORDIR T }S¥0ED FURFLANT TO: el avsiorn) THF CHANGER SETSORTHIN TTEM 34 AZH MatHo 01 THI OOETTRACT ORTER 1. 14 THEM i

£ THE Al E NUMBEEED W@WI&MWNWW&WMMW&mWkaw i e, ek SET PR
TR RTEN G, PURRSURNT T ATTFRORTT Y OF AR 43500

T 1HHS BUPFLEMENTAL AUREEMENT I3 ENTERED 370 FURSUANT 10 1HE AVTHORTY OF:

13 MR, ety fipe of maiiflntias sed anior )

%DD@?

Clrgas 1.7 "Award Foe Admintstretion”
K IMPORTANT: Costractor || imor, X i roqoived to sign it Saciment and retora 2 eopies 44 the iscsing office.
14 DESCRIFTHE OF AMENDRERTMINREATON  Rpeioed 2y L0F rection & s, dne g selifeodlon Subfeet wnliar whive fiasibled
Refrenee Continuption Page(s)

Poriod of Performmen: 12/11/2000 w W157019

Excupe s pavevided borein, ol seems a8 stniiions of e 4 4 in T 24, 10, aw bnotnfore chasgnd, ceming vmchwagad ond I Bl Farse el e,
o, HAME NN TTILE OF SIOWEE, 1Tet oo peow Vo NAME AZTD THLE G CCHETR AL TS CRTIORE. 77 vme o0 St}
reorge ¥, Champlain
Contraesing Hiioer
F. CONFIAC FOROF PERDR, TEG. TRATE SRANED | 6B LANTER STATES DF AMERIA Ve, ATE SHANED
BY
L T s o oo aring et

MEH 134040180070 el FTANDAND FORM K FEV. 1245
Peroeribed by 88

FREVIONS EDITON LRtianta
FRR R CER 5134



Contraet Na. BE-AC27-51RYVI4136
Modification No. 29
8F.38 Continnation

Purpase of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

i

Incorporate the 2012-A and-2043-8-Performance Bvaluation and Measurement Plan
(PEMP} award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prives/Costs and remave the 201 2-8 evaluation peviad .

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMFP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs.

incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Conlract Section B, Supplies o Services and
Frives’Casts, by reference.

Description of Modification:

1.

B

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNI esmed $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,949,800 under the B.2 Cosgt Incentive, as specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) fetter 12-WTP-0291, dated
Septomber 17, 2012, As aresult, the uncarnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,156 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,608.200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

- |®)S)

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Managemient,
from §3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award foe for B.2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 12 §2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
evaluation peried remains unchenged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev PEMP is hereby incorporaied into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reforence.

As 3 result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (43 above, the

tabies in Contract Section B, Supplizs or Services und Prices/osts are revised as
sprecified in paragraphs & through 4 below,

Page 2 of 7




Contraet No. DE-ACTTBIRVE4L36
Muadificsiion No. 296
SE-3 Continuation

a. The table in Section B, Suppfies or Services and Prices’Costs, Contract Seciion
B.2 Obligation and Availebility of Funds and Contraci Value, pavagraph (o) is
revised ag follows: ’

&

&

L3

The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by 54,008,150, from 559,008,737 t $54,910,587. The decrense
congists of the following: 8 decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect uncamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMY evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect
B)(5) Jthe 2012-B evaluation period: mnd an
inerease of $630,008 to reflect the change in the 2813-A PEMP availabie
award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,1 50,000 o 3,780,080, as
specified in the 2013-4 PEMP,

The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,300, from 366,024,000 1» 360,643,800, The decrease consists of the
following: u decrease of $1,600,200 1o reflect unesrned award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evalustion perlod; a doerease of §3,1350,000 to reflect
ltb)(5) he 3012-B svaluation period; and a dearsase o
£636,560 1o reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.2 Cost, from 33,156,000 to $2,520,600, as specified in the 2013-A PEME,

The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by 59,478,330, from
$+E02430.004 127 813 778 10 $120,968.654 118 212 428

The Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP) Is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, 10 $11,245,688,308.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds ind Contract Value, paragraph (¢}, is
deleted in ifs entirety and replaced in fil] os follows:

Page 3 of7



Contract No. DE-AC2T-SIRVI4IZ
Maodification No. 296
S1-38 Continaation

JE——

| Formattads Font: (Defek) Arial, 16 pt

fost I3
Totzt Estimated Contract Dost {TROG) § 15 840 876 OTH
[2:°R
Fingt Faw Detvrmination - Pre-Mof No, A143 $ 1ozenras
# Mmdmum Aveilabie Award Fes (Bee Table B-2-8-13 A 1 s
£.1 Priect Managoment Inoenthe 5 3£ 90887
B2 oS incardive §  SDEALENG
82 REA Setement $ 21 a4
& Scherue incertive Fog § 227000000

L1 Aciily Milastone Comipletion $ 1F580B000
T2 Facily Miestone Sompletion $8,000.000

£ Opetationat fncertive Fos $  SLA0L

o

1 Godd Qompissioning $ 45000000
0.3 Hot Comnigeioning §  ALB0nOR
£ Entmncsment incentive Fos R Rt ]

B Enbanced Fant Copocity ¥ AD0De0R

E2  Sodiy Felution § 15000000

E3  Enmmnced Plant Tomowr £ 15050000

E4  Susteined Protucion Actievermisnt § 15000000

Yetal Maximam Avatlable Fee (256} % U8 GET PR
Totai Estirmatod Contract Frie {TETH) (286) . AL24ReBR ats

b, The table in Section B, Supplizs or Services amd PrivesCosts, Contract Clause
B.11, dxachments, Adtachment B-1, Jncentive Fee Summary Toble, is revised as
follows:

» The B.1, Project Management Incentive, s desrensed by $4,098,150, from
55,608 737 10 §54,916,587, :

¢ TheB.2, Coss icentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 fo
$60.643 800,

= The Tolal Award Fee Is decreased by §5.478,350, from $138:247.004
127813778 1o $120768,644 1182358428,

¢ The Total Maximurm Available Fee (A+BACrDAE) s decreased by
$£9,478,350, from $610:865,329 608,436,103 to $663,356,970 508 957,753,

Paged of 7



Cogtract No. DE-ALZTHIRVI4ING
Maodifieation No. 256
B3 Contipuation

The table in Bection B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, detachments, Attachment B-1, fncentive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in
is entirety and replaced in full as foliows;

Table 81 - WTP Incentive Fee Structure { Pormattat: Fort: A, 10 pt
in Amound .
A Fingt Fee Doterstination Pror to Modification No. ATE2 $102 87 008
B Maximum Avaiiabie Swant Fee!
g4 Fromct Manggement incaniive Attaetenant BN 84 240,587
£#.2  Cost ncontive At B2A F80 643 800
"Eee Vabir B35 ;
8.3  HEA Seltement Foe Attackmmon: B9 $A7EV DY
Tolat fownrd Fos i BA28
& Seheduls breentive Hge:
CAX Activily WMiestone Complatian: Attachment BO.OC $473,500,000
G2 Faudily Misstonss Compistion: :
G a8 O for: Sulstaniiely Comph Atgesment BRG $4.006,000
C22 AW Lo o 5 iy Complel Aachmeed 0 84 300000
G233 LB Sian Oolt Comevssioning (8O0 Asarhment BP0 $4.000,000
GAA LB Gompats Mot Dommissioaieg (0HC) Aeachoend B30 $4 B.0A0
G5 HW Smet Dold Commissloning Agurnmect B gy $49,500.000
CAIE 7T Sient Dold Commissionng Arpmchwest 00 $9.5G0.0008
CAY AW Compisie Mgt Sommissioning Anachemend B0 $45 500,000
C3E PY O ot Unimmissioning Agachent B30 $5,500,000
Tetal - Fagiiy Sehedile Incentive $64 ponoon
Towdl Bchedule nventive Fea §2it o8 000
D Dperstional theentive Foe:
[eX] ot Commissioning
2344 BT vigh Level Wasts Atsachment B0y $30,0080, 000
BAZ BT Lo bavet Winle Atmehamt B2 S, 000 000
543 HUW AEication Aschment B-0-53 $1.000 000
D14 LAW Vilfication Aachment B30 $12 ponoon
SubtotanCold Comptesioning $45.000.000
e Hot Commissioning: ‘
B2 BT High Lovel Waste Afmthment D $HO0G000
022 PT Low Lovel Wasts Abachment B30 PR{EEESX: £
B.2.% MW Virtication Agsthment B30 $13.080.900
124 Law vamfcation Agavhrerd B $13.000.000
Sutdeial-Hot Commitsioning 460000500
Totai Cperationst Invontive Foe $81.500 900
3 Enhancement incentive Fea:
B Erhant Pl Dapacity Algohrmont B2E 15,000,008
g2 oty Reduciin Adachment B2E 15,000,600
£3 Enhaneed Plant Tumover Afgchment BE
£4  Sustsied Production Actisesment Agmchment Bad
Toial Enhancement centive Fae

TOTAL RAXKIMUR AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D4E) (288)

Page S of 7



Ceongract No. DE-ACITLIRVIHILYS

Muoidification Ne. 296

SF.30 Contingation
. Table 8.2.5.2. PERP
Calendar Year (GY) Award Foe Period PERP Ravision Eftevtive Date
2008 2O04-A Rey, & February 1, 2008
2058-B Rev. & July 1, 2008
2040 2010-A Raw January 1, 2010
2010-A Rev. 1 Apel 18, 2010
2108 Ray { July 1, 2010
PitEE: 2011-A Rev, O Janary 1, 2011
1B Rev. § July 1, 201
g HMZA Rewy. O January 1,2012
2HEA Rav. t January 31, 2012
2082-A Rev, 2 A 18, 2012
2B Bow T e Tk
2813 2013-A Rav, § darmaey 1, 2013
20138
2014 2014-A
148
i £ 25A
0158
2048 2185
20188
i KA
20078
2518 2818-A
pigls e
2018 2194
b

g, Al other ferms and conditions remain snchanged.

f Contracior’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed io
hierein as complete equitable adinstment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Goverment Fom aoy and all Hability under this contract for further equitable
adiustments stiribufable to such facts or ciroumstanoes giving rise to the changes
a5 noted in this modification,

(End of Modification)

Page Tof ¥




z{&eson, Oart

From: Bawson, Ronnle L

Sent; Monday, Marsh 25, 2013408 P

To: Champlain, George F, Mecusker, Mare T :
Subject: Fa: M-18 WTP Contract Modification (206) (2) BNI Proposed - Revl.doe
Altachments: M-18 WIP Contract Modification (206} {2) BN Proposed - Revl.doo

fonnie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott Imaitpssorawfo@hechtel.com]

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 03:59 PM

¥ Dawson, Ronnie |

€Ce: Delucchi, Larry <idelucch@bechielcom> _

Subject: M-16 WTP Contract Modification {296) {2) BNI Propased - Revl.doc

Ronnie,

The aitached redline/strike-out of modification 296 is submitted for your consideration. We betieve|(b)(5) |
[B)5) | Please do not hesitate to contact either myself or Larry (he did the various number
BGjUSITIENIS; If you NAave aly QUesHons,

Thanks

Scott S Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WP
EM: ssorawlodbbechtelcom
P B808.374.2283

CH: 808.713.5318




mesen, Dart

From: Delucehi, Lamy <idelpcchBbochisl com>

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 416 PM

Tor Dawson, Bonme L

Co: Champlain, Gearge F; Crawford, Scoff

Subject; RE: 44-18 WTP Confract Modification {288) {2) BNI Proposed - Revi doc

Attachments: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296} {2) BNI Proposed - Rev1 [(D)(5) |
Ronnie -

Here s a shghtly corrected version. George just pointed out to me that th@|(b)(5)
[(b)(5) I
[(b)(5) | ¥ Ciner chianges bul that correction from the version Scolt just sent you,

Thanks,
Lary

Soott

reh 25, 20513 2:00 pM

e L

Y

WTP Contract Modification {296) {2) BNI Propassd - Revidoe

Rannie,

The attached rediine/strike-out of modification 296 is submitted for your consideration. We believe the|(b)(5)

(b)(5) Please do not hesitate 1 contact sither myself or Larry (he did e various number

o e PRSI A

<< File: M-18 WTP Contract Modification (296} {2) BN| Proposed - Revi.doc >>

Thanks

Scolt § Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM: ssorawfodbbechiel com
PH: B0G.371.2203

CH: 508.713.5348




T CXMNTRALT I6 COER 7Y
AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATIONAMOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT ’ * 3 ! ﬁ;m

3. ABENUAERTT MRITICA TR 15, 3 EFRRCTIVE DATE 30000 | & R AR HOR PORCHASE HE0 0. § 5 PROBECT HO, G apetvbns
296 Sew Black 16

& BHED BY [t AT VEY ffether show drow i TR i

A, Depariment of Energy
e of Hiver Froteciion
¥. O, Box 456, MS H5-68
Hichland, WA 99352

¥ WAME AND SDUREES OF (OBVEACTUR (Mo, siree, coveslyt, Sty amd 73 sodle} B, ARERONEINT OF SULRTITATION 2.
Bechtel Natlonsl, Inc - AR (G LT 111
433 Stevens Center Place
Richland, WA 99354 HA MIITHFCATIER OF ECRTRACT CRURH T
) HE-AUITLIRVIgISG
DX} | R DATEER @R /RE 05
copE  ID6A% P parHITv oODE 153302068 Deeamber 11, 2068
1 THOS TIEM APPLIES TO AMERNDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
%WW et sollisimting i 35 2ot forh 1 Teoms B4, The Taww et dute specifled Sy weociof of (¥ E::] %M[}’EWNWW:
s mast imdga recaipt of this :: el in fe Birur g e speecifing n che soficitatin o8 N etended, Ty et oF the Siliowing veoibinds:
() By sompletiag Hems B ond 15, dnd BONIAE ..o SR O T snondh -(ﬁe}B’y Anawehedyl it o i ot v wach copy 9T e oiter
smbmitied, oy e By separets Jetar or telsgeie ikl wetutbes i fedh ot 2mmhers, FARLURE (IF YOUR ACRHOWERDCGEMINT 70 B0 RECEIVED AT Tim
P ACE 55&6«1&730 FOR THE BECET OF OFFERS IR0 10 TN DATE AWD 00 WCIFEED’S&A” RESULT N RERLTON ?Mm Ii'by ek u(m st yon
5w 10 -oheugs B offy sy setritied, sack changy may b msde by Wingrern ov Tghen, providnd el nebagen 1o Foner ks mk iy g #ng amwd it Fneivad

i 1 e apeniny hewr sl e spectfied

12, AUCTHRTITNG AND APFROFRIATION DATA  {Frequire?

LR THIZITEM APPLIER ONLY 1O MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
TTMODIFES THE CONTRACTAORDER MO, AS SEY FORTH 1M ITEM 14,

TECRINE] R THIF CHANGE GRIER 1 ISSUEE BURSIINET 0. el POTHE SET POETHNTIFEM 1S ART BEARG B TR CORTRACT B0 00 3N T8N n

. THE ABCVE NEMBERED CONTRAL HOROIR 15 MODTFED 70 REFLECT ALDPEETRATIVE EHRREIEE (it f-chmnges &1 pepting G, £omrapriasion dai, mrn: SHT FERETE
BEITEM B, FURSUANT 10 AUTHUBITY OF FAK 43,1085

O THEE SUPP BRI AL AGREEMENT 1E ENTERED N0 PURBLIANY 10 THE AUTHORITY OF

1 o7 iR me’mmmmmm
£iguse B dwnnd Foo Adenial

%lzmm

B IMPORTANY: Conteattor E}ism @;& guived o s thic 4 and roturs 2 copian g3 fhe dnssing sifice,
18, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAGDICATIER  Mypaied iy 808 mcian hamd i ircling soliiinton auert st vilieee, fRacibie
Roference Cominuation Pageds)

Periad of Performanes: TH112000 0 81572019

Eincayt ot prorvifed heetn, 81 vams sed s o e £ radt i P BA ar 104, v hewnofors dusged, remaben wacdanged i S0l S and offoce
154 NAME AND TITLE OF SONER Avor or grind A, KANE AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Ty or provii
Genrge B, Champluin
Comraciing Gfficer
P DU RACTOROFFERDS, S5 DATE SHNED 1R, IRTEED STATES OF AMERIDA 160 DATE SIED
BY
Flisrinhiee o nerin el o S it 0 GO G %?wr)
MEH PE6.0T-452E000 36-128 SEANFARD PORM IR REY 1050
BREVIDUS EDTUON UNUEADLE FresoTad by G4

FAR (ABCFE: T3R5



Contract No. BE-ACILAIRVESI36
Modifcation No, 296
SF-38 Continustion

Purpese of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

i.

incarporate the 2012-A and 36128 Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan
{FEMP) award fee delenninations into Contract Section B, Sypplies or Services and
Prices/Costs,

incorporate the change In award fee silocation between B.1 Project Management snd B2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Swpplies or '
Services and Prices/Costs.

Insorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Frices/Casts, by reference.

Bescription of Modification:

t.

For the 2012-A PEMF evaluation period, BNI earned $1,571.850 under the B Project
Management Incentive and $1,545,800 under the 1.2 Cost Incentive, 18 specified in US,
Departnent of Energy, Office of River Protection (GRP} letter 12.WTP-(291, dated
September Y7, 2012, As a resul, the imeamnable sward fee for the 201 2.4 PEMP
gvaiuation period #s $1,378,130 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

(b)(5)

The 2013-4 PEMP re-gltocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from 53,150,600 fo $3,780,000; and re-alocates the avallable sward fee %r B2 Cost,
froms $3,150,000 16 $2,520,000, The fofe! available award fee for the 2013-A PENMP

gvaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,600,

The 2813-A Rev.i PEMP s herehy tncorporsted into Contract Section B, Suppiies or
Hervices and Prices/Costs, by referonce.

As g result of the changes described tn paragraphs one (1) through four (4) shove, the

tables in Contract Section B, Suppfies or Services and Prives/Costs are revised ag
specified in paragraphe & through d below,

Page 2 of ?



Contract No. BE-ACITIRVI4136
Madification No. 296
8F-38 Continustion

a. The table in Bection B, Supplies ov Services and Prices®Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligarion and Avatiability of Funds and Contract Value, parageaph {8) Is
revised as follows:

» The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B Project Management Incestive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from $39.008,737 {0 $54,910,5%7, The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,130 to reflect uneamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a deerease of §3,130,000 to refloct
Lihifsh Jthe 2012-B evaluation period; and an
increase of $630.800 to reflect the change In the 2013-A PEMP availsble
award fee for B.1 Project Managemesst, from $3,150,000 10 $1,780,000, as
specified in the 2013.A PEMP,

¢ The Maximam Available Award Feo for the B.2 Cost Incentive 1s decreased by
$3,380,200, from $66,024,000 10 360,643 800, The decrease consists of the
following: & decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect uneamed award fae for the 2012
A PEMY ovaluation period; & desrease of $3,1 50,000 to reflect
Y Jhe 2012-8 evaluation period; and a decreass of
$630,800 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award foe for
.2 Cost, from 33,150,000 to $2,520,600, as specified @ the 2013-A PEMP.

¢ The Total Maximom Available Award Fee is decreased by 30,478,330, fom
$I3247.604 127,813,778 1o $126,768,654 118 335,478,

¢ The Total Maximwum Available Fee is decressed by 39,478,330, from
$610:860:320 £08 436 103 w0 $601390.535 98,957 753,

+ The Total Estimated Condract Price (TECE) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, 10 $11,245,688,308.

The table it Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B .2 Gligation and Availabilitv of Funds and Contract Value, parsgraph {0 s
deleted in e entirely and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3 of 7



Contract No, DE-ACT-H1IRY14136
Meslification No, 296
SE-3 Continnation

| Formatted: Font: {Defaul) A, 10k

fioat:
Fotai Estimeted Contract Sost {YEQC) H 10,646 130, 868
Fap:
Finat e Datermination - Pre-dtad No. A143 § HLBINBAE
B Medmum Avabatie fwerd Pes (See Tabls 28.24-1} § 1IRIEAL2E
£.1 St Mansnanant inoante $ 54810687
B2 Costincentive $  BLB434D0
B3 REA Seftemuni $ 278184t
£ Schwdule tnnertive Foe & ZETEUIN
£ Acthity Milestore Compistion $ 7R O00A0T
.2 Facilty Misslone Dompietion $ 52000550
3 fymmational incentive Fee § 200000
D4 Goid Comeisloning ¥ 45800000
2 Fei Commissioning $ 45400000

£ Erhancemens incentive Fee § L0008

.4 Eshenced Pl Capatity 5 {EL0H080
£33 Sedien Reduction & Haneiad
£33  Enhenced Plam Turnover § 15400080
B4 Sustemed Producion Acidevermsrt § 15000000
Total Maximum Avaitable Fen {3953 % 588,867,782

$ §1 745,288 308

Tolul Estimuted Contract Price {TRCF} {286}

b, The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and PricesCosts, Contract Clauss
B.11, Anachments, Attachment B-1, fecentive Fee Biommaory Fuble, is revised ag
follows:

s The B.1, Profect Management Incentive, Is devreased by $4,098,150, from
$59.008,737 10 §54,910,587.

s The B2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by 83,380,200, from $66,024,000 to
$60,643 800

S 'E‘hﬁ: ”I’cm} Awmi Fce is éeczeaseé by b3t 4?8,35{), from $330:047,664

& The Total Maximum Avsilable Fee (A+B+ (D) is decressed by
$9,478,350, flom $610,869,430 608,438,107 1o $601,400,098 598 957,753

Page4 of 7



Comtract No, BE-ATITHIRVIALIO
Modification No. 296
SE.30 Continuativg

The table in Section B, Suppiies or Services and Prives/Costs, Contract Clanse
B.11, ditachments, Attachment B-1, Bncentive Fee Swmmary Table, is deleted in
its entirety and replaced in il as follows:

Table B-1 - WP incontive Fes Structure { Formatted: Foo ami, ot
famoum,
A Finat Fea Dolermination Pror io Modifation Mo, A42 $102.602.555
i Saximm Aysilable Awerd Foe:
B4 Projest Mansgemant inoentive Hpnont a8 $54.910 587
B2  Lostincentive fitapchenent B2 B 338 543 200
*Hos Tebie B384 :
83  REA Setftoment Fre Athprbarayg B2 $2. 784 04
Tota! Award Fes $1:0,388. 428
[y Fohadule inventive Fee: _'
€450 Activity Mifesione Camplefion: Aitachmand B0 173,006,000
G2 Faiiy Misglones Completion: :
CA3 LA Consiuction Substunboly Doriplels Altachenard S50 4,006,000
C.2.2 1AW Gonsruction SubstanBally Complels Altpehenend 230 4,000,000
L2 bl SwetCold Ooenissioring 300} Atmdwmam 830 4,600,000
R4 LBL Oonpléts Hol o g 0440 Al B30 34,000,000
05 HL Swet Sond Dtenmissioning Attmdeoat 820 $8.500,000
G268 P S Cold Doenmmiscioning Adtpdnrment R2-0 $9,500,600
LAY Fuw Somples et Commizeisning Atdune B3O $8,500,000

C28 BT loeaplets Mot Comedesioning Adipeungnt L3 8,500,000
Total - Facklty Schedule Ingentve £54 £100 N9

Yotal Schodyuie incentiva Fes

4] {iparational incentive Fee:
0.t Gald Commussioning

DA PTHighLevel Wass ' Amachmen §2-0 $In.600,008
DR Y Lowiavel Wask Atsciveet 30 $10.000,000
DLL3 HRNY Vivigation Anachmen B30 $13.600,608
DA 1AW ViriRcation Ataghemet B30
Sublntel-Cold Commissioning
B2 ot Compdssioning: :
D24 BT righ Level Wass Atiarhensni 820 $40,600,000
22 BT Low el Waste : Atmchment B2 40,000,000
333 M Wibiotion Atiahomant B0 $43,800.000

DA LAW Visfostion Rercnment B $13,000,800
Subtotal-Hot Comassioning S48 GO0 O

totat Operations! incentive Fee

E Enbancement Incentive Fee;

A4 Erhanced Flan Capacly Atiachment B2E $16.000 508
£2  SedumRetaion Attaeivrert S48 $18,000,600
£33 srhanosd T Yumove Atmhrment BEE $15,000,800
E4 imad Provetios Ao ] Atachment B3 E $16.000.00¢

tolat Enhancement oentive Foe

FTOTAL WAXIMUN AVALLABLE FEE [A+B+C+D+E) (236}

Fage § of 7



m%@n, Dart

From: Dawson, Renmie L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 4:34 PM

Yo {hampiain, George T, Moousker, Mars T

Subject: Fw, -16 WTP Conlract Modification (286) (2) BNI Proposed - Revi.dot
Attachments: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (266} {2) BNI Proposed - Revi [(B)(5)

Ranmie L. Dawson

From: Delucchi, Lany [mailtoidelucchBbechiel.com]

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 0416 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Lo Champlain, Genrge F; Crawford, Scott

Subject: RE: M-16 WTP Contract Modification (296} (2) BNI Proposed - Revi.doc

Ronpie -

Here is a slightly corrected version. George just poinfed out to me that the|(B)(5)
Y6 |nowever, This Coes NG T ahect any of the oher
pumbersfamounts. NO other changes but thatl correction from the version Scott just sent you.

Thanks,
LTy

Scott

#th 25, 2013 4:00 M4

wig L

i34

WTP Congract Modification {296} {2) BN Proposed - Revidoe

Ronnig,

The attached rediine/strike-out of modification 286 is submitted for your consideration.  We believe|(b)(5) |
l(6)(5) | Please do not hesitate fo contact either myself or Latry (he dig the various number
adiustments) if you have any queshons,

<< Filg: M-16 WTP Confract Modification (298} (2) BNI Proposad - Revi.doc »>
Thanks

Scolt 8 Crawiord

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM: sscrawin@bbechisicom
PH: 500.371.2283

CH: 50871356315




mmn, Dart

Fromy: Champlain, George F

Sent: Tugsday, Mareh 268, 2013 1107 AM

To: WMoousker, Mare T, Naff, Willlam J

Ce: Dawson, Ronpie L

Subject: FO REIGSUE of Leller 13- WTR.0056

Aftachments: M-16 WTP Contrant Modification {296) DOE-ORP RLSO of BN Proposed, 26Mar3.doe, M-18 WTP Confract Modification (265}

DOE-DRP FINAL Rev. 1, 26Marilpdf
Marg,
Billy,

Attached is the latest version of 286 with all changes incorporated. The two major changes from the previous BNI
version are:

' The fanguage has been changed to read|()5)

2. On page 8, the 2012-B row has been added back {0 the table with the word “removed” added.

Piease review and let me know if you have any comments.

Tharks,
George

From: Dowson, Homnle L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 B:31 AM

To: Mocusker, Marc T; Champiain, George F
Subject: Fw: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

will get this letter routed and hopefully signed today.

George: the revised modification is the attathment. Plesse send the final version 1o me once you have cleared it with 8illy and
pare. Dwill then send 1o Scott for sodialization prior 1o re-issuance,
Ronnie 1, Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [malito:sscrawfo@bachtel.com]
Sant: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 08:24 AM

Fo: Dawson, Roanie L

Ce: Delucchi, Larry <idelucch@bechieloom>
Subject: RE: REISSUE of Lelter 13-WTP-0056

Ronnia,
This looks fing

Thanks

Seolt

E 2 R S . b (T B e I gy e e B 00, T T W B A TR VT W L S T R B YA T BT e s e e+ S G £

From: Dawson, Ronnie L [maiito:Ronnie L Dawsen@orp.dos.govl
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 7:38 AM

Yo: Crawford, Scott

Ce Delucchi, Larry

Subjech: REISSUE of Lelter 13-WTP-0056




Srextt:

Please see the atfached drsft and provide feedback,

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (309) 372.06098

Cell: {509) 8394874

Fax: (509) 376-2435

Email: Honnle I Bawson@orpdaecoy




A s s ana i S o e S T TS
AMENDMENT OF SDLICIYATIONAMODIFICATION OF CONIRACY ¢ RaTE ?mﬁi 9?2 ?Mfs
7. AT IR A AP T 05, LESTECYIVE DWIE BEeE | ¢ RECAIH ARNTURCHASE RHLp 3R0, | 5 PROLA 10, A apphotint
256 See Black 16C
& EEENEY SRR % AEMIHETERE I Y £ wiber o e £ R i i
1L8. Bepurtmont of Envrey
Ofire of River Protection
¥, 13, Bax 450, MK H6.60
Richinnd, W4 99382
2 NAME AND ADDEESS GF CONTRALTOR. ¥n, stroe, coondy, Baaw v 25 podk A AMETRENT OF SOLICITATEAR H0.
Bechizl Natonsl, ine. E:} 55 DATHE: (EEEFRRM 78
2435 Stevens Cester Place
Richlsnd, WA 99384 §is. MR PR OF T PETRAL T ERALTHE Nk
BE-ACHLHIRV 14136
% WL DTED KRR FTEM 15

COnE  A9hAS Pracamyoops 133392068 Bereanber 11, 2080

L3THIS TIEM APPLIES TO AMBENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS

% Imewwmmwms&wmmwwmmmwu.manmwmwwaam { lﬁmgﬁwm
mm-mwhm:wammmwwmemmmmmmmmwm«wmwm&&m@@m

£t} By wenmpbrting Do 8 nnd 15 and meomenig s S of the i ot By 3 % e of fils snerndman o eeih copy of B offr

zobgifmd: eric) By sy ity e tedepram sdink icdes 3 tofarende 4 he selicimtin ARG smameR s, FATLERE OF TR AUERWLRED BN 1T SRR CEIVED AT THE
FLACE DESIGIATRD FOR T RVECEITT OF OFTERE FRICH Ti T DATE AN B0OS MRECTED M ¥ RESIRT B4 BRBUTIE OF YOUR DVFER. Why winns of s amendmont von
deniee v chwege an ol Wirondy selewined, vech chrege may Se mede by i o Toger, Rovided et g o Jottor sdhes sofiones f the selickaton snd mmendwent wed I poeivad
gD I the apenitg hiper snd dite fpenified.

T ACCENIETTIRG AYER APPROFRIATHIN DATA I seguirad

B3OCTERS ITEM APPLIES ONLY 10O MODIICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERY,
IF MODIPIES THE CQNYWJURI}EKN{} Al SET FORTH IN ITEM 14,
CHRCRONE L A TRIED CRLANGH ORDER.IF IRTE0P T Secifie s THED R SRR T ITEN, G4 AR Paadal B THE CZNIRACTT ORITER N0 N IR 138

£ TTER 4, PETREITANT T AVTHORITY OF FAR 43 HIMh.

D BTHE ABCVE PRIMPERED DONTRACTIORDEN 15 MODEF R RO REFLELY ADMMNISTRATIVE CHONUES imeb ot chmper v povimg ofin, sppropeiatios Sl eS0T FURTH
D TR SUPPLEMIRITAL AGRERMENT i TR ED INTD PURSUAMT B0 THE ALHRIITY 8

T TR fRartir bt o mmcteseon o weberris

1 Chanse B Y Averd Foe Adreinsisrie”
B IMPORTANT: Comtencinr mﬁmm, %iﬁ eijuired 2o xigw thin o sm retpem I oopies (o it inaatoy oifice. :
. PESCERTION OF AMBNOMERTIOMFTCATION  pvpantted by PDOF xeotin Bembingr, nriudivg sodiciiaion o e meamer where frusibfe
Keference Continuation Pagels)

Fesiod of Porformance: 1272172000 o #152619

Fonienst wt pooaiding Bovade, 53 wevs sed conditens of B2 4 e Thgt S L0, o Bemsotor changed, renddes mockwnpedd and by B Bacr st effoni
1A FAME ARD TITLE OF SHMER fvpe ar prinki A NAME AND THLE GF CONTRACTING OFFICER e or grinti
LCeeerype ¥, Champlain
Contraeting Officer
13, COETRAUTORFFERIR 1 HATE SHAED P, UHITED STATES OF AMERICA 18, DaTE SHENED
BY
T o T g (T
NEN TSR A4E ETARDARD FORM R (REV. 1085
BREVIOUS BTN UNUSABLE Prmertied by G5A

FAR {46 U $120



Contrsct No, DE-ACITUIRVIIS6
Modification No. 296
5F-30 Continnabtien

Porpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as fillows:

i,

Incorporate the 201244 and-2013-B-Performanse Hvaluation and Measurement Plan
(PEMP} award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs,

Itzcor;?oratﬁ' the change in award foe allocation between B.I Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-4 PEMP evaluation perind into Contract Sectfon B, Supplics or
Services ardd Prices/Costs,

incorporate the 2013-A Rev. & PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices’Costs, by refprence,

Bescription of Modification:

i

Faor the 2012-A PEMP svalustion period, BN! earned $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and 31,549,808 under the B2 Cost fnventive, as specified in US,
Diepartment of Energy, Office of River Protection (GRP) letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17,2012, As a result, the uneamable award foe for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management lacentive and
$1,680,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.J Project Management,
from $3,150,000 0 $3,780,000; and re-allovates the available avward fee for 18.2 Cost,
from §3,156,008 10 §2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013.A PEMP
evaiuation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000,

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporaied info Contract Seotion B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference,

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four {4) ghave, the

tables in Contract Section B, Suppfies or Services and Prives/Costs are revised as
specified b paragraphs 2 through ¢ below,

Page2of?




Clanpizact No. DE-ACITHIRVI4I36
Modification Ne. 294
SF.36 Cantinuation

a. The teble in Section B, Supplies or Services and PricesCosts, Coniract Seotion
B.2 Obligation and AvailabHity of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (v} is
revised as follows:

e The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decrensed by 34,008,150, from 589,008,737 to 854,910,587, The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of 31,578,150 to reflect uneamed award
fee forthe 2012.A P i riod: a decrease of 3,150,000 to reflect
(b)(5) @ 2612-B evaluation period; and an
inoreass of 3630,080 1o reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,130,000 to $3,780,000, as
specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

*» The Maximuom Avaitable Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,3180.200, from $66,024,000 to $50,543 800, The decreass consisis of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 fo reflect uneamed award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 0 reflect

[(6)(5) fhe 2012-B evaluation period; and a decrsase of
T630,000 1o rellect e change i the 2013-4 PEMP available award for for
3.2 Cost, from $3,130,000 to $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

= The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is deoreased by $9,478,350, from
$430. 247004 127813778 1o $128768.684 118,335,428,

= The Total Maximum Avatiable Pee is decreased by $92,478,350, from
$610:860320 608 436,103 10 $661:300,075 394,557 733,

e The Total Estisnated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $9.478,354, from
$11,255,166,638, 1w §11,245,688,308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B.2 Obligation and Availabifity of Funds end Comract Value, paragraph (), s
deleted i ifs entivety and replaced in fuil as foliows:

Page3 of 7



Yol Estimated Contract Cost {YECC)

Fapr
A Final Feq Detemynation . Prodod No A143
B Madmom Availabie Award Fee (See Table 5281}
B4 Propo Management inoratve § S4890,507
B2 Do incantve ¥ 50843808
53 REA Detilement $ 2751084

T Bohedule inosmiive Fee
1 Acthsty iBestone Complelion $ ITRONGNNG
o2 Fpoifty Miesione Compistion $  SL000808
B Opeationsl incerndive Feg
T Cold Comminsioning
D32 Hol Comissioning
B Erdwneement incentive Fee
.4 Enhanced Plost Dapacily 0 iR0a0000
£.7  Sodiam Reduction $ 15080000
-3
$

45,000,008
45500000

 4a

£33  Enhanced Plast Turnover 5 000,006
B4 Sustained Produstion Aohisvenmin 8,000,000

Total Medimum Availzble Fee (285}

Tedaf Entimated Contract Prive (TECP) 1796)

Contract No, DE-ACZT-HIRVI4IIG

iR rr s
14,335,478

Y 00,000

Madification N, 296
SF-30 Continuntion

S 10,846,730 555
% 558,857,753
5 1,248 80F 308

b. The tabie In Section B, Supplies or Services ond Frices/Costs, Contrast Clayse
B.11, ditachments, Attachonent B1, Jucentive Foe Bummmary Table, s revised a3

foilows:

o The B.1, Project Management Incentive, s decreased by $4,098,138, from

$50 008,737 10 $34,910,587.

e The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decrensed by $5,380,200, from 366,024,000 10

64,643,800,

e The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from $130624%,604

s The Total Maximam Available Fee (A+B+CHDAE) is decreased by
$9,478,350, from $610,865.320 608,436,103 1o $604:300,979 598 957,753,

Paged of 7




Cantract No. DE-AC2T-HRVI4136
Modification No. 295
S8 Continastion

The table i Section B, Swpplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Conract Clause
B.11, ditachments, Atlachment B-1, fncentive Fee Supemary Table, s deleted in
fts entivety and replaced in full as follows:

Table B-1 - WTP lncontive Fes Structure ! Formatie: Font: A, 10 pt
Descripiion g Amsunt
A Finat Fae Determination Prioe 1o Bodification No, A143 Adnchrmat B-aA patir R ye il
3 Baximum Avsitabie Avwand Foe,
8.1 Profect Mansgemant hoentive ) Ataenment 528 B4 G14 5EY
8.2 Cogtingentive Attarhprien BO8 §50.843 800
e Yapio B2-H1 . T
B2 REA Setferment Fee Attaarment B3 £2 751041
Total Rwarg Fow $1i8.330 408
& Bohedule Incentive Fpe: '
CAE Activity Miesions Domplation: AT B0 $172.000,000
€& Facity Missiones Completion: ;
G20 LA Consturton Substatialy Campiew R $4,0500.000
C2F  Law Consteton Substevaly Complels Agathenam B $4.000.000
€23 iBL Ston Dok Comminsioning (S0 Atiachaperg 5040 B$4.4600,000
C.24  iBL Complel Hot Commissinming HEY Agmrrehent BTG $4.000.000
C.25  HLWY Stadt ol Sommissioning Attactunen S50 $9,500.000
C.26 7 Sunt Colf Commiosionng At BEL0 2800600
.27 HUw Compittn Hot Cammissioning Aarhnent 245 39,500,000

C28 Y Domplew Hot Commissioning Admeiphont 350 Fo.500.000
Totat - Favdily Schadule nvantive X

Tt Seheduls ncentive Fow

] Unerationat incontive Fee:
R £ojd Commissioning:

44 PY High Levs Wase Attacheent 520 10,000,000
DAZ P Low Lavel Waste Attty D00 $H0006 000
LR4.3  HLW Viifortion Atetypant B30 $13,006.000
D14 Law vieloalion Aftnen Sl 3 o

Suptotad Lokt Comissioning
ni HO CommisKioRng:
.31 P High iove Wasty Aoty 830
22 PV Lowlens Wase Asment 827
{123 B Vidficaon Atachient B30
D2a AW i Aftachment B0

SBubtotsl-Ho! Dommissionng
Total Operationsl Incentive Feo

E Enhancement incentive Fes: ;
£ Eribsanond St Capasty Aglactunent B35 $45:000,600

£.2 Sentiver Redtion Apactonent B4 315,000,000
E3  Erthersed Pt Tevover Aacheen BEE $15,000,600
4 Buetained Prduction kahipverment Affachmernt B2 B $ 15 0040 000

Total Enfancement inesative Fee

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+DEY (298}

Page S ol 7



Coutract No. DE-ACZ7-BIRVIALE6

Modification No. 196

SE-30 Continuation

¢ Theiable in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Cortract Clause
B.11, drrachments, Atiachment B2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maxinum dvailoble Awerd Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Incontive Faoe
B, Maximum Available Award Fee, is deleted in tis entirety and replaced in full as

LSRR SR SRR O

follows:
o —
2 Aval vailable
2009 || 2009-A | $2.188.838 | $1,584718 | $4500000 | $2925,000 | $6,688838 | SA508.710 | §2179.119
[2009-B | 32188837 | $1.348418 | $4.500,000 | $2250000 | $6688,837 | $3609418 | $3089.419
2010 1] 2010-A4 | $2000,000 | $1.378,000 | $4,300,000 | $2,580,000 | $6.300000 | 33958000 | $2341000
12010-8 | $2000000 | $1521800 | $4,300.000 | $2823000 | 36300000 | $4144600 | 30156400
2011 {1 2011-A | $2.000,000 | $1.248000 | 34,300,000 | $2.795.000 | $6.300,000 | $4.143000 | $2.157.000
12011-B | $2000,000 | $1426000 | 84300000 | $2451,000 | 86300000 | §3877000 | 2423000
2012 § 20124 | $3,150,000 | $1.E7L880 | $5,150,000 | $1.545,800 | $6300000 | $3.421,850 $4,978,56C Formatted Yable
§2012.8 | Removed | Removed Remuoved Remoyed Ramoved Removed Removed! fonmatted: font: ot Boid, Font caior: Bige
2013 [ 2013.4 | $5,780,000 B $2.820.000 TBD $6300000 | TED © | Formatied: Font: Not ok
Z013-8 1 $2150.000 TBD $3,1580,000 TBD $6,300,000 TED | Surmattad; Fort: Nt Rokd
2014 1 2014-A 1 §5,150,060 THD $3,150,000 TRD $6,300,000 TED | Formaized Table
2014-B | 83,180,000 TBO £3,150,000 THD 8 300 0600 TED
2045 1 2015.A | 33,150,000 T8O $3, 180,000 THD £8,300.000 TR
2015-8 1 $1,150,600 THD $3 160,000 T80 £8 300,000 8D
2018 {| Z016-A | $3,150.000 THO $3,150,000 18D $6,300,000 B
2018-8 | $3 180,000 TRD $3,158.000 1BD $6,300.000 TBD
2017 §| 2017-A | $3.150,000 TBD $3,450,000 TBD $6,300,000 T80
20178 | $2.150.000 TEE $3,150,000 THG 36,300,000 1RO
2018 {1 2018-A 1 $3,150.000 TR $2.150.000 8D $8,300.000 THG
0188 1 $3150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD 86,380,080 RO
2018 1} 2019-A | §3,150,080 B $5,150,000 TBD $6.300,600 TBD
2049-8 1 $3.1850.080 T8 $3,150,000 TEBO $6,300,600 T80
FEIA0LESS 48,875,000 8438, 377875
Tdtals $80.757.675 | $10,180,887 | $72.820.008 | §17,170.800 | $133.077.875 | §27,354,987

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Frices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, detachments, Attachment B-2, Bricensive Fee Pleinils, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fea B, Maxivaun Available Award Fee, Tabie B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plon (PEMP), is deleted in its

entirety and replaced i &l as follows:

Pago & of 7



Contract No. BE-AT27-8IRV14136
Maditication No. 296
S¥-38 Contingation

Yable B-Z.8.2, PEMP

Galengar Yoar (GY) Awatd Fee boriod FEMP Hovision Effestive Dato
2008 008.A Hav § Fetiryary 1, 2008
20068 Rey. § July 1, 2608
2540 A4 fav § Jarary ¥, 2010
2N10-A : Rev. 1 Agrit 18, 2010
2010-8 Hav {1 July 1, 2010
4 20114 Rev. D January 1, 2011
2841-8 Rav. O July 4, 2041
2012 FOIA Rav, 0 Jarnaty 1,309
Z012-A Rev. January 31, 2012
20127 Rev. 2 Apri 15, 2012
; -8 R4 Jul 12042
513 #0154 Kev. o Janusry 1, 3014
20158
314 2044A
20148
2018 20184
2085
2616 2618-A
20468
20617 HEFA
20178
2048 2018-A
20188
2619 2010-4
2018-8

e. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

f  Contractor's Statement of Releaser o congiderstion of the Modification apreed o
berein as complete equitable adiustioent, the Contractor hereby roleases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further eguitable
adjustments aitributable t such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changss
as nofed in this modification,

{End of Modification)

Page T of 7



Helgeson, Dart

Frony Crawford, Scot

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 ©13 P4
To! Dawson, Ronnle L

Lo Champlain, George F

Subject: Closure on 288

Scolt 8 Crawiord
Prime Coniract Manager - WTP
EM: secrawfofbbechislicom

P 506G 371.2263
CH: 5087136015



mescn, Dart

From: Dawson, Rennis L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:24 P
T Crawford, Boott

Ce: Champlain, George F

Subsiect: Re: Closurs on 208

Wasn't the 2012-8 PEMP previously incorporated?
Honnie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott Imalito:sscrawfo®bechtel com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 268, 2013 0113 PM

To: Bawson, Ronnie L

Lo Champlain, George F

Subject: Cosure on 296

Ronnie,

(b)5

Soolt 8 Crawford .
Prime Contract Manager - WT
EM: sscrawicfbbechielcom
Prt B8 3742283

CH 508.713.5318




s}igﬁesozz, Datt

From: Crawford, Seolt

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:26 P
To: Dawson, Ronnig L

e Champlain, George F

Subject: RE: Ciosure on 208

no twas nel. This mod was adding both 2012-Aand 20128

""""" S St et Es A, R TS SO T A o S Y e ST I T T e P K L - 5 o g

Sent: Tuestay, March 26, 2013 1:24 PM
Tou Crawford, Scolt

Cc: Champiain, George F

Subject: Re: Uosure on 296

Wasr't the 20028 PEMP previously incorporated?
Ronnie L Dawson

From: Cravdord, Scott Tmailto:secrawfobechtel com)
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 01112 PH

“Fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Ce: Champlain, Gegrge ¥

Subject; Closure on 296

Ronnie,

The understanding/agreement that BN intended to convey regarding our offer on foregoing the 2012-B PEMP Fee period was to

(b)(5)

Scott § Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM:. ssorawfo@bechielcom
PH: 808.371.2293

CH: 508.713.8315




@gemaz Dart

From: Champlain, Georga F
Sont: - Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:35 PM
Yo Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: Closure on 286

Not correct. The 2012-B PEMP was incorporated via KMod 277.

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:28 PM
To: Champlain, George F

Subdect: Fw: Cosure on 296

G0 is he correct?
Ronmie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scoft [mailto:sscrawfo@bechtel.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 01126 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Ce: Champlain, George F

Subject: RE: Closure on 296

ne it was not. This mod was adding both 2012-A and 2092.8

...... e % i s e e i o M SRS I Y, Y R T A S 3 i L TR e R B T o

Froms: Dawson, Ronnie L [mailto:Ronnie L Dawson@orp doe.govi
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:24 PM

To: Crawford, Scolt

Ce: Champlain, George F

Subject: Re: Closurg on 286

Wasn't the 2012-B PEMP previgusly incorporated?
Ronnie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [mailto:sserawfo@bechiel.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 01:13 PM

Te: Dawson, Ronnie L

Ce: Champiain, George ¥

Subject: Closure on 296

Konnie,

The understanding/agreement that BN! intended to convey regarding our offer on foregoing the 2012-B PEMP Fee period was to
(b)(5)

Soeott 8 Crawiord

Prime Contract Manager - WP
EM: sscrawfo@bechtel com

PH: B0D9.371.2283

CH B09.713.5315 .




mmn, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tussday, March 26, 2013 1.38 P
To: Crawlord, Scolt, Mosusker, Mare 7
Subject: Fw. Closurs on 288

Fyvi

Rennie L. Dawson

Fram: Champiain, George F

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2013 01:34 PM
To: Dawson, Ronnie |

Subject: RE: Closure on 296

Not correct. The 2012-B PEMP was incorporated via Mod 277,

Fromy: Dawson, Ronnig b

Sert: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1128 PM
To: Champlain, George ¥

Subject: Fw: Closure on 296

GO is he correct?
Honnie L. Dawsen

From: Crawford, Scoft [mailioisscrawfo@bechtel.com]
Sant: Tuesday, March 28, 2013 01:26 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Co; Champiain, George F

Subject: RE: Closure on 296 ¢

no twes nol. This mod was adding both 20142-A and 2012-B

R R R L ka R A Wl R T A e R R T TR

From: Dawson, Ronnie L [mailto:Ronnie L Dawson@orp doe govl
Sent: Tuesdoy, March 26, 2013 1:24 PM

To: Crawford, Scolt

Co: Champlain, George F

Subject: Re: Closure on 296

Wasn't the 2012-B PEMP previously incorporated?
Ronnie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott fmalliossorawio@bechtel.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 01:13 PM

To: Bawson, Ronnie L

Lo Champlain, Geprge F

Subject: Closure on 296

Reonnie,

The understandinglagreement that BN intended 10 convey regarding our offer on foregoing the 2012-B PEMP Fee period was to
(bX5)




(b)(5)

Seolt § Crawlord

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM ssorswiofibechiel som
PH: 850G 3712283

Cre 808 713.5818




gggeson, Dart

From: Crawford, Scolf

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2013 1.48 PM
Tao: Dawson, Ronnie L, Mocusker, Marc T
Subject: RE: Ciosure on 208

abschutely, sorry sbout that

me {)awsm, Rmnie 1, {ma taN Ronrze L E}gwsm@mm dc;e £z<>v3
Sent: Tussday, March 26, 2013 1:3%9 PM

Yo: Crawford, Scott; Motusker, Mare T

Sulject: Fw: Closure on 296 '

?‘{f;
Bonnle L. Dawson

From: Champlain, George F

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 01:34 PM
Fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: Closure on 286

Not correct. The 2012-B PEMP was incorporated via Mod 277,

Frem: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:29PM
Yo: Champlain, George F

Subject: Fw: Closure on 296

G0 s he correct?
Ronnie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [maito sscrawfo@bechtel.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 Q1:76 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

€¢: Champlain, George F

Subject: RE: Closure on 296

no it was not, This mod was adding both 2012-A and 2012-8

At Y o S T o IS A S R e o R e A e e Y et s B Ben et S e A e S e I i BT, R S T M R S

me* Z}awsgn, F{onnze i {mailto Ronnie & Qawscn@am d{}e aexzi
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:24 PM

Yo: Crawford, Scatt

Ce Champlain, George F

Subject: Re: Closure on 286

Wasr't the 20128 PEMP previpusly incorporated?
Honnie L Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [mailto:sscrawfo@becitel coml
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 01:13 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

e Chamnplain, George F




Helgeson, Dart '

From: Drawson, Ronede |
Sent: : Wednesday, March 27, 2013254 P
o Moousker Marc 7
Subject: FW: Slalus of 268

Rounie L. Dawaon

Contracting Officer

Office: (309) 3720098

Cell: (509) 539-4874

Fax: (80%) 376-24358

Email: Ronple I Bawsos@ern.deesov

Fram: Crawford, Scott [mailto:sscrawfo@bechtelcom]
Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 10:41 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnle L

Subject: Status of 296

| have spoken with Frank and in the process of implementing his direction. it is anticipated that we will have comments o the
modification sometime this altemoon. | don't believe we have further comments on the ietfer,

Scott S Crawford

Hrime Contract Manager - WTP
£8: sscrawicfbechielcom
PH: 50(8.371.2283

GH 50871356318




Biigzgeson, Dat

From: Mocusker, Marc T

Sent: Wadnesday, March 27, 2013 444 PM

Yo Dawson, Ronnie L, Champiain, George F

Subject; RE: WTP Confract Modification (258} BNI Counter 3-27.doc

fagree, Let's [(b)(5) |
|(b)(5)

From: Dawson, Ronnie L
Sant: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 4:42 PM
To: Mccusker, Marc T; Champlain, George F
. Subject: Be: WTF Contract Modification (296) BNI Counter 3-27.doc

Although sfter reading their letter, | belleve is could be intewretedkb)(&
Ronnig L, Dawson

From: Dawsoen, Ronnie L

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 03:53 PM

To: Mecusker, Marc T; Champlain, George F

Subject: FW: WTP Contract Modification (296) BNI Counter 3-27.doc

Let me know vour thoughis,

| believe that we should show in the matrix|(b)(5)

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contraeting Officer

Office: (509) 3728498

Cell: (309) 5394874

Fas: {509} 376-1438

Email: Ronnie 1. Dawsen@orpdoe.gay

From: Crawford, Scott [mailto:sscrawfo@nechiel com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 3:48 PM

To: Dawson, Ronaie L

Cor Russo, Frank; Irwin, Kimberly; Baker, Lon

Subject: WTP Contract Modification (296 BNI Counter 3-27.doC

BN! has no comments on the draft cover letler. Please find enclosed herein our proposed language for mitfication 296 regerding

(b)(5)

Scott 8 Crawlord

Prime Contract Manager - WIP
&8 ssorawioibechial com
PH: 8003712283

CH: 5087155315




@emn, Dart

G i
From: Crawdord, Seott
Saent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 3:48 PM
o Dawson, Ronde L
Ce Russo, Frank; Irein, Kimberly, Baker, Lod
Subject; WTP Contract Modification {296) BN! Counter 3-27 dog
Attachments: WP Confract Modification {296) BN1 Counler 3-27 doc

BNI has no comments on the draft cover letter. Please find enclosed hereir
(b)(5)

Scolt S Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM:. sscrawi@bechtelcom
PH: B0B 3712283

CH: 508.713.5215




R RALT 6 FODE L5 S Ty
AMERGMENT OF SOLICITATIONMOBRICATION OF CONTHRACT ’ § o
£ AMENERRNIAGENTE AR S Wt & RESEOTIVE DATE A4DT; 4 PR AHETIONSUROMATE Ry NO EPROIEN N T eppdombls; -
6 Bee Biock 16C
5 HESUED AV 0T P ADREOETTIRERIRY AT cdber then fon 1 OUDE i
UG8 Bepartmont of Energy
Uffice of River Protection

P O. Box 455, MS Ha.48
Richand, WA 99352

& HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAUTOR (Mo, fiwel, oy, S ool 22F pocde] S, ANTERTHT GF FOLICL TATION Y,

Bechicl Nations], Ine, Q 0 IRATEL {REE TTE0 115

2438 Btevens Cendor Place

Richiand, WA 99384 154 WETEPIEA TGN OF LR TRAG & R 20,
BEACTLOIRYIdIE

O] | DT e Te 13

Deeewber 13, 2000

COBE  398A% {pacmirvoopE 1533090R%
11 THES fTEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{jmw ] sodivination b 4 mmmmumwmawwmwmwm [}%mmi]%mw
ffers must avlmowiedge recsint o R e s vt Bae s s el i i sficeabiom: o 25 wowented, By ateof s fillowing meshuds:
139 By sompieting foome & snd £5_and iz capies of S 93 By g i Reoulpt of i s e saoh sty of the offlr
sulunitind; ot {03 By stpamtc fntar or tobtgman whith maiedns & o8 10 s eicination snd pghirs. TARLREOF YOUR ADEROWLADGEMENT TO BE BRCETVED AT THE

FLACE DESIOHATED FOR THE RECERT OF OFFERS FRICR 10 THE DATH AND SR SFECHIROMAVREYE Y IV SRISCTION OF YOUR CRre iy virten of thix seresdment you

desire te: dhamgn an offer slveady subuitted, wack changs sy S pands by Selegraot o Inteer, provided eoch telugres or Tt wikes mel 1 ther sliciRlion snd .
i o v oy howr st e mpacified,

sl 4 oty

P ARUOURTRIE ANT) APPROPRIATION DATA  ffrepviend

13, THIS {THEM APPIIEE ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRATTIORIERS,
FY MODIFISS THE CUONTRACTAORIIER MO A% SET PORTH IN TTEM 14,

DR ML A TINS CHANUS ORDER I8 IRGURE URBLANT 18 Spesif sodorny THRUHANGES SET FORTHINITIN. 1 AR MATE I TR0 SONTRACT CRONE 15, 7% [T501 100

N TEENE 3, PRERSTIANT 108 AUTHORITY O0F PAR 2210500

2 TH ARCVE MUMPERED COBOHACTONDER 15 LRSI 10 REALELT ADMINISTR ATIVE CRARUES b o eivimgmr i prging mlics, emapTien Sk, e} 55T PORTH

7, EHES SLERTLEMENTAL AGREEMVENT 35 ENTRRED) IR0 PURSLIANT 10 THE ALTHERITY OF

Ty rnTE TSt fume nf monlific oo o mtheig

S

Clause 8.7 Averd Poe Adminismation”
E BATGRTANT: Cestravior {:}iamt, xa. quired (o sige this 4 sk retorn 2 eopies b the sy office.
14, DESCRIPTION U8 AMENDMENTMUDIEICATIEN [y Ay T peciinis B fchudding sob st watier whers fiirin g
Heference Continuation Page(s}

Period of Performance: 131172000 (0 81572019

Fxeoyt as prvided heeefs, & Sy wg i 3 The S it i Tizrm B4 @ HEA, 2o iy T changad ool h i wmed i S Swns gad offort,
B3A IANME ASD TTILE OF SIGNER (Tope a2 print! HEANANE AND TITLE OF CONTEADTING OFFICEE /Poar ar print)
George F. Champlsta
Condraeaing Oifire
B35 COSTRSCIORCEFEROR RCRATE SIORED | 4B UNITED DTATES UF AMBRIDA AL AYE SEATT
BY
igatiara of parson sathorizad o afan) Liimmmhure of Conirgsting Dioer}
FEN THOL E-R0R -t STANDARS FORM 3 #5V. (04
PREVIDUS EDRIIEY UNUSANLE Pysaribeat b G

Fal R S



Contract No. DE-ACITOIRVi4I38
Muodification No. 2%
$F-38 Continuation

Parpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as fullows:

1.

incorporate the 2012-A ead 3012-B-Performance Fyvaluation and Measuroment Plan
(PEMF) award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices’Costs.

Incorpotate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Munagement and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation petiod into Contract Section B, Supplics or
Services ond Prices/Costs.

ncorporate the 2013-A Rev. § PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies ar Services and
Prives/Costs, by reference.

Description of Modification:

i

For the 2012-A PEMP evalustion period, BNI eamed $1,571,850 under the 2. Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,300 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in ULS,
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the uneamable award fee for the 2013.A PEMP
evaluation peried is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B2 Cost Inventive, '

Walved the fee associated with the 2012-8 PEMP evsheation neriod af the request of
Lanastor(b)(5)
(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMYP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 o $3,780,000; and re-sllocates the available award R for B2 Cost,
from 33,130,000 12 §2,520,000. The total available award foe for the 2013.A PEMD
evaluation petiod remains unchanged et $6.300,000,

The 2013-A Rev.d PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and PricexCosts, by reference.

As g result of the changes described in paragraphs one {1 through four (3} shove, the

tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prizes/Costy are tevised as
specified in paragraphs s through d below,

Page 26f7



Contract No. DE-AC2T9I1RV14136
Modification No, 26§
5F.38 Couttonation

4. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢} is
revised g¢ Bollows:

]

The Madnium Available Award Fee for the 8.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from 355,008,737 to $54,510,387. The decresse
consists of the following: a deorease of $1,574,158 to refllect unsamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evalpation period; a decrease of $3.130,000 to reflect

(b)(5) 2012-B_ PEMP
evatugtion penod; and an increase of $630,000 to reflect the change in the
2013-A PEMP availsble award fee for B.1 Projest Management, from
£3,150,000 t0 $3.780,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

The Maximam Available Awsrd Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,385,200, from 966,024,000 to $60,643 800. The decrease consists ofthe

following: a deorense of $1,600,200 1o reflect unearned award & e
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to wﬂm|(b)(5) |
[65) i( b)(5) po12-8 PEVP evalustion
period; and a decrease of $630,000 to veflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP
available award foc for B.2 Cost, from 83,150,000 to $2,520,000, as specified

in the 2013-A PEMP.

"The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $0,478,350, from
$430,240.004 177211778 0 $120.765.654 118.338,428,

The Total Maxdimum Available Fee is decreased by 9,478,350, from
$610:860.320 608 436,103 o $601380.070 08 057 753,

The Total Estirnated Cortract Prics {TECP) is decreased by $9,472.350, from
$11,235, 186,658, 10 $11,245,688,308.

The able in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph {v), i3
deleted in Hs entitety and replaced in full a5 foliows:

Page 3 of 7



Long

Feou:

Yoit Estimatnd Contract Cost {TECC)

Fing! Feg Determington - Pre-Miod Mo Al43

Haddrum Avallable Swet Fee (See Toable B-28-1)

Bt Projesd Managemnent Ineentive

BZ  Costinpeniie
B3 REA Sotlemant

Srheduie Inoeive Fee

1 Acthvity Milestone Complelion
02 Fankty Miestons Complstion
Dpergiionst Incantve Fee

£ Cold Comelssioning

022 Hol Commissiodng

Entrarmsnen irmsrmive For

Ed  Ephancad Plast Capacily
E2  Seufaen Radusdion

E3  Erhances Plarg Turmower

E4  Sustined Production Achi

tatal Maximum Available Fag (297}

$
§
L

+# W

Lo

84,910,587
8,643,800
2781041

173L00.000
524 DO0500

AL.00D.00G
4,005 000

5,000.000
15500000
45,300 8058
18,500,005

Totai Estimated Conteast Price {TECH] {208}

Contract Mo, DE-ACYT-DIRVI41I6

02,922,328

18,335,428

237 SUONG0

94,006,000

80,000,000

Muodifcation No. 285
$E-348 Continustion

) 15,845,730, 555

& £98 86T P40

B The iable In Section B, Supplies or Servicey and Prices/Costs, Contract Claase
B.11, dttachments, Attachinent B-1, Jncentive Fee Sunmmary Table, is revised ag
folows:

The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is decreazed by $4,098,130, from

859,008,737 to 354,910,587,

The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by §$5,380,200, from $66,024.000 %0

860,643,800,

The Total Award Pes is decreased by $9.478,350, from $1382472,004

The Total Maxbnum Avallable Fee {A+RHOIDHE) k& decreased by
$9,478,330, from $EIE869.329 608,436,107 1o $661,300:970 308 937,753,

Page 4 of 7

| Formatted: font: (Defadt} Avst, 10 ot




Contract No. BEACITHIRVIH 3
Muodification No. 196
S¥.38 Continngtion

The table i Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Cosis, Contract Clause
B, Attachmernts, Avachment B-1, fncentive Fee Summary Table, is delefod in
s entirety and replaced in full s follows:

Talsle B.4 - WYP tncentive Fes Struchure Formatted: Font: Adsl, 10
Daseripfion Hefersnca Amount
A Final Fpe Determination Prior 1o Modgification Ko, AT43 Atfachrig 824 $182.622 528
[ Reaximum Availahie Award Foo .
B4 Frofect Managsment incentive Alehmeni B0 E54 390 487
B2 Costincontve Atinghynent B $80.843 BO0
g Tatis BB
B3 REA SetttementFes Antachmant 8-3 $2. 181041
Feta Awaed Foe $118. 335,428
o Schadule Incentive Fog:
CLE Anivity Milastone Completion: Bkt Bl SR 000.000
C#  Faulity Milusiones Doapletion: :
SR AR O B ity Compiete Aftachment B34 $4.000.000
T2 LAWD i Sutmstantiaiy O Attprhment B0 £4, 800,000
T2 LB Shent Do Commissoning 800) AMBCHIRET -0 $4.000,008
R4 LEL Conpiete Mot Domenissiteieg 1000 Atchment BEC SR400.000
CRE  HOW Stat Satd Commissionke Atachrmernt BgO 88,500,006
O38 P St Commitsoning Afashroent BEC 52500000
L7 P Camples Bt G itwkog Afhmant BeE 8,500,000
GLE P Complels et Somesinng 2Ghment B-2-O $8.500,080

Yotgt - Facily Schedule incartive R4 000000
Total Soheduls nnentive Fou ;

o Operstionat Incentive Fpe;
[£4] Coid Commissioning: .
4.1 P High Lovet Waste Alacivnent B0 FO0O0.000

13 2T Lawbeve Wone Atathment B2-D BIRO00.004G
(R3  HOW Visitoation Afmchment B30 FI3.000.006
.44 Law iuication Apastmemt BT F12.000 600
Bubiotal-Uokd Commizsioning $45.000.000
2 ol Commissioning: :
D21 7 high Laval Wasie Aachment BlD 10,800,000
B2 BT Low Lave Wastg Aftachoent Bd . SE0.000,000
023 LW visticaion Abehonent B30 13000000
D2A LA yinfion . Atachment B-2.0 $13,000000
Subtotab ol Commissipaing $48.500 000
Totai Qperational incestive Fes $04 500000
E Enhancemant InGantive Fea!
] Erfgnced Piant Capatiy Aftahient B.3E F5,000,000
E2 St Setution Abarhment B ZE FELE00 000
E3 Erdast Mot Tianwer Atpchvoen B2 E FHED O
EA Taptuingd Prvbacion Actisvement Atmrment BEE
Tutal Enhanceres incentive Foo

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+DE) (286)

PageSof7



Contract No. DE-AC27-8IRViI4i3S

Modification Ne. 196
RE-30 Continuation

¢ The table in Scetion B, Supplies or Sarvives and Prices/Casts, Contract Clause
B, duachkments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Aftachment Ba2a
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum dvatlable Award Fee, Table B-2-8B-1, Incentive Fee
B, Moxinnum Available Award Fee, is deleted In #ts entirety and replaced in full ag
follows:

Formattad Tabde
20084 1] 52188838 %1,584,719 $4,500,000 £2.925,000 $6.688 538 B4.508,718 | $2,179,119
Z000-B 1 $2 188 §37 $1349 418 54,500,000 $2,250,000 $6,688,537 33509438 | 33089419
oA 52,000,000 $1,379.000 $4,300,000 $2 586,000 $6,300.000 $3.958,000 | 82,341,500
o108 | 2000000 $1.521,800 §4.300,000 $2 823 500 36,300,000 $4,144.800 | §2 155 400
A L]l $2,000,000 $1,348,000 $4,300 080 82,785 000 $6,350,000 $4,143000 | §2,157.600
i $7000.000 $1,628,000 $4,300.000 £2 451 000 $6.200.000 83877000 1 $2423.000
20128 H $3,150.000 $1.571.888 $4,150,600 §4, 548,808 $6,500,000 33,124,650 | { Pormatiod Yable !
49125 WaivedRemoved | ot theRemoved | requestRamovad ol lisiiomeves | ContactorRemoved | Removed | | Formatted: Font: Not Bk, Fory color: Blue |
2013211 83,780,800 TAG s2.520.600 TED $6,300,000 TBD « { Formatied: Font: Not Boild
20138 %3180 000 TR £3, 150,000 THD $4,304,060 TR | Formatted: Font: Not ol
20148 1 $3,180,000 T8 53,460,000 TBD $6,380,000 TBO { Formatted Yabtn
214l i $3,150,000 T8O $3 450 000 TED $8.306,000 TBO '
2018-A 1 $3,150,000 T80 $3,150,000 TBO 6,300,000 TBD
2158 1] $3.150,000 T8O £3 450,000 TBO $6.300 000 TBD
2016-A ] 83,150,000 THO $3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 THO
2016-8 11 3 150 600 THD $3,150,000 T80 $6,300.000 THD
2017-A 1] $3,150.000 TRD $13, 140,000 H Y $5,300,000 TR
20178 1 $3.150000 TED $2.180.000 Y $8,300.000 TBD
BA L $3,150.080 TBD $3,150,000 T80 $6,360,000 TBD
2018.8 11 $3 150 007 T8D $3 180,000 TBD $6,300,000 RO
208-A 1L $3,150,000 THO $3,150,000 TBD 56,300,000 18D
1B 1 33,150,000 THD 3,150,000 T8O $6,300.000 THD
$43400.826 $78,820,000 $338, 277,678 $42,823,288
“olals 360257678 | $10,180,587 §72.820.000 §47,175,800 §133077.875 | 627,354 387 | $17. 523 poge

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B, dstachments, Attachment B-2, Tncerive Feg Details, Sub-Attachment B-3-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available dward Fee, Teble B-2-8-2, Incentive Fes
B - Performance Evalation and Measurement Plan (PEMP}, is deleted in #s
entirety and replaced In fall as follows:

Pagas of 7



Contract No. DE-ACZYSIRVI4136

Muodification No. 206
SE-38 Continuntion
Tabis B.2.B.2. PEMP o
Calendar Year {TY) Awerd Fee Peniod PERMP Ravision Effactive Date
008 2008-A Fay, § Fehruary 1, 2008
2008-8 Rev. July 1, 2008
2010 ZHA Rev. 0 Janusry 1, 2010
206-A Rev, 1 Aprit 18, 2010
0B Fav. 0 Sy 1, 2010
2011 A v, O January 1, 2011
20118 Rev Jighy 1, 2011
2042 20¥A R, Janunry 12012
LA Rewy. 1 danuary 31, 2012
2012-A Rev. 2 Aprit 15, 2012
0128 Rey 0 July 1, 2012
23 ANIA Hev. B January 1, 2013
2138
2544 2014-A
25148
2018 20184
203158
2018 Z0i6-A
D68
547 WA
20178
2018 Z018-A
i8-8
2018 Z01%-A
25188

¢ Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

{End of Modification)

Page 7 of 7




I_;Qg;gescn, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronrie L

Bent: Wednasday, March 27, 2013 383 Py

To: Mocusker, Marc T; Champlain, George F

Subject: FW: WTP Confract Modification (286} BNI Counter 3-27 doc
Aftachiments: WP Confract Modiication {206) BNI Counter 3-27 doc

Let me know your thoughts,

i believe that we should show in the matrix](PX5)

Honnle L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

{ffice: (369) 372.6098

Cell: {349) 8354874

Fax: (569) 376-2438

Email: Ronnie 1 Dswssn@orn.doe,sov

From: Crawford, Scott Imaiitosserawfo@bechteloom]

Senl: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 3:48 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

€ Russo, Frank; Irwin, Kimberly; Baker, Lon

Subject: WP Contract Modification (266) BNI Counter 3-27.doc

BN has no comments on the draft cover lelter. Please find enciosed herair

(b)(5)

Soott S Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM: sscrawfoibachielcom
PHe 8083712283

CH: B0Q.713.8315




T — e T WR——
TGN TRADY D CRESE ¥ 3
AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTA THINMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT “%1 Wi ”’f‘
BT Cpr ey LEITIOTVRINEE SOV 4 RELRAR KRR AR HE0 . | 5 PARSRET NG e
296 Bee Bloek 180 )
£ TR BY VST T RS FAIED BY (i aliwr oo o &5 SR H
1.5, Department o Energy ' :
Gitiee of River Proteciion
¥ 0. Box 450, MR Ho-60
Richiand, WA 29352
A HAME AMD ADURESS L CONYRACION (0, atre, sovniy, Siete nd 270 cosley o4 ANENIRERT DF SOLICTEATION Ry,
Berhtel National, Ine, m 5. LATED GREITRAS 17
433 Stevens Conter Place
Richiand, WA 99354 A MOTEEICATION OF CONTRALT (A00ER, b,
i PE-ACIHHIRVI4i36
R DATHEY SRR 1
oope 649 [ racnary oo 1S B9048 Beevanhier 11, 2646
LLTHES YTEM APPLIPS TO AMERNDRENTS € 20LICITAT, IOHR
[:3 Thead pered st i et Youth o e L4 Vo howr med e apetifind B recmiptof (N D ismmmxmm
CTors mmagd aciamwiedite Teonipt of this : mmmmmmmmsms@momwmwmdmmmgm;
€6 By wonmpdoring s Bund 05, el ey copienofile 3 By g sl of this sl 2oy of S nlter
solmittod o 2] Hr saprens: Jotter oy kel goanh lach mowdes 0 tind s licitating aead Rgtiher. FARZEE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOEMENY 70 BE RECENVED AT TUE
PLACE DRSIGRATED FUR THE RECTINT OF ORERS PRIOR 103 THY DATE AND HOUR SFRCIFID MAY SEGULT B BEBIUTRR] OF 70U CFTTR, by viwusuf Rt maondment you
demiey 1 dhmeige o oy slpmdy sobomtied MWW&WW&&M&W‘MW&W&sz fi o] T Siend e gl it mpskeed
Pl 2 e odinng deone snd diade specifind.

13, ACCERRITING ANDY APPREERIATION DATA | i mgesred

13, THES ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS (F COMTRACTSIRDERE,
FF MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORIER NO. AR SET FORTH I ITEM 14,
. FHS ARG OR{ER 19 SSUSE FURTIAMT FO. Mpastbovtbontsl T DHANGI ST PLALTH N (TEN 18 AR WAL 05 TR T R o s vmasr oo

TR ASPE NI Lo TRAL TARDER 18 MOPRG TH Ser P07 AR aran T CHABIRE ook o chowgres In prng saice, agenrinon dove, oot BT BORTE
RRTEENS 14, FFRSUANT TO ALTHORITY OF FAS 43 10548,

{ i . THES EUTTLERMENTAL AUREENENT 15 S TRRRL B0 FLESUANT 100 VHE AL ey .2

B CVERER, sttty o moonfioniton md maherih
Clanme 8.7 "Awsed Foo Admisdaation”

E. IMPORTANT: Conirsuine {}ism ﬁs&mw ¥ 5ign this docutien! and veivin 3 coples to e lnaing o706

. BESCRIPTION OF AMEROMENTASIDIFIC AT ag # S LRUF suction dvadings, Rockading FHFECT MASF Wit Romibiz )

Referanve Continugtion Page(s}
Perind of Perfrmance; 1241 122000 fo /1572019

Forpagt s peovidde biwein, o8 tmme andt oowditiens of e & 35 &m&aw%ﬁmmmmmmmmmwmtmmmwm
FEA NAME ANDVTITLE OF SIGNER Shne ar prindt oA NAME SNE TITLE OF (COBMRACTING QFFICRE. (Fove o iy
Gourpe F. Chanysisin
Comiraviiog Officer
B, DBITRACTORA TR, 150 BAYE TONED 1635, IELED RTATES OF AMERIA YL DATE Sithien:
&Y
SRRty of periit smiborized i g SSigmatura of Lot ey
I TMGLELI50 B FLAMDART FORM 30 REY. 1650
FREVIDUS BOTTN URUSARLE FPrusrinmd by 534,

PAR (a8 TR} 2R



Costract No, DE-ACIT-HIRVI4136
Modification Ne, 298
8F.38 Continaation

Purpose of Modifieation:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

i

Incorporaie the 2012-A and-2043-B-Performance Bvaluation and Measurement Plan
{PEMP) award fee detenuinations Info Contract Section B, Supplies or Servives and
FPrices®Costs, '

ingorporate the change in sward foe allocation between B.1 Project Management and B2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Suzplies or
Services and PricevCosts.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. § PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Frices/Costs, by reference.

Deseription of Modification

I,

For the 2612-A PEMP evahuation period, BNI earned £1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and 31,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in 1.8,
Department of Energy, (fffice of River Protection (ORP) lester 12-WTP-0261, dated
September 17, 2012, As aresult, the aneamable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600.200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

Waiver the fee associated with the 201213 PEMP ovaluation period at the request of the
Conrractof(0)(5)

(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Managament,
from $3,150,000 1w $3,780,000; and re-allocates the svailable award fee for B.2 Cast,
from 33,150,080 to $2,520,000. The total gyvailable award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
evaluation period remaing wnchanged at $6,360,600. '

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is herchy incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference.

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the

tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Frives/Coxts are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through 4 below,

Page 2 of 7



Contract No, BE-ACRTHIRVIEI36
Maodification Nn, 196
SE-30 Contivnation

a. The table in Section B, Supplier or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Qbligntion and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢} is
revised as follows:

The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Tncentive
is decreassd by 34,098,150, from 359,008,737 10 $54,914,587. The decrease
consists of the Rollowing: 4 decrease of 1,578,158 1o reflect uneamed award
for for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reBect

[BY5) po12-B PEMP
evaluation period; and an InCrease of SRa0,000 o refioct the change in the
2013-A PEMP avatlabie award fee for B.1 Projsct Managament, from
$3,130,000 10 $3,780,000, us specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

The Maximura Available Awiard Fee for the B2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$8,380,200, from 366,024,000 to $60,647,800, The decrease condists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 o reflect unearmed award fee for fie 2012
A PEMP gvaluation period; # decrease of $3.130.000 to reflect

{(B)5) 2012-B PEMP evalustion
period; and a decrease of $630,800 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PREMp
available award fee for B.2 Cost, from $3,150,000 1o $2,520,000, as specified
in the 20134 FEMP.

The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$I30:24%.004 127812 778 to $I20:. 768654 118315428,

The Total Maxirnnm Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from

The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $2,478,330, fom
$1L.235,166,638, 10 $11,245,648,308.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Casiz, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availabifity of Funds and Contract Vedue, pasagraph {c), is
deleted in ifs entirely and replaced in full as follovy:

Page 3 of7



Cost

Foe:

Contract No. DE-ACIT IRV
Maodification No. 298
SH-30 Continustion

“totid Estimated Tontrect Cont {TECD) $ 10,845 750,685

Final Fee Deteremnalion - Pro-Mod No. A3 I 1R e v

Madernurn Aveliable Sward Foe {See Tabie 8281 [ £kt ]

81 Projest Moasasement Intentive % 54910587

BZ Costingentive §  shsaasp

B3 REA Seitement & 2181844

Seheduie Inoentie Feg $  ZEV000060

3 Achvly Miestone Compiefion § IR Binoe

CF  Faclity Miestons Complation §  JAN00000

Operational inssitive Fee 1000400

D1 Gulg Cuivamiesioning £ 4RDOODING

D2z Hot Commissioning & §8.000,000

Erhantemant incenfive Fae § g0

£33 Enhaneed Flant Capecity B iED0B0

L3 Dotian Metuction $  IED0LU0D

E3  Enhanced Plant Tumowr £ IB0DLI0D

4 Susisdowd Production Achiewement 15000000

Totai Moximum Avatiabls Fae (758 3 BLE.GST I3
[ AT IR MR W vl S A9 il

Total Evtimated Contract frive {TECP] (3953

b, The table in Section B, Suppiey or Sorvices and PricesCoxty, Contraot Clause
B.11, Attachments, Atbachment B-1, Bicendive Fee Suinmary Table, is revised a8
follows:

The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is degreased by $4,098,130, from
359,008,737 to $54,910, 387,

The B.2, Cost Inventive, 1s decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 40
%60,643,800,

‘The Total Award Fee is decreased by 39,478,330, fom $338,247.084
127,813,778 to $120,76%:654 118,235,428,

The Total Maximum Available Fee {ATB+CHDEY I8 docrensed by
$9,478,350, from $635;860:320 608436 107 10 $601300,070 598 557 753,

Page 4 of 7

| Formutted: Font (Defautt) Arial, 30 g

4




Contract No. DE-ACTTHIRVIS136
Maodificatitos No. 296
SF.36 Coniinuation

The wble in Section B, Swpplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clanse
B.1L deachments, Attachioest B-1, lacentive Fee Summary Table, is deleiod n
its entivety and rephced i full ac follows:

s

Table B-1 - WIP Incentive Feo Structure [ Pormarted: Fort: Artal, 10 pt
Pesoription Balerencs Amount
A final Fae Determination Praor in Moditication No, Al4s Astasnonet G2-A $i02 857 328
B Raximum Availsbie Awand fes;
B Frofect Managemanm iatentive Afwctinant 525 §54,940, 887
Beé  Costincenive Atmchmad B28 EE0E43.800
e Yot B
83  BEA Beftement Fes Atashrnt Bed 32781 044
Totat Award Feo Z11R 338478
[+ Scheduie incentive Fee: .
X Ackivity Milestone Completion: Atmetwen B0 £173.000,000
R Faciiy Miestones Completion:
G251 LAR Constntion Substnialy Uomplsln sdtmctenan B30 . B4, 1500 Oy
CEZ AW Donstnastion Substamtinly Gomplete Agmcanam B0 54,000,050
€23 Wl Swd Guid Dommisstoning S50 sprtene 00 $4,000.000
CEA  LEL Dompieh Hot Demmissioning (CHG) Atareran B0 $4.000 600
D25 riaw Sted God Gommisgdoning Avpchipent 830 $5 500000
CEEB PT SwaCold Commissioning Aturtanen §:2-0 §%,508.400
CRT  HLW Gomplets bt Dommissioning Aftarhtan 120 5500000
CRB PT foesgiens Hol Coemissioning Altasenant 82.0 $5.800 800
Tt - Fadlity Sohisduie Ingentive S54.000 000
Tota! Sohedule inventive Fae $337 900,500

4] Operational Incentive Foar
t Dokt Commissionng

44 Y righ Lavet Wosts fitaehmens B0 $H0.000,000
512 P Low Lovs] Waste Sitsehiment B0 10080000
(RET ALV Vitdfeation Attacksnat B30 000,000
G.b4 AW vidsoatan Admtnent 220 $12.000.000
Subtotal-Cedd Commissioning £.000.500 !
[133 Raf Copmisgiing .
DEY OF High Low Wans Avachrnent B2 D $44,000 000
8.2.2 BT Lo Level Wasle Attactnent S0 $40.0008,000
023 HUW VISR Assachment §30 $13H04,00D
RAA LW vilifivaton Aftachment 830 $13.006 0400
Sublstal-Hot Commissioning B45. 000008
Tot Qperafional incondive Fes 31500000
E Enhancompnt lntentive Feg:
B Erbancad Pt Cogaity ABacthed B $15.060.000
£.2 Boghum Reduction  Anmcnment Sl $1B.000.000
£3 Erhanvest Pt Tmover Aftacnenect GE #15.000000
£4 ot Pro P - Abtasivaent 6248

Totel Enhancemand intentive Fee

TOTAL MAXINUM AVALLABLE FEE (A2BeCaDeE) (288)

Page§of 7



Contract No, BE-AUIT-0IRVI4ITE
Medification N, 206
SF.3 Contiousiion

c. Theable in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clanse
B4, duachments, Attachment B-2, Jucentive Fee Details, Sub-Atachment B2
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Ineentive Fee
B, Measintum Avoilable Avward Fee, is deleted in Its entirety and replaced in fali as

follows:
fiod . Artie Aiia at Iab)
P 2E08-A ¥ $2.188.838 $1,584 719 54,500,000 $2.925 500 48 488 838 §4. 808 718 $2,178,118
28068 11 $2188 837 §1 348 418 _ $4 500 000 $2.250.000 6 688 837 £3.508418 £33 02D 4G
P2010-A |1 $2.000a00 §1,370.000 £4.300,000 $2,580,000 368,300,000 §3,986,000 $2.341 0G0
2019-8 {1 $2000800 1,521,800 $4 300 000 $2.623.000 36,300 0060 $4,144 800 $2 165,400
2011-A 1] 52000 600 $1.348 000 54,308 60680 52,745,000 36,300,080 $4,143,000 $2.157.000
2011811 42000000 $1428 0060 $4,300,000 $2 451,000 £68.300.000 3,877 000 $2.423 0460
t 201241 $3,150,000 $4,571,860 $3,150,000 $4,549,500 $6,300,000 $3,124,850 | ¥ Fornwattad Table
225 1 iel 3t I ¢ fequesitamoved | of eBemoved | Contractorfemaved | 11 Eormatdad: Font: Mot Bold, Fort color: Blug
P 20134 $4,75¢,00¢ TBD 52,520,580 TR $6.300 000 TED - b | Formatted: font: Not 8ol
2013-B 53,180,080 THE $3,450 000 TEO $6.300,060 TED | ormatted: Font: Not Bald
P 20144 $3,150,000 THD £3,150.000 T&D 58,300,000 TRO | Formatrted Table
2014-8 £3,150,600 THY %3 150 000 T80 $5,300,008 TR
i1 2015-A £3,15G.000 185 23,750,000 TBR 86,300,000 8D
2018-8 53,154,000 TH0 23 180000 TB $6,300,000 8D
i 2016-A $3,156,000 T8O $3,180.000 TR} C 88300004 8D
2018-8 $3, 150,000 TED 53,150,000 TBD 86,300 000 18n
ZO17-A 33,150,000 THD $3.480,000 TBO $4.300.000 TBD
L0178 $3,150.000 T8O $3150.000 TBO 6,300 000 18D
P 208A $3,150.000 TBO £3,180,000 TBD 8300000 18D
2018.8 $3,150.000 T80 $3,180,000 TBD 5,304 000 TBD
i 2BA $3,450,006 T8O $3,156,000 _ THI 36,380,000 i
20188 $3 160,000 THL 2,150 660 8D 56,300.4500 Ho
$63.402.478 #8.820,050 $138.377.675
Totals SS0 27 EVR 1 B1018DBRY driganneh F17,473 805 $133877.878 $27 384,287

d. The isble in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Covis, Contract Clause
Bt duackments, Altachment B-2, Sicentive Fee Deroils, Sub-Atiachment B-2-
B, Imcentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-8-2, Incentive Fee
B - Performemce Evaluaiion and Measyrement Plon (PEMP), is deleted in i
entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page ooty



Contract No. DE-ACITHIRVI4IES

Modificstion No, 29¢
S¥-38 Continuation
Tabls B-2-8-2, PEMP
Calondar Yoar (CY3 Award Foe Pariod PEMP Revision Effuctive Date
2008 2005-A Hev. § Febrsary 1, 2008
20088 Pev. 0 July 1, 2000
2696 SH10-A Bav, O Janusry 1, 2010
2010-A Hav, 1 Apeit 18, 201
2010-B Ry § Suly 1, 2010
Pishh 20114 Rey. January 4, 2071
2118 Rev. 0 July 1, 2611
2412 ity Fay, § Jarary 1.2072
HnisA Rav, § January 31, 2012
20124 Rev. 2 Apdi 185, 2012
2z Rev. July 1, 2012
2613 2013-A Hav. 0 Jamaary 1, 2003
20138
214 251488
20148
s SHMEA
2015-8
018 FHME-A
20158
2017 FH1RA
275
2018 2H8-A
nag
g 2018-A
2018.0

¢. All other ferms and conditions remain unchanged.

{Ead of Modification)

Page Tof 7




n@esen, Dart

From: Dawson, Bonnis L

Sent: Wadnesday, Morch 27, 2013 440 P

To! Mecusker, Marc T, Champlain, George F

Sublect: Re: WTP Contract Modification {266} BNI Counter 3-27 doc

Although after reading their letter, | believe Is could be interpreted to[®)5)

Honnie L. Dawsan

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 63:53 PM

To: Mccusker, Mare T; Champlain, George F

Subject: FW: WTP Contract Modification {296) BNI Counter 3-27.doc

Let me know your thoughts,

| believe that we should show in mﬁl(b)(S)

(b)(5)

Baonnie L. Dawsan

Contraciing Officer

Gffice: (5091 372-8008

Cells (309) 835-4874

Fax: (549 376-243%

Email: Ronnle 1, Dawsan@orndoegov

From: Crawford, Scott {mailto:sscrawfo@bechtel.com]

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2013 3:48 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L,

€ Russo, Frank; Trwin, Kimberly; Baker, Lo

Subject: WTP Contract Modification (296} BNT Counter 3-27.doc

BNI has no comments on the draft cover letfer. Please find encinsed
(b)5)

Scoft § Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM. sscrawfobechiel com
PH: 508.371.2263

CH DB 7138315




From: Bawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 1125 AM
Te: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Subject: RE: FRO Period extension request
Attachments: BNI Request for FDO Extension doeox

Please see attached. It needs to be appropriately formatted and letterhead Inserted. | will hand-carry a hard copy.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie L Dawson@orp. doe gov
509-372-0098 ’

- C3riginal Miessage--—-

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 11:14 AM
To; Surash, Jack £

Co: Bawson, Ronnje L

Subject: RE; FDO Period extension request

We are hoiding on all actions ...

- C3riginal Mesgsage -

From: Surash, Jack [malitoslack Surash@em doe gov]
Sent: Friday, March 15,2013 11:11 AM

Ta: Snith, Kevin W {ORP}

Cc Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: DO Peried extension reguest
rnportance: High

PlLs hotd until we talk,

——-Origingt Mossaga-—e

From: Smith, Kevin {ORP)

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 1:19 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnde L

Cc: Surash, Jack; Champlain, George F; Noyes, Delmar L; Hamel, William F; Stubblebine, Scott D
Subject: RE: FDO Period extension reguest '

Call me please,



Thx ... Kevin

Kevin W, Smith
Manager
Office of River Protection

~~~~~ Originat Message-ww-

From: Dawson, Ronnie

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 9:49 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Ce: Surash, Jack E; Champlain, Gearge F; Noyes, Delmar L; Hamel, William F; Stubblebine, Scott D
Subject: RE: FDO Period extoension reguest

Kevin:

I betieve the email request and approval is sufficlent for a one week extension. Here is the relevant language from
Contract Section B:

“ta}  Schedule for Award Fee Amount Earned Determinations: The Contracting Officer shall issue the award fee
amount earned determination for each award fee intentive {Project Management Incentive and Cost incentive) in
accordance with; the schedule set forth in the PEMP; or as otherwise set forth in this contract. Hawever, 3
determination must be made within sixty (60} calendar days after the receipt by the Contracting Officer of the
Contractor's seif-assessment, if one is provided by the Contractor, or seventy {70} calendar days after the end of the
evaluation period, whichever is later, or a longer period if the Contractor and Contracting Officer agree. i the
Contracting Officer evaluates the Contractor’s performance of specific requirements on their comgpletion, the pavment
of any earned fee amount must be made within seventy {70} calendar days {or such other time period as mutually
agreed to between the Contracting Officer and the Contractor} after Contracting Officer notification of such completion,
assuming the Contractor has submitted a voucher for payment within ten (10) calendars days after the Contracting
Officer’s determination. If the Contractor is delayed in submitling a voucher beyond the ten {10} calendar days,
payment will incur a day-for-day delay."

fack ang Scott. . please weigh in if you disagres,

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie | Dawson@orn doe gov
508-372-0088

—-(rigginal Message-—-

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 9:31 AM

To: Dawsen, Ronnie b

Co: Surash, fack £; Champlain, George F; Noyes, Delmar £; Hamel, Willlam ¥
Subject: RE: F3O Period extension reguest

How would vou do that formally ... by letter?

(b)(5)




Thx ... Kevin

~~~~~ Qriginal Message-—-

From: Dawson, Ronnie |

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 626 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {(ORP)

Cer Surash, Jack E; Champlain, George F; Noves, Delmar {; Hamel, William F
Subject: RE: FDO Period extension request

Yes. | have no issues with approving the extension.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection :
Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie 1 Dawson®orp.doe pov
509-372-0068

- (3riginal Message -

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 118 AM
Yo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Co: Surash, lack £; Champilain, George F
Subject: FDO Period extension request

Ronnide,

Question ... is the request below sufficient to codify their request to extend the FDO decision period an additional weak?

Kevin

Note for record . | redacted some information,

-—-Criginal Massage-—

From: Russo, Frank M {WTP] [mailto:frusse@bechiel.comi
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 8:26 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {QRP}

Subject: Fw: Confirmation

FREE

I respectfully request that DOE extend the fee determination untit we formalize the email below and DOE has an
opportunity to consider i,

L 22

frank



Neff, William J

Lo Lo
From: Srrith, Kevinn W (ORF)
Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2013 738 AM
Yoy MNeff, Willlam J
Subject: FW: Confirmation

Here it is

~~~~~ Original Message -

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 3118 AM
To: ‘Russo, Frank M {WTPY

Sublect; RE: Confirmation

Waorking with the CO on the extension ...

----- Criginal Masgsage-—-

From: Russo, Frank M {WTP) [mailiofrusso@bechtelcom]
Sernd: Friday, March 15, 2013 826 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Subject: Fw: Confirmation

Here is what | sent Dan. We will [(B)(5) || respectfully request that DOE extend the fee
determination until we formalize the email below and DOE has an opportunity to consider it
Frank

~~~~~ Original Messape -

From: Russo, Frank M {WTP)

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 10:35 AM

To: 'daniel poneman@hy.doe gov' <daniel poneman@hc.doe gov>
Subject: Confirmation

Ban,

(b)(5)




(b)(5)

twill prepare a fetter to Kevin Smith which will repeat the proposal outlined above, 1tis my hope that you accept this
proposal as a means 1o help us meet the most critical mission that the nation faces....vitrifiving liquid waste at Hanford.

Frank




13-CPM-0059

Mr. Frank Russo, Project Divector
Business Services

Bechtel National, Inc.

243% Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV 14136 - REQUEST FOR DOE EXTENSION OF THE
AWARD FEE DETERMINATION FOR PERIOD 2012-B

This letter is in response to the Bechtel National, Incorporated (BNT) email from Frank M. Russo
to Kevin W, Smith, sent Friday, March 13, 2013, 8:26 AM, Subject; “Fw: Confirmation”,
which requested DOE to extend the award fee determination for period 2012-B,

Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV 14136, Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, clause
B.7, Award Fee Administration, paragraph {¢), states in part, “".. . Schedule for Award Feo
Amount Earned Determinations: The Contracting Officer shall issue the award fee amount
earned determination for each award fee incentive {Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive} in acoordance with: the schedule set forth in the PEMP; or as otherwise set forth in
this contract. However, a determination must be made within sixty (60) calendar days after the
receipt by the Contracting Officer of the Contractor's self-assessment, if one is provided by the
Contractor, o7 seventy (70) calendar days after the end of the evaluation period, whichever is

”
3

The DOE Office of River Protection (ORP) is on schedule to meet the schedule required in the
contract. However, after evaluation of BNI's request for an extension, ORP agrees with that
extension, subject o the following conditions:

1. The extension shall not exceed one week in duration (i.e., NTE March 22, 2013Y; and
2. The extension shall not resolt inn inferest owed to BNT a5 a result of the extension andfor
any delay of pavment for potential fee earned.

If vou have any questions, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (509) 372-0098, or me at (509)
372-2315.

Sincerely,
Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W, Smith, Manager
CPMRLD Contracting Officer Fee Determunation Official

Ce:
BNI Correspondence



Frony Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 12:12 PM

o Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Lo Schroeder, Joseph B, Harrison, Megan |
Subject: ' RE: FDO Period extension request
Attachments: BN Request for FRO Extension.doo
Kevir:

Please see the attached. Scott Stubblebine has left for the day, so 1 had Deputy Chief Counsel Joe Schroeder review the
fetter and he concurred on it

} am having Megan formalize it and will hand-carry a hard copy for your signature shortly.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie L Dawson®orp.doe.gov
508-372-G0%8




13-CPM-0059

Mr. Frank Russo, Project Director
Business Services

Bechtel National, Ine.

2433 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo;

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - REQUEST FOR DOE EXTENSION OF THE
AWARD FEE DETERMINATION FOR PERIOD 2012-B

This letter is in response to the Bechtel National, Incorporated (BNI) emai] from Frank M. Russo
to Kevin W. Smith, sent Friday, March 15, 2013, 8:26 AM, Subject: “Fw: Confirmation”,
which requested DOE to extend the award fee determination for period 2012-B.

Contract No. DE-ACZ7-01RV 14136, Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, clause
B.7, Award Fee Administration, paragraph (¢), states in part, “"...Schedule for Award Fee
Amount Eamed Determinations: The Contracting Officer shall issue the award fee amount
earned determination for each award fee incentive (Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive) in accordance with: the schedule set forth in the PEMP; or as otherwise set forth in
this contract. However, a determination must be made within sixty (60) calendar days after the
receipt by the Contracting Officer of the Contractor's 351@353@3%6{1{, if one is provided by the
Contractor, or seventy (70) calendar days after th n period, whichever is

The DOE Office of River Protection (ORP} is on schedule to meet the schedule required in the
contract. However, after evaluation of BNI's request for an extension, ORP agrees with that
extension, subject to the following conditions:

1. The extension shall not exceed one week in duration (i.e., NTE March 22, 2013);

2. The extension shall not result in interest owed to BNI as a result of the extension and/or
any delay of payment for potential fee eamed; and

3. If determined appropriate, ORP may still execute the determination at anytime,

If you have any questions, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (509) 372-0098, or me at {309)
372-2318.

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W, Smith, Manager
CPMIRLD Contracting Officer Fee Determination Official

Ce:
BNI Correspondence



From: Dawson, Ronnie L,

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 12,58 PM
To: Surash, Jack E

Ce: Smith, Kevin W (CRP)

Subject: FW. FDG Period extension request
Attachments: ENI Request for FDO Extension pdf
Jack:

Per our telecon, please see altached.

Ronnie L. Bawson

Caniracting Officer

COffice of River Pratection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie | Dawson@orp.doe.gov
5058-372-00498

-—--Ciriginal Message-——

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 12:5% PM

To: 'Russe, Frank M {WTPY

Cc: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Subject: FW: FDO Period extension request

Frank:

Please see the attached letter in response to your email request below.

Ronanie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection '

Contracts and Property Managemaeni Division Ronnie 1 Dawson@orp.doe pov
509-372-0098 '

—-{3piginal Message-——

From: Russo, Frank M (WTP} [mailte:frusso@bechtel.coml
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 8:26 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORE)

Subject; Fw: Confirmation

L X 2 23

t respectiully request that DOE extend the fee determination until we formalize the email below and DOE has an
opporiunity to consider it

o R



Frank



QFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.C. Box 450, MSIN H6-60
Richland, Washington 99352

MAR 15 2013

13-CPM-0060

Mr. Frank Russo, Project Director
Business Services

Bechiel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richiand, Washington 99354

Mr, Russo;

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - REQUEST FOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
ENERGY (DOE) EXTENSION OF THE AWARD FEE DETERMINATION FOR PERIOD
2012-B

This letter is in response to the Bechtel National, Inc. (BNT) email from Frank M. Russo fo
Kevin W. Smith, sent Friday, March 15, 2013, 8:26 AM, Subject. “Fw: Confinnation,” which
requested DOE to extend the award fee determination for period 2012.B.

Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV 14136, Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Clavse
B.7, Award Fee Administration, Paragraph (e}, states in part, “...Schedule for Award Fee
Amount Earned Detepminations: The Contracting Officer shall issue the award fee amount
camed defermination for each award fec incentive (Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive) in accordance with: the schedule set forth in the PEMP; or as otherwise sef forth in
this contract, However, a determination must be made within sixty (60) calendar days after the
receipt by the Contracting Officer of the Contractor's self-assessment, if one is provided by the
Contractor, or seventy (70) calendar days after the end of the evaluation period, whichever is
fater, or a longer period if the Contractor and Contracting Officer agree.”

The DOE Office of River Protection (ORP) is on schedule to meet the schedule required in the
contract. However, after evaluation of BNI's request for an extension, ORP agrees with that
extension, subject to the following conditions: .

1. The extension shall not exceed one week in duration (i.e., NTE March 22, 2013);

2. The extension shall pot result in interest owed to BNI a5 a result of the extension and/or any
delay of payment for potential fee camed; and

3, If determined appropriate, ORP may still execute the determination at any time.



Mr. Frank Russo 3. MAR 15 2013

13-CPM-0060

If you bave any questions, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at {509) 372-0098, or me at
{509} 372-2315.

o iRusnery G

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W, Smi

Contracting Officer Fee Determination Official
CPMIRLD

ec: B%?Z Correspondence



ﬁmn, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnis |

Sent: Friday, March 15 20131286 PR

To: Russa, Frank

G Smith, Kevin W {DRE)

Subject: FW. FDO Period extension request

Aftachments: CADCCUME~1HE272378LOCALS~ 1\Templee 117\8N1 Reguest for FDO Extansion pdf
Frank:

Please see the attached Jetter in response to your emai! request below.

Ronre L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe gov
509-372-0098

««««« QOriginal Message——

From: Russo, Frank M {WTF} [malltofrusse@bechiel com]
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 8:26 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Subject: Fw: Confirmation

Aok

| respectfully request that DOE extend the fee determination until we formalize the email below and DOE has an OPPOrtunity 1o
consider it,

LE 322

Frank



OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.O. Box 450, MSIN H6-80
Richland, Washington 99352

MAR 8 2013

13-CPM-0060

Mr. Frank Russo, Project Director
Buginess Sorvices

Bechiel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richlaond, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 ~ REQUEST FOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF _
ENERGY (DOE) EXTENSION OF THE AWARD FRE DETERMINATION FOR PERIOD
2012-B

This letter is in response to the Bechtel National, Inc, (BNI) email from Frank M. Russo to
Kevin W. Smith, sent Friday, March 135, 2013, 8:26 AM, Subject: “Fw: Confirmation,” which
requested DOE to extend the award fee determination for period 2012-B,

Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV 14136, Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Clause
B.7, Award Fee Administration, Paragraph (e), states in part, ©. . Schedule for Award Fee
Amount Earned Determinations: The Contracting Offiver shall issue the sward fee amount
earned deferniination for each award fee incentive (Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive) in accordance with: the schedule set forth in the PEMP; or as otherwise set forth in
this contract. However, a determination must be made within sixty (60) calendar days afler the
receipt by the Contracting Officer of the Contractor's self-assessment, if one is provided by the
Centractor, or seventy (70} calendar days after the end of the evaluation period, whichever is
Iater, or a longer period if the Contractor and Contracting Officer agree.”

The DOE Office of River Protection (ORP} is on schedule to meet the schedule required in the
contract. However, after evaluation of BNI's request for an extension, ORP agrees with that
extension, subject t¢ the following conditions:

1. The extension shall not exceed one week in duration (Le., NTE March 22, 2013);

2. The extension shall not result in inferest owed to BNI as a result of the extension and/or any
delay of payment for polential fee earned; and

3. If determined appropriate, ORP may still execute the determination at any time.



MR 15 2013

Lad

Mir. Frank Russa -2-
13-CPM-0060

If you have any questions, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (509) 372-0098, or me at
(509) 372-2315.

%M P sery AR

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin' W. Smith
Contracting Officer Fee Determination Official
CPMRLD

cer BNI Correspondence



meson, Dart

From: Russo, Frank

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 12:87 PM
To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Ce: Smith, Kevin W (ORPY

Sublect: Re: FDO Period extension request
Thank you.

- Original Message -~

From: Dawsen, Bonnie L imallio: Rennie | Dawson@orp. doe zov
Sent: Friday, March 15, 20131 63:55 pMm

To: Russe, Frank M (WTP)

Cer Smith, Kevin W {ORP} <Kevin W Smith@orn. doe.povs
Subject: FW: FDO Period extension request

Frank:
Please see the attached letter in response to your email request below,

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie | Dawson@orn.dos soy
505-3722-0008

—-Criginal Message——-

From: Russo, Frank M {WTP} [mzilto:frusse@bechiel com)
Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 8:26 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {QRP)

Subject: Fw: Confirmation

L2234

i respectfully request that DOE extend the fee determination until we formalize the email below and DOE has an opportunity to
consider .

$kxk

Irank



wsson, Dart

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 1:.05 PM
Te: Hulzenga, David

Sublect: RE: FDO Period extension request
Bave,

Ronnie Dawson hag the FDO extension in place now to buy time as needed.

Vr ... Kevin

- Ciriginal Message—

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Friday, March 15, 2013 12:55 PM

To: Russo, Frank

Ce: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Subject: FW: FDO Period extension request

Erank:
Piease see the attached letter in response to your email request below.

Honnle L. Dawson
Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie | Dawson@orn doe gov
S05-372-0098




iieigeson, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2012 .53 AM
To: Russn, Frank

Subject: Fee

Frank:

s BNl working on a letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?

Ronnie
Honnie |, Dawson



ﬂes&m Dart

From: Russs, Frank

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 0:56 AM
Yo Dawson, Ronnie L

Lo Crawforg, Soolt

Sublect: RE: Fen

Yes we are....Scott will have it to you within the next 15 min.
Frank

~--Original Message-—— :

From: Dawsen, Ronnie | Imaliio:Bonnie L Dawson@orn.doe.sov]
Sent: Monday, Mgroh 18, 2013 9:53 AM

To: Russo, Frank M {WTP}

Subject: Fee

Erank:
is BNI warking on 2 letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?

Ronnie
Ronnie L. Dawson



Helgeson, Dart

From: Hussgo, Frank

Sent: Morday, March 18, 2012 10:08 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnis |

Subject: RE: Feg

it is being walked up to you now

- Crigineal Message-----

From: Dawson, Ronnle L Imailio-Ronnie L Dawscn@orp doe goyl
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM '

To: Russo, Frank M {(WTP}

Subject: Fee

frank:

Is BNI working on 2 letter 10 DOE in regards to the 2012-8 award fee path-forward?

Ronnie
Rannie L. Rawsan



&gesen, Dart

From: Crawlord, Scot

Sent: Monday, March 18 2013 1014 AM
To: Russo, Frank

Co: Erawson, Ronnie &,

Subject: Re: Fes

Ronnie

t have the signed letter regarding 2012-B. tried to hand deliver but yout are not in vour office
Scott
Sent from my IPhone

On Mar 18, 2013, a1 9:55 AM, "Russo, Frank M {WTPY <frusso@Bechtel com> wrote:

> Yes we are... Scott will have it 10 vou within the next 15 min.

b3

> Frank

k-

» —{3rigingl Message—— _

> From: Dawson, Ronnie L {meiiio:Ronnie L Dawson@orn.dos. povl
> Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM

> To: Russo, Frank M {WTP)

= Subject: Fee

»

» Frank:

-

» 1s BN working on a letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-8 award fee path-forward?
e

> Ronnde

> Bonnie L. Dawson




ﬁg{geseﬁ; Dart

G
From:. Smith, Kevin W [ORP}
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 1058 AM
To: Pawson, Rannie 1,
Subject: He Fee
Thx

—ee riginal Message -

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 10:17 AM )

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP); Hamel, William F; Noyes, Delmar L; Charboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George F
Subject: Fw: Fes

Py
Ronnig L. Dawson

~~~~~ Original Message -

From: Russo, Frank M {(WTP) Imalito frusso @hechtelcoml
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 09:55 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

o Crawford, Scoit

Subject: RE: Fee

Yos we are,.. . Scott will have it to you within the next 15 min,
Frank

—riginal Message---—

From: Dawson, Ronnie L {mzsiito:Ronnle | Dowson@aorp.doe.povl
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM

Ta: Russo, Frank M {WT8)

Subject: Fee

Frank:
s BNi working on a letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?

ilonnie
ionnie L, Dawson



g@eso& Dart

From: Smill, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 12:24 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie |,

Ce: Hamel, Wiliam £, Noyes, Delmar [; Charboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George F
Subject: Re: Fea

Status?

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 18, 2013, at 1:17 PM, "Dawson, Ronnie L” <Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe govs wrote:

> Fyi,

> Ronande L. Dawson

>

» - Griginal Message -—-—

> From: Russo, Frank M (WTP) Imailtofrusso@bechislcoml

> Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 0855 AM

> To: Dawson, Rannie L

> Lo Crawford, Scott

> Sublect: RE; Fee

-

» Yes wa are.., Scott will have it to you within the next 15 min.

-

> Frank

>

> —w{riginal Message-—-

> From: Dawson, Ronnie L Imailio Ronnie L Dawson®orp doe.govl

> Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 8:53 AM

> Tor Russo, Frank M {WTP}

> Subiech: Fee

>

> Frank:

-

> 1 BNI working on a letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?
5 _

» Ronnie
> Ronnle L. Dawson




i;s;i@esoﬁ, {iart

From: {3awson, Roanie |

Sent; Monday, March 18, 20121226 PM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Gt Hamsl, Witiam F: Noyes, Delmar L, Charboneau, Stacy L. Champiain, George F: Mocusker, Mare T
Subject: Re Fes

Scott tried t hand deliver it but we are at HAMMER in training. 1left him a voice mail and asked him to pdf it to us.
Ronnie L. Dawson :

------ Original Message ——

Erom: Smith, Kevin W {OR#)

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2012 12:23 PM

To: Dawsnn, Ronnje L

Co: Hamel, Wilitam F; Noyes, Delmar L; Charboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George £
Subsject: Re: Fee

Status?
Sent from my Pad

On Mar 18, 2013, at 1:17 PM, "Dawson, Ronnie L <Ronnie L Dawson@Rorp.goe govs wrote:

> Fyl,
> Ronnie L. Dawson

B e Original Message -

> From: Russo, Frank M (WTP} [mailto:frusso@bechtel com]

» Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 08:55 AM

> To: Dawson, Ronnie |

» Lo Crawford, Scott

> Subiect: RE: Fee

b

> Yes we are....Scott will have i 10 you within the next 15 min,
>

» Frank

»

> we(iriginal Message——-

» From: Dawson, Ronnie L [mailto:Ronnie | Oswson@orp doe govd
= Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM

» To: Russo, Frank M {WTP)

» Subject: Fee

» Erank:

¥

« 15 BN warking on a letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?

e

» Ronnie
» Ronsie L. Dawson




Dawson, Romnie L '
Monday, March 18 2013 8:53 AM

To: Russs, Frank
Sublect: Fee
Erank:

Is 8N1 working on a letter to DOF in regards to the 2012-8 award fes path-forward?

Ronnie
Honnle L. Dawson



ggigesan, Dart

From: Russo, Frank

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 G566 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnis L

Cor Crawlord, Scoft

Subject: RE: Fee

veswe are... Scott will have it to you within the next 15 min.
Frank

-—{Jriginal Message-——

From: Dawson, Ronnie L imailtoBomnie L Dawson@orp.doe.zovd
Sant: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM

To: Russo, Frank M [WTP)

Sulsject: Fee

Frank:

is BNl working on a letter to DOE In regards 1o the 2012-8 award fee path-forward?

Rannie
Ronnte L. Dawson



gmeson, Dart

From: Russo, Frank

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 1808 AM
To: Dawson Ronnie L

Subject: RE: Fas

i s being walked up 10 you now

—e{rigingl Messages——

From: Dawson, Ronnie L Imaiito-Ronnic | Dawson®orn.doe.goy)
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM

To: Russo, Frank M {WTP)

Subject: Fee

Frank:

Is BN working on & letter to DOE in regards to the 20128 award fee path-forward?

Ronnie
Ronnie L. Dawson



&gﬁgewﬁ: Dart

From: Crawhord, Scoft :

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 10:14 AM
Tor Russo, Frank

o Dawson, Ronnie L

Subisct: Re: Fee

Ronnie

{ have the signed letter regarding 2012-8. tried 1o hand deliver but you are not in your office
Scott

Sent from my Phone

On Mar 18, 2013, at 3:55 AM, "Russo, Frank M {WTPY <frusso@Bechtel come wrote:

> Yes we are... Scott will have it to vou within the next 15 min.

-

> Frank

»

> e (riging! Megsage—

» From: Dawson, Ronnie L Imailio:Ronpje L Dawson@orp doe gov)
> Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 8:53 AM

> T Rusgso, Frank M (WTP)

> Subject: Fee

>

> Frank:

-

> is BNl working on a letter to DOE in regards 1o the 2012-8 sward fee path-forward?
-

> Ronnie

> Konnie L. Dawsan




Helgeson,Dart

From: Smifh, Kevin W {ORP)

Send; Monday, March 18, 213 10.50 AM
Yo Oawson, Rosnie L

Subject: Re: Fep

The

~~~~~ Qriginal Message

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Manday, March 18, 2013 10:17 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}; Hamel, William F; Noyes, Delmar {; Charboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George F
Sublect: Fw: Fee

Fyi,
Ronnie L. Dawson

-—-- Griginal Message —--

From: Russo, Frank M {WTP) {mailto frusso@bechiel com)
Sent: Moncay, March 18, 2013 09:55 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie |

Co: Crawford, Scott

Sublect: RE: Fee

Yes we are...5cott will have i to you within the next 15 min,
Frank

~-Eriginat Message——

Frame Dawson, Ronnie L {mailtaRonnie § Dawson®@orn.doe govl
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 9:53 AM

To: Russo, Frank M {WTP}

Subject: Fee

Frank:

Is BN working on 3 letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-8 award fee path-forward?

Ronnie
Ronnie L. Dawson



Helgeson, Dant

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORF)

Sent: Monday, March 18, 20131224 BM

To: Dawson, Honnie L

Lo Hame!, Wiliam F; Noyes, Delmar L, Cherboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George F
Bubject: e Fee

Status?

sent from my iPad

G Mar 18, 2013, ot 117 PM, "Dawson, Ronnie U <Rennie L Dawson@orp doe sovs> wrote:

> Fyl,

= Ronnie L. Dawson

-

> - Criginal Message -

» From: Busse, Frank M{WTP} {mailto:nisso@hechiel coml

» Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 08:55 AM

> To: Dawson, Ronnde {

» Lo Crawford, Scott

> Subject: RE: Fee

g

> ¥es we are...Scott will have it 1o you within the next 1% min,
b

> Frank

>

> e Jriginal Message.w-

> From: Dawson, Ronnle L imzilto:Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe govl
> Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 $:53 AM

> Tor Russo, Frank M {WTP}

> Subect: Fee

>

> Frank:

-

» is BNI warking on a letter to DOE In regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?
-

> Honnie

> Ronnie L. Dawson




mesonx Dart

“rom: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 18, 201312226 PM

i Smith, Kevin W (ORP}

se: Hamel, William F; Noves, Delmar L Charboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George F: Mocusker, Marc T
fubfect: Re: Peg

dcott tried to hand deliver it but we are at HAMMER intraining. 1left him a voice mail and asked him to .pdf it to us.
Jonnie L. Dawson

e Original Message ——

Irom: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

wint: Monday, March 18, 2013 12:23 PM

fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Zc: Hamel, Wiliiam F; Noyes, Delmar L; Charboneau, Stacy [; Champlain, George F
subject: Re: Feg

status?
sent from my Wad

It Mar 18, 2013, a1 117 PM, "Dawson, Ronnle U «<Bonnie L Dawson@orp.doe. sovs wrote:

= Py,

= Ronnie 1. Dawson

» - £3riginal Message ——-

> From: Russo, Frank M OWTP] imailtofrusso@bechtelcom]

» Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 09:55 AM

= To: Dawson, Ronnie L

= (g Crawford, Scott

Subiect: RE: Fee

» Yes we are,.. 5cott will have It 10 vou within the next 15 min,

¥

» Frank

» e Original Message-—

s From: Dawson, Bonnde L [mailioRonnle L Dawson@orp.doe.govi
= Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 953 AM

- To: Russo, Frank M (WTP)

- Subject: Fee

3

« Frank:

-1 BNI working on a letter to DOE in regards 1o the 2012-B award fee path-forward?
» Ronnie
- Ronnde L, Dawson



e

From:
Sent:
To:

Ce:
Subjsct:

Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Monday, March 18, 2013 12:32 PM
Dawson, Ronnie L

Charboneay, Stecy 1.

Re: Fee

Thanks ..[P1®)
Kevin

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 18, 2013, at 3:26 PM, "Dawson, Ronnie L” <Ronnie L Dawson@arp.dos gov> wrote;

> Seott tried to hand deliver it but we are 3t HAMMER in training. {left him a voice mall and asked him to adf it to us,

> Ronrde L. Dawson

p P Original Message

> From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

> Sent: Monday, March
> To: Bawson, Ronnie §
> (o Hamel, William F;
> Subject: He: Fes

>

> Stats?

b3

> Sent from my iPad

N _

> O Mar 18, 2013, at 1:17 PM, "Dawson, Ronnle LU <Rennie L Dawson@orp.doe.govs wrote:

>

»> Fyi

»>>» Ronnie L. Dawson
p

18,2013 12:23 PM

Noyes, Delmar L; Charboneau, Stacy L; Champlain, George F

o we Original Message ———

»» From: Russo, Frank M {WTP) [mailtofrusso@bechtel.com]

»> Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 09:55 AM
»» To: Dawson, Ronnde L

>» Co: Crawford, Scotlt
»» Subject: RE: Fee

> )

>> Yoo we are,, 5Cott w
e

»> Frank

Al

il have i to you within the next 15 min.

3> e Qriging] Message o e.

»>» Froes: Dawson, Ronn

ie L{msailto:Ronnie L Bawson@orp doe.govl

»» Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 8:53 AM
> To: Russo, Frank M {WTP)}

» Subject: Fee
>

v Frank:

o>

> is BN working on a letter to DOE in regards to the 2012-B award fee path-forward?



- ]
>» Ronnie
»» Ronnde L. Dawson



Helgeson, Datt

From: Crawiord, Sooft

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 1248 PM

to: Dawson, Ronnte L; Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

o Mocusker, Mare T

Subjecth: Sensitve BNI Leiter regarding PEMP 2012.B Determination
Aftachments: CON 260858 puf

As discussed,

Scolt 8 Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM: sscrewio@bechisl com
P B08.371.2293

O BOB.713.8315




SENSITIVE

MAR 182013

LS. Departiment of Energy CON: 250899
Waste Treatinent & Immobilization Plant

Mr. B, L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

PO, Box 450, MSIN He-60

Richland, Washington 99352

Dear My Dawson:

CONTRACT MO, PE-AC27-01RVE4136 -~ PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Bechtel would like to forego any consideration for Peeformance Dvaluation Measurement Plan
(PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee determination. This was a vory formative period regarding how we
would work together to make the final technical decisions. and it was not conducive 1o the PEMP
aspect of our incentive structure. We are optimistic about the current level of feamwork and look
forward to working in collaboration to gain alignment on this aspeet of our incentive stricture
going forward. '

If you have any questions, please contact Frank Russo at 371-2323,

/)M:{ﬁ?‘ywr&

g

““““““ {)
S. 1. Bawyer /}r

Assistant Project Director

Business Services

SS8C7y

438 Srevens Center Plage s {389 174004
BECHYEL RATIONSL, INC Ftiiand, WA 53555 # a2



From: Smith, Kevin W{DRP}

Sant: Monday, March 18, 2013 111 PM

Too Eavson, Ronnig L

Ce: Charboneau, Slacy L, Mocusker, Mare 7

Subject: Fwd: Sensitive BNI Lefler regarding PEMP 2012.8 Delermination

Aftachments: {ON 250898.pdf; ATTO000  hirs

Ronsie .. [B)5)

(b)(5) Thx ... Kevin

Sent from my iPad
Begin forwarded message:

From: "Crawiford, Scott" <sscrawfo@hechtel com>

To: "Dawson, Ronnie L™ <Ronnie I, Dawson@orp doe,gov, "Smith, Kevin W (ORP)"
<kevin W Smiathorp.doe.gov>

Cer "Mecusker, Mare T <Mare T Mocusker@orp.dog.gov>

Subject: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

As discussed,

Scott 8§ Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - W1P
EM: sscrawlo@bechtel.com
PH: 309.371.2203

CH: 509.713.5313




Mr. R L. Bawson
Page 2ot

ce
Crawford, §. 8.
Hamel. W. F.
Russo, F. M,
Smith, K. W,

DOE Correspondence Control
PADC

WP
ORP-WTP
WP
ORP
ORP
WTP

CON; 250899

MS14-ZB
H6-60
M&14-30
HE-60
H6-61)
MS19-A



ﬁgige}soa, Dar

From: Dawson, Ronpie L

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013204 PM

To: Surash, Jack E; Smith, Kevin W {ORF); Hamsl, Wiliam £, Charboneau, Stacy L, Mcousker, Mare 7
Subject: Fyr: Sensitive BNI Lefter regarding PEMP 20128 Defermination

Attachments: CON 25088008

lack:

Please see the attached [P)C)

(b)(5)

Ronnie L Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [mailte sscrawfo®bechtel.com]

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 12:48 PM

Yo Dawson, Ronnie ; Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

e Mocusker, Mare 1

Subject: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

As discussed,

Scolt 8 Crawlord

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
=M ssorawlo@bechtel com
H B30.371.2293

SHL B0OB.713.8315




SENSITIVE

MAR 1 82013

U5, Deparctment of Energy CON: 250899
Wasie Treatment & Tmmobilization Plant

Mr. K L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

PO, Box 430, MSIN H6-60

Richland, Washington 99352

Diear My, Dawson:

CONTRACT RO, DE-AC27-9IRVI4136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Bechtel would like to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan
(PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee determination. This was a very formative period regarding how wae
would work together (o make the final technical decisions. and it was not conducive to the PEMP
aspect of our incentive structure. We are optimistic about the sureent level of teamwork and look
forward to working in collaboration to gain alignment on this aspect of our incentive structure
going forward,

If you have any questions, please contact Frank Russe at 371-2323.
Ver§ tralyyours,

N

P
5. L. Sawvyer

Assistant Project Direcior
Business Services

SS{Vkyl

' ; 243E Srevens Uenier Place el (309 AFL- 20
BECHTEL NATIONAL, I8C. Rihins oin govse



a@ew?}, Dart

From: Smith, Kevin W (URP)

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 2:08 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: Re: Sensitive BNI Lafier regarding PEMP 2012-8 Delermination

Agree ”I(b)(S) I Or something tike. Kevin

Fromy: Dawson, Ronnig L

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 02:04 PM

To: Surash, Jack E; Smith, Kevin W {ORP); Hamel, William F; Charboneau, Stacy L; Mccusker, Marc T
Subjecth: Fw: Sensitive BN Leiter regerding PEMP 2012-B Determination

lack:

Plaase csee the attached. [(B)(5)

B

Honride L, Dawsan

From: Crawford, Scott [mailte:sscrawfo@bechtel.com

Sent: Monday, March I8, 2013 12:48 PM

Fo: Dawson, Ronnie L; Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

o Mocusker, Marc't

Subject: Sensitive BN Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Delermination

Az discussed,

Scott & Crawford

Frime Contract Manager - WTP
£M: sacrawin@techiel com
PH: B0Y 371.2293

CH BOD.713.8318




Helgesor: Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent; Tuesday, March 18 2013 8:57 AM

To Sehroeder, Joseph B; NeH, Willlam J

Lo Champiain, George F

Subject: FW. Sensifive BNI Lelter regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determination
Attachments: CON 250888 pdf

joe;

Please see the emalls below and the attached letter, Lat me know if there ars any legal contractual reasons why we eannot
acesnt.

Thanks,

Honnile L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Properly Management Division
Romnie L Dewson@orp doe gov
508-372-0068

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Serd: Monday, March 18, 2013 2:04 PM

To: Surash, Jack E; Smith, Kevin W {ORP); Hamel, William F; Charboneau, Stacy L Mccusker, Mare T
Subject: Fw: Sensitive BNI Lefter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

Iack:

Please see the at‘taz:hedl,l(b)@)

(b)(5)

Sonnie L. Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [mailto:ssaawfo@bechtel.com]

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 12:48 PN

fa: Dawson, Rennie L; Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Lo Mocusker, Marc 1

Subject: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determination

Ag discussed,

scolt 8 Crawford

ime Contract Manager - WP
M sscrawlofbbechiel com
M BRG 3712263

SH: 508.713.8315




SENSITIVE

WAR ¥ 82013

LS. Department of Energy CON: 250899
Waste Treatment & Immobilization Plant

Mr. K. L. Dawson

Cantracting Officer

P03 Box 430, MSIN H6-60

Richland, Washington 99352

Pear 8Mr. Dawson:

CONTRALCT NO. DE-AC27-01RVI4136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FER

Beehtel would like to forego any consideration for Performance Bvaluation Measurement Plag
(PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee determination. This was a very formative period regarding how we
would work together to make the final technical decisions, and it was not conducive to the PEMP
agpect of our incentive structure, We are optimistic about the current level of teamwork and look
forward to working in collaboration to gain alignment on this aspect of our incentive structure
going forward,

I¥ you have any questions. please contact Frank Russg at 3712323,

rulyyours,

Ver§t
P

Assistant Project Director
Business Services

SSC/kvl

435 Zrevens Denter Flaca vel 1309 V12060
85(}??5{ %§Y§ﬁ%§§,, ;%C Riehizngd WA ‘?‘;Si s



Mr. R. L. Dawson
Page 2 of 2

oer
Crawford, S, 8.

Hamel W. T,

Russo, B M.

Sl K. W,

[3OF Correspondence Control
PADC

WP
ORP-WIP
WP
ORp
ORP
WP

MS§14-2B
1660
MS14-3C
H6-60
H6-60
MST9-A

CON: 250899



lﬁggeson Dart

From: Bawson, Ronnle |,

Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2013 7.28 AM

To: Bender, Christy A

Ce: Smith, Kevin W (ORP}, Mccusker, Marc T; Hamel, William F; Noyes, Delmar L; Champlain, George F
Subject: FW: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determination

Attachments: CON 250898 pdf

Christy:

This letter should be marked sensitive in our routing database.

Flease do a letter for me to Frank Russo In response to the attached lotier. 1t should be signed by both Kevin and me. The
response should reference the gitached letter. The body should be as follows:

“The purpose of this fetter is 10 respond to the BN letter referenced above, DOE-ORP accents BNIs request to forepn any
consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-8 Award Fee determinariag [(0)X5)

(b)(5)

i you have guestions or need sdditional information, please contact Roennie L. Dawson at {508 3720088, or Kevin W. Smith at
(5083 372-23157

Concurrence should be:

Champlain

VieCusker

Yeff

Voyes

famel

vie - for approval and signature
ront Office .
tevin - for approva! and signature

Thanks in advance!

Fonnie L. Dewsaon

sontracting Officer

Mfice of River Protection

~onfrgcts and Property Managemant Division
tonnie L Dawson@orp.doe.gov
{38-372-0088

From: "Crawford, Scott” <sserawfoi@hechiel come

Tot "Dawson, Ronnie L” <Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe.gov, "Smith, Kevin W (ORP)”
<Kevin W Smithi@orn.doe gov>

Cet "Mecusker, Mare T <Mare 7 Meousker@orp.doe sov>

Subject: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2612-B Determination

As discussed,




Scott S Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM: sscrawibi@bechiel com
PH: 509.371,2293

CH: 5(9.713.5315




My, R L. Dawson
Pape 2of 2

el
Crawford, 8.8,

Hamel, W, F,

Russo, F. M.

Smith, K. W,

DOE Correspondence Control
PADC

WP
ORP-WTP
WP
ORP
ORP
WTP

MS14.78
HE-60
M3 14-30
H6-60
1660
MS19-A

CON: 250899



ﬁgjgescn Dart

From: Srmith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Tuasday, March 19, 2013 2,33 AM

T Dawson, Rennis | -

Subject: Re: Sensitive BN Lelter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determinalion

warks for me. | will be in DC Thursday to be easiest to sign or L can have Stacy sign for me with annotation that | saw and
approved, Either works for me.

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 19, 2013, ot 10:28 AM, "Dawson, Ronnie U <Bonnie L Dawson@orp doo govs wrote:

> Christy:

-

>

>

> This letter shouid be marked sensitive in our routing database.

»

>

s

> Please do a letter for me 16 Frank Russo in response to the attached letter. i should be signed by both Kevin and me. The
response should reference the attached letter. The boddy should be 83 follows:

-2

-

p-3

> “The purpose of this letter is to respond to the BN letter referenced above. DOE-ORP accepts BNYs request to forego any
consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP} 2012-8 Award Fee determination. |(b)(5) ) |

(b)(5)

=

>

> if you have guestions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at {509) 372-0098, or Kevin W, Smith at
{509} 372.231%."

b

>

>

> Concurrence should be:
=

>

-

> Champlain

>

>» MeCusker

-

> Neff

]

> Moves

pd

» Harnel

b

> Me - for approval and signature



-2

> Frong Office

>

» Kevin ~ for approval and signature
>

p-4

»

> Thanks in advancel

-

-
b
-
>
> Roanie L. Dawson
¥
> Contracting Officer
>
» Office of River Protection
>
> Contracts and Property Management Division
-
» Bonnie L Dawson@orp.doe poy
1
> 509-372-0098
>
>
-9 .
» From: "Crawford, Scott” <sscrawfo@bechtel com<malito:sserawfofibechiel comss
> To: "Dawson, Ronnie L <Ronnie L Dawson@orp. doe.govamallioRonnie L Dawson@orp doe.gove>, "Smith, Kevin W {ORPY
<evin W Smithiforp.doe govemaiitoiKevin W Smith®orp.dos.sovs>
> o "Mecusker, Mare T" <Mare T Mecusker@orp.doe govamailioMare T Meocusker@orp. doe govs>
> Subiject: Sensitive BNI Letier regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determination
>
> As discussed,
s
I
>
»
> Scott $ Crawford
» Prime Contract Manager - WP
> EM: sscrawfo@hbechiel comamalliosserswio@bechtal coms
> PH: 509.371.2293
>CH: 509.713.5315
S
>

>
> <CON 250899000




ﬂewﬁ; Dart

From: Dawean, Ronnle |,

Bent: Tuesday, March 18, 2013 7:37 AM

To Srith, Kevin W {ORP)

e Honusker, Mare T

Subject: RE: Sensitive BN Lelter regarding PEMP 2012-B Deformination
Kevin:

Stacy can sign for you as Manager, but not as FDO. FDO is a personal delegation and cannot be signed by someone "acting”.

Rannie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Honnle L Dawson@orp.doe gov
5039-372-0098

—-Crigingl Message

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2013 7:33 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie |

Subject: Re: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determingtion

works for me. | will be in DC Thursday 10 be easiest 1o sign or 1 can have Stacy sign for me with annotation that | saw and
approved. Either works for me,

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 19, 2013, at 10:28 AM, "Dawson, Ronnie L <Ronnie L Dawson@crp doe. gov> wrote:

» Christy:

p-

-1

-1

> This letter should be marked sensitive in our routing database.
> .

»

> .

> Please do a letter for me to Frank Russo in response to the attached letter, 1t should be signed by both Kevin and me. The
response should reference the attached letter. The body should be as foliows:

-

>

>

> “The purpose of this letter is to respond to the BNI letter referenced above. DOE-ORP accepts BNVsre

consideration for Performance Fyvaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP} 2012-8 Award Fee determination. (b)(3)

(b)(5)




> Hyou have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at {508} 372-0098, or Kevin W. Smith at
{509) 372-2315"

>
™
-3
» Concurrence shouid be:
>
-
>
>

Champlain

-4

» McCusker

-3

> Neff

>

> Noyes

>

> Hams}

>

> Me — for approval and signature
=

» Front Office

-

> Kevin~ for aporoval and signature
-

>

>

» Thanks in advance!

>

VoV oV W

> Ronnie L. Dawson

rd

» Contracting Officer

>

> Office of River Protection

w

> Contracts and Property Management Division

-

> Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe.gov

>

» 5{18-372-0098

p-2

>

>

> From: "Crawford, Scott®

» esserawio@hechtel comamaiitossorawinihbochtel com»s

> To: "Dawson, Ronnle LY

»><fonnie L Dawson@orp dee govamailtoRonnie L Dawsoniors doe govey,
> "Senith, Kevin W {QRP}

y<Kevin W Smith@orp.doe govemailio:Kevin W Smith@orp.doe.govs»
» Cet "Mceeusker, Marc 77

> <Mare T Mecusker@orp. doe govamaiitoMsare T Moousker@orp doe govs>

2



> Subject: Sensitive BN! Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination
»

> As discussed,

>

>

Pl

)

> Scott § Crawford

> Prime Contract Manager - WiP

» EM: sserpwio@bechiel romamailio sscrawfo@hechielcom>
> P 509.371.2293

> CH 509.713.5315

>

>

>

> <CCN 250888 pdf>




@%ﬁg@emn, E?art

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Tuesday, Warch 18, 2013 7:44 Al

Ta Dawson, Ronnie L

Lo Mogusker, Marc 7

Subjact: Re: Sensitive BNI Lelter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

Clear ... Was sort of guessing. We will work a link up. 1 will be at SRNL tomorrow tos.

e C3eigtinal Mosage

From: Dawson, Rannie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 18, 2013 07,37 AM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Co: Moousker, Mare T

Subject: RE: Sensithve BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determination

Kevim:

Stacy can sign for you as Manager, but not as FBQ. FDO s 5 personal delegation and cannot be signed by someone "acting”.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Cartracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnle | Dawson@®orp.doe.gov
506-372-0068

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Sert: Tuesday, March 18, 2013 7:33 AM

Ton Dawson, Ronnie L

Subjest: Re: Sensitive BN Letter regarding PEMP 20128 Determination

works for me. | will be in DC Thursday to be easiest to sign or | can have Stacy sign for me with annotation that | saw and
approved. Either works for me.

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 14, 2013, at 10:29 AM, "Dawson, Romnie L <Rapnie L Dawsan@earn doe sovs wiote:

» Christy:

N

>

>

» This letter should be marked sensitive in our routing database.
>

F3

» Please do a letier for me to Frank Russo in response to the attached letier, it should be signed by both Kevin and me. The
esponse should reference the attached letter. The hady should be as follows:

Y

a



p
> “The purpose of this letter is to respond to the BNI letter referenced above. DOE-ORP accepts BNPs request to forego any
consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan {(PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee determination. [(P)(5)

(b)(5)

=

4

k4

> i you have questions or need additional information, plesse contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (509} 372-0098, or Kevin W. Smith at
{508) 372-2315.7

-4

-

-3

> Concurrence should be;

-

-

>

> Champlain

4

» MeCusker

>

> Neff

-

> Noves

-4

> Hamel

N _

> Ma ~ for approval and signature
-

= Fromt Office

>

> Kevin ~ for approval and sigrature
. _
-

>

> Thanks in advance!

>

-3
E
b3
-4
> Ronnie L. Dawson

-

> Cortracting Officer

>

» Office of River Protection

>

> Comracts and Property Management Division
¥

» Ronnde L Dawson@orpdos goy

-

> 5(8-372-00488

>

>
>




» Fram: "Crawiord, Scott”

» <sserawlo@bechtel comematiiosserawioB@bechtel comes

» To: "Dawson, Ronnie L

> <Honnie L Dawson@lorodeoe govamealito:fonnie 1 Dawsonglorm.dos.soves,
> "Smith, Kevin W {QRPY

> <Kevin W Smithé@orn. dos.govamaiito: Kevin W Smith@orp doe.goves
> (o "Mecusker, Mare T" _

»<iare T Moousker@orp doe.govampiio:Mare 1 Mecusker@orp doe.govey
> Subject: Sensitive 8M1 Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

>

> As discussed,

>

>

>

-3

» Seott § Crawford

> Prime Contract Manager - WTP

> EM: sserawfo®@bechtelcomematitossorawio@barhtel rome

» PH 509.371.2293

» CH: 5097135315

>

s

>

> <CCN 250889 pdb>




Helgeson, Dart

From: Schyveder, Joseph B

Bent: Tuesday, March 16, 2013 435 PM

To Dawson, Ronnie 1.; Neff, Withem J

Ce: Champlain, Gearge F; Slubblabine, Scolt D

Subject: RE: Sensitive BNI Letler reqarding PEMP 2012.8 Delermination
Bonnle,

As we discussed this morning [(P)(5)

(b)(5)

(b)(5) Let me know if you have any questions.

Fronn Dawson, Ronnpie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 198, 2013 6:57 AM

To: Schroeder, Joseph B; Neff, Willam J

Loz Champlaln, George F

Subject: FW: Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

ine:

Please see the emails below and the gtrached letter, |(b)(5)

(b)(5)

Thanks.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Proteclion

Contracts and Property Management Division
Fonnie L Dawsen@orp doe gov
508-372-0088

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 2:04 PM

Teo: Surash, Jack E; Smith, Kevin W (ORP}; Hamel, Willlam F; Charboneau, Stacy L; Mcousker, Mare T
Subject: Fw; Sensitive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-8 Determination

Jack:

Please see the attached [(b)(5)

[©G |

Bonnie L. Dawsoen

From: Crawford, Scott [raiito ssorawfo@bechtel.com]
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2013 12:48 PM

To Dawson, Ronnie L; Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

£¢: Motusker, Marc T




Subject: Sens “ive BNI Letter regarding PEMP 2012-B Determination

As discussed,

Seolt 8 Crawford

Prime Contract Manager - WTP
EM: ssorawiof@bechisloom
PH: 509.371.2263

GH: BOG 7125318




SENSITIVE

MAR T B7013

LLS. Depariment of Energy CON: 250899
Waste Treatment & Immobilization Plant

My R, L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

P.Q. Box 430, MSIN Hé-60

Richiand. Washinglon 99352

Dear Mr. Dawson:

CONTRACT RO, DE-ACZT-8IRVI4136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Bechtel would like to forego any consideration for Performance Fvaluation Measurement Plan
{(PEMP} 2012-B Award Fee determination. This was 2 very formative period regarding how we
waould work together 10 make the final technical decisions, and it was not conducive 1o the PEMP
aspect of our incenfive structure. We are optimistic about the current level of teamwork and look
forward o working in collaboration 1o gain alignment on this aspect of our incentive structure
going forward, '

b

Ifvou bave any questions, please contact Frank Russo al 377-2327

AR L 75/ £
8. L. Sawyer
Assistant Proiect Divector

Business Services

SRRy

- : : 438 Snnvent Geater Place sel D09 BF1-A00
BECHTEL HaTI0NAL, IHC Ioan Sovers Lame -



Fron:: Bender, Christy A

Sent: Thursday, Marsh 21, 2013 782 AW
Yo Bawson, Romie L

Subject: Here's the Draft Letter on PEMP
Aftachmments: 13-WTP-OUXX RLD Busso dos

23
oo

(hristy /6. Beaddon, Administrative Assistars

YAHSGS, Contractor to the

U.8. Department of Energy

Waste Treatment and immobilization Plant Broject
Off: 509-376-4943

Cell: 509-438-0456

Fax: S08-3756-2435%




MAR 1 82013
U.8. Department of Energy - CON: 2506899
Waste Treatment & Immobilization Plant
Mr. R. L. Dawson
Contracting Officer

P.O. Box 450, MSIN H6-60
Richland, Washington 99352

Dear Mr. Dawson:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Bechtel would like to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan
(PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee determination, This was a very formative period regarding how we
would work together to make the final technical decisions, and it was not conducive to the PEMP
aspect of our incentive structure. We are optimistic about the current level of teamwork and look
forward to working in collaboration to gain alignment on this aspect of our incentive structure
going forward, '

if you have any questions, please contact Frank Russo at 371-2323.

8. L. Sawver
Assistant Project Director
Business Services

SSChyl

2433 Stovane Cester Pl o (509} 3712060
BECHTEL NATIONAL, THC, ) mhn:f%n;;s%s: sce tmig



Mr. R. L. Dawson
Page 2 of 2

oo
Crawford, 8. 8.

Hamel, W.F,

Russo, F, M.

Smith, K. W,

DOE Correspondence Conirol
PADC

ORP-WTP
WTP
ORP

ORP
WIP

CCN: 250899

MS514.2B
H6-60
MS14-3C
H6-60

Hé-60
MS19-A



Helgeson, Dart

From: Bender, Chiisty A

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 748 AM

Ts: Bawsan, Ronnle |,

Subjech Emailing 13-WIP.D055. RLED Russo.dos
Attachments: 13-WIP-J058 RLD Fussso.don

Your message is ready 1o be sent with the following file or link attachments:

13- WTP-0056.RL0 Russo.dac

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mall programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file attachments.
Check your e-mail security settings 1o determine how attachments are handled,



OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.O. Box 450, MSIN HE-80
Richland, Washington 99352

13-WTP-00636

Mr. F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechiel National, Inc,

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACTNO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference:  BNI letter from 8. L. Sawyer to R, L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Evaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CCN: 250899, dated
March 18, 2013.

The purpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechtel National, Ine. {BNT) letter referenced
above. The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Profection {ORP} accepts BNI"s request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP} 2012-B
Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
will be considered unearned award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will no longer be available to be
earned in the fisture as roflover fee in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart
16.401(e}{4).

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (309
372-0098, or Kevin W, Smith at (569) 372-2315.

Rounie L. Dawson Kevin W. Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer Office of River Protection
WTPRLD

¢¢: BNI Correspondence



_ %eigezscn, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnig L

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 900 AM

To: Bender, Chrisly A _
Subject: RE: Emaliing: 13-WTP-00586 RLD Russo.don

Attachments: 13WTP.G056 RLD Russo.doc

Please see the revised attached, Note that it is now two pages $o needs some of your magic formatting work.
Please update the file In FSTARS and then 1 will sigrﬁ it and get it to Kevin when he gets in,

Thanks.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Protection

Contracts and Property Management Division Ronnie L Dawson@orn.dos gov
508-372-0088

w—Original Message--——

From: Bender, Christy A

Sent: Friday, March 72, 2013 7.48 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: Emailing: 13-WTP-0056.RL0,Russo.doc

Your message is ready 10 be sent with the following file or link attachments:

13-WTP-0056.RLD . Russo dor

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or receiving certain types of file attachments,
Check your e-mail security settings to determine how atiachments are handled.



OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.O. Box 4560, MSIN HB.80
Richiand, Washington 99382

13-WTP-0036

Mr, F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechtel National, Inc,

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

M. Russo:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference:  BNI letter from 8. L. Sawyer to R. L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Fvaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CCN: 250899, dated
March 18, 2013,

The purpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechtel National, Inc, (BNI) letter referenced
above. The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) accepts BNI's request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan {(PEEMP) 2012-B
Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
- will be considered unearned award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will no Jonger be available to be
earned in the future as rollover fee in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart
16.401(e)}4).

This letter also transmits modification 296, which includes the following:

s Adjusts the total available fee amount to reflect the uncarned fee in Award Fee Periods
2012-A and 2012-B;

#  Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
incentive; and

o Incorperates the 2013-A PEMP info the contract, by reference.

Please sign and return two (2} originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originals are received.



If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L, Dawson at (509)
372-0098, or Kevin W. Smith at (309) 372-2315.

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W. Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer Office of River Protection
WIPRLD

cc: BNI Correspondenge



ﬁ%&mﬁz Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnig L

Bent; Friday, March 22, 2013612 AM

Tor Cligs, Theodore E (Erik): Neff, William J

Subject: RE: Yuice Malt fom Olds, Theodore E {Erik) {18 seconds)
Attachments: 13-WTP-3058 BLY Russo.doc

Biliy / £rik:

Kevin wanted me {0 provide vou a copy of the attached draft letter. !t is being routed for signature now. |(b)(5)

(£)}(5) the modification will be routed shortly,

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office of River Proteciion

Contracts and Property Management Division
Baonnde | Dawsonforp.doe.gov
508-372.0088

From: Microsoft Cuticok On Behalf Of Olds, Theodore £ (Erid
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2013 1;34 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: Voice Mail from Olds, Theodore E {Erik) (18 seconds)

You received g voice mall from Olds, Theodore B {(Erik) 2t 5083728656
faviiar-Jaks 5083728656
4 ORP

Theodore £ Prik Olds@orp dos aoy
Thaodors E Erik Oirds@r] qov

o

Fare Ly vlnossedl Bxchane Bane. 2007



OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.0O. Box 450, MSIN HS8-80
Richigng, Washington 898352

13-WTP-0056

Mr. F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechiel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACT NG. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
- MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference: BNI letter from S. L. Sawyer to R, L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Evaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CON; 250899, dated
March 18, 2013,

The purpese of this letier is to respond to the Bechte! National, Inc. (BN letter referenced
above. The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection {ORP) accepts BNI's request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measwrement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B
Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
will be considered unearned award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will no longer be available to be
carned in the future as rollover fee in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart
16.401(e)4).

This letter also transmits modification 296, which includes the following:

s Adjusts the total available fee amount to reflect the unearned fee in Award Fee Periods
2012-A and 2012-B; . :

& Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive; and _

« [ncorporates the 2013-A PEMP into the contract, by reference.

Please sign and return two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be retutned for your records once
the signed originals are received.



If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L, Dawson at (509}
372-0098, or Kevin W. Smith at (509) 372-2315.

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W. Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer | Office of River Protection
WIPRLD

cct BNI Correspondence



Helgeson, Dart ) X

From: Champlain, George F

Sent Tussday, March 26, 2013 2:10 PM

Yo Bender, Chrisly A

Ce: Dawson, Rannie L, Mocusker, Mare 7

Subjsct: Re-lgsue Letter 13-WTP-(056 {ORP MGR WANTS ISSUED TODAY)

Aftachments: 13-WIP-0056 REISSUE RLD Russo Rev( doc; M-18 WTP Contrast Modifcation {296} DOE-CRP FINAL Rev.1, 26Mar13.pdf
“imporiance: High

Christy,

Please finalize the altached and put in e-stars. Concurrence is Ronnie and the ORP front office. Kevin is expecting
the lefter to be issued today.

Thanks,
George



OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.Q. Box 450, MSIN H8.-60
Richland, Washington 88352

| 13-WTP-0056
REISSUE: 03/26/13

Mr. F. M, Russo, Project Director
Bechtel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richiand, Washington 99334

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP} 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference:  BNI letter from S. L. Sawyer o R. L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Evaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CCN: 250899, dated
March 18, 2013.

The purpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechtel National, Inc. (BNT) letier referenced
above. The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) accepts BNI's fequest
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan {(PEMP) 2012-B
Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
will be considered awani fee for PEMP 2012-B and wi}ibe available to be
earned in the future.

This letter also transmits modification 296, which includes the following:

s Adjusis the total available fee amount to reflect the unearned fee in Award Fee Period
2012-A and the[B)E) e associated with Award Fee Period 2012-B:

s Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive; and '

= [ncorporates the 2013-A PEMP into the contract, by reference.

Please sign and retuen two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originalg are received.



Mr. F. M. Russo -2~
13 WTP-0056

H you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at {509)
372-009%, or Kevin W. Smith at (509) 372-2315, '

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W. Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer Office of River Protection
WIPRLD

Attachment

cc wiattach:

BN Correspondence

Reissued to modify language to reflect deleted fee associated with Award Fee Period 2012-R.



Aftachment
to
13-WTP-0056

Contract Mod 296

(Total number of pages, 2 copies of 7 pages [14 sheets of paper])



. . ) VOONTRADT i = T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT e > Cope TAGE | OF, PAGES

T 7
2. AMENDMENTMODHEL ATION NGO, 5 ERFECTIVE DATE MD7TY 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RED NG, S PROMCT NO. [ npplioabte]
296 See Block 180
6, ISSUED BY CODE P ADMPNISTERBO BY dfotier fham fam &) CODE i
U8, Department of Energy
{ffice of River Protection
P. 0. Box 450, MS He.58
Richland, WA 96352
£ NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (Vo stresr, cotty, Stete ond T8 vods) A, AMENDMENT OF $OLICITATION N0,
Bechtel National, Inc. E:} B BAYED (SEE FTEM 1L
2438 Stevens Center Place
Richland, WA 99334 10h, MUDIFICATION OF CONTRACT GRDER NGO,
BE-ACZT-BIRVI4136
@ 10B. DATED: (SEE /T5M 13
CODE 396A5 | FACTITY CODE 153392068 December 11, 2660

11 THES 3TEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

m e shove nambered soliciiation s amonded 45 vt forth in Jlom 1. The hor and date specified for rmagipt of (ffry D 1 eataried [:] 3 st oxtended.
Orffors st ackeowledes roreipt of fhis amendment price w ®o howr and date specifiad in the soliciwion or as fed, By oo of the Bolfowing metheds:

a) By completng Hems 8 and 15, and retraing vipies of the inteat; 53 By acknowlodping recaipt of it smandiment on ensh copy of the offer

wubmitied; or {o; By separate lotar or wiegram winek incledrs a veferance i the solicitation aad amendueert pumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 10 BE RECHIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIONATED POR THE RECEIFY OF CREERS PRIDR TO THE BATE AND HOUR SPRCIFIFD MAY RESULT IN RENOTION OF YOUR CFFER. Hby vistwe of s amendmsst ven
digdre w ohange an offly sleeady sulmitted, such chauge may be tade by inlegam or Iotter, providad each telegram oy luttor mskes tafirence 1o the sebicd fon sd dmont aud is recsived
grion ti the vpoving bowr aud date specifisd,

12, ACCOLINTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  frepuired)

i3, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
FT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AR 8ET PORTH IN TTEM 14.

UHRCE OMEL A THES CHANGE ORDER IS ISEURE SURSUANT T (Smelfs avthoriy  THE CHANGES SET SORTH I TTEM 14 427 MADE NCTHE CONTRACT GROER MO B9 ITEM 1A

BTHE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED 1O REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE Ul ARGES {euch s changes 5 poning office, apprepriation dioe, s} SET RORTH
B TEEM U4, PURSEIANT T AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103

[‘:] £ THES SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF.

D OTHER. (Spech® tipe of moddiffeosipn snd evthoringd
{Clause B 7 “Aveard Fre Administation”™

E IMPORTANY: Coantracior D is not, % Is required 1o sign this docoment and relurn 2 copies to the Essubng office.

i DESCRIPTION OF AMERIWENTMODIFICATION  (Crgomied by LU0F sootion headings, including soliciiation/ ot sulifer mattey whiee feistbie )

Reference Continuation Page{s)
Period of Performance: 12/11/2000 (o 8/15/2019

Except oz provided herey, aif teerme and conditiens of the docaroent rofrenoed in flew 94 or 104, 22 b fore vhangsd, i hanged and in K force and effect.
138, NAME AND ITTLE OF SIGHER. /Tye or pring 164 NAME AND THLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER /Tupe or pring
George F. Champlain
Contracting Officer
PEE. CONTRACTORAFFEROR LS DATE SIGNED 168, UNITED ETATES OF AMiRICs 30 DATE SIGNED
BY
fipmarsere of person authurizad o Sanj {ipnuiure of Contracting Ofitcer]
HMEN 7340811505070 35-1403 SEANDARD YORM 38 (REV. 1685}
PREVIOUS BEDTHON UNUBARLE Proscibd by GEA

FAR (43 CFR 5248



Coantraci Ne, DE-AC2THIRVI41I6
Muodification No. 296
BE.38 Continuation

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as foltows:

IR

Incorporate the 2012-A Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan {(PEMP) award
fee determination into Contract Section B, Suppiies or Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Managemeni and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Cosis, by reference,

Description of Modificafion:

i

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNT earned $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 12-W1TP-029] , dated
Septeraber 17, 2012, As a result, the unearnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaliation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive.

(bX3)  fhe fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period.

The 2013-A PEMF re-atiocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 to $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP

evaluation period remaing unchanged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Coniract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference,

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below.

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Cosis, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availabifity of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢} is
revised as follows:

» The Maximum Avallable Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 to $54,910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect
the removal of the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period;

Page 2 of 7



Contract No. DE-AC2T-818V14i36
Modification No. 296
S¥.36 Continuation

and an increase of $630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP
available award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 1o
$3,780,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to $60,643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect unearned award fee for the 2012~
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect the removal of
the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and a decrease of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.2 Cost, from §3,150,000 1o $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

# The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$127,813,778 10 % 118,335,428,

s The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478 330, from
$608,436,103 t0 § 598,957,733,

» The Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, to $11,245,688,308.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢), is
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3 of 7



Contract No. DE-ACILIRVI4I3s

Total Estimaled Contract Cost (TECG)

Fea:
A Final Fee Determingtion - Pre-Mod No. A143
8 Maxmum Avaliabls Award Fes {See Table B.2.B.9)

B Pajsdt Management incantive £ 84530887
B2  Costincentive ) £ BB43BOD
B3 REA Seiferment $ 2,781 041

£ Schadule inventive Fes
L1 Activity Milestone Compietion $ 17000000

{2 Faclity Milegione Complstion § 540508000
3 Operzionat incontive Fee

.1 Cold Commissianing $ 45080000

D2 Hot Commissioning $ 48000000

E Enhancement incentive Few
£.1  Enhonced Plant Capacily § 15500000
£2  Sodium Reduciion $ 5000800
£3  Enhanced Plent Tumaver §  IE500800
£4  Susiained Production Achisvement § 15,000,000

Yotal Baxirsun Avatlable Fee {245}

Yotat Estimated Contract Price (TECP) i858

3
3

Modifieation No, 286
8¥.38 Continnation

$ 10,846,730, 5568

12,822 328
148,586 428

227 008,000

81,060,800

£0,600,000

$ 523,857 763

§ 11,245 £08 508

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, Artachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised as

follows:

» The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,098,150, from

$59,008,737 to $54,910,587.

e The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024.000 to

$60,643,800,

= The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from $ 127,813,778 w §

118,335,428,

¢ The Total Maximum Available Foe (A+B+C+D+E) is decreased by

$9.478,350, from § 608,436,103 10 § 598,957,753,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, Attackments, Attachment B-1, Inceniive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in

its entirety and replaced in full as follows:598

Paged of 7



Tabie B-1 - WTP Incentive Fes Structure

Description

A Finat Foe Detormination Prior tu Modification No. A143

B Maximum Available Award Feo:
8.1 Project Management incentive
B2 Cost Invertive

“Saw Talte 5281

8.3 REA Setfiemnent Fee

Total Award Foo

C Schedule incentive Fee!
G LX Activity Milesione Completion:
C.2  Facilty Miestones Compietion:

C.2n
e S 4
C2s
G248
.25
C.26
c27
G268

LAS Qonstruction Substantially Complets
LAW Conatruation Substantially Complete
i Bl St Cold Commizsioning (S00}
LBL Complaie Mot Commigsioning {CHG)
HLW Start Coid Qormmissioning
BT Start Cudd Commissioning
HLW Suomizdate Hot Commissioning
FT Complete Mol Commissioning
Total - Facility Schedude incentive

Total Scheduie Incentive Fes

o Dperational incertive Fee:
L EN Cold Commissioning:

D14
D12
1.3
14

FT High Lavel Waste
PT Low Levsi Waste
HL W Vilrification
LAW Vitsification
Subtolal-Cold Commissioning

0.2 Hot Commissioning.

0.2
D22
023
D.24

#7 High Level Wasle
PT Low Lavel Waste
HLW Vitrfleation
LAV vitrification
Bubiniabiiot Commissioning

Total Operstiona! incontive Fee

E Enhancement Incantive Foe:

£ £nnanned Plant Capacily

B2 Sadium Reduction

E3 Enhanced Plant Tumover

Ed Sustainad Production Ackievemeant

Total Enhancement Incentive Fee

Contract No. BE-AC2T-0IRVI4136

Modification Ne, 296
SE-3) Continaation

Adtahment BoA

Attschment 8-2-8
Attashment B8-2.B

Aftachment B-3

Altgehment B-2.0

Attachmen 820
Aftachment 2.0
Attachment B30
Attachment #.2.4
Attachment 520
Altachmen 520
Attarhment B-3-C
Attachmaent B-3-C

Atichment B-2-D
Aftachment B-2-D
Attachment B-2.D
Affachment B-2-03

Asachmen 8.2.0
Agmehmant B8
Afiachmen B2
Attachment B-3-0

Attachment B-2-E
Attachment §-2-5
Afachment §.2.5
Adtachment B2-E

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+CHD+E)* (296)

¢. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Pr;‘ce&z’ifo&t;g Contract Clause

Amount
§102.832.325

54,910,887

1 D41
$118.335,478

$173.000,000

$4,600,000
$4,600,000
34,000,000
34,000,000
58,500,000
$9,506.600
$9.506.006
$9.500,000
554,900,000

227,060,000

$10,000,000
$10,600,000
$413,000,000
§1z.000000
$43.000000

$10.000.000
$10,000,600

$15000,000
$15.600.000
$15,000.000
$1§

B.11, détackmenis, Attachment B-2, fncentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2.B.1, Incentive Fee

PageSof 7



Contract No, DE-AC27-818V14135
Modification Mo, 299
S¥.30 Continuation

Table B-2-8-2, PEMP

Calendar Year (CY] Award Foe Period PEMP Revision Effective Date
2008 2008-A Rev. § February 1, 2008
2000-8 Rev. ( Judy 1, 2008
2010 2010-A Rev. O January 1, 2610
2010-A Rev. 1 Apri 18, 2010
2010-8 Rev. 0 July 1, 2010
2011 2011A Rev. O January 1, 2011
20118 Rev. 0 July 1, 2011
2012 2012-A Rev & January 12012
2012-A Rev. 1 January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev 2 April 18, 20712
2012-B Rev. D July 1, 2012
2013 2013-A Hav. § January 4, 2043
201 3-8
2014 2014-A
20%4-B
2015 2018-A
2015-8
2018 2018-A
U8R
2017 2017-A
2378
2018 2018-A
20188
2018 2018-A
2018-8

e. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

f. Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed to
herein as complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and ali Dability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes
as noted in this modification.

{End of Medification)

Page 7 of?




&aigeszm, Dart

Erom Havens, Jili K

Sent: Wednestay, March 27, 2013 2.33 Pl

To; Noyes, Delmar |

Co g:}sth Kevin W (ORP}; Mendoza, Estella (Stella); Charboneay, Stacy L; Olds, Theodore £ {Erik); Hamel, Willam F; Dawson,
ninie £

Subject ACTION CORR/CCN-250898 - [1303270857YPerformence Evaluation Measuromeni Plan (PEMP)Y 2012-8 Award FEE

"CON-2508989 - [1303270637]" can be accessed via the following link:
hitp /fidmsweb rlgov/idms/iivelink exe /properties/ 175625930

Actionee: Delmar Noyes

ACTION: REVIEW AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION/ DOCUMENT
Action/Comments: CONTAINS SENSITIVE INFORMATION IS SCANNED IN THE DOE-ORP
SENSITIVE DATA BASE

Due Date: 30 DAYS

Title Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award FEE

Decament: CON-250859

Document Date; 03/1872013

Author: SAWYER SL

Addressee: DAWSON RIL,

Information Copied to:

MGR Mendoga, Eviella MGR

DEP zzs;ﬂgl}i;in;ﬁgsp wTP Noyes, I}ehnar {Actionee)

CPM Dawson, Reanie L. Hamel, William F.

4 I Chdds, Brik
e i
ADM-33.4la
%2%%;‘,? M Yo See;}wxysmve";&iesw - _ w sé;s;;; gg;&;;;w ﬁ;wﬁww IZ)MS Fowﬂ e Smmw NSRRI

S . DueORPCC Recd: 0372572013

LT ke



Helason, Dard

From: Champlain, George F

Sent; Thursday, March 28, 2013 7.22 AM

To Bender, Christy A

e Dgwson, Ronnie 1

Subject: Changes o 13-WTP-0056 Reissue 03/26/13

Attachments: W-16 WTP Contract Modification (296) DOE-ORP FINAL Rev.2, Z8Mart d.pdf
imporfance: High

Christy,

On line 8 of the first paragraph of the letler, please change the word ‘removed” to ‘waived®. Also, replace the gxisting
attachment with the Rev.2 file (attached).

Thanks,
George



T CONTRACT 10 T0hE PACE e A
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMOUBIFICATION OF CONTRACT :

i 7
7. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 5 BFREUYIVE DATE A 4. REQUISTFIONPURCHARE REG. NO, 3. PREFECT HO, (W arphionble)
284 See Block 18¢C
& ISBUBD BY COPE 1 ADMINISTERED Y orker thns lioms &} CODE i
.8, Department of Knergy
Office of River Protection
P. O, Box 456, MS Hé-60
Richiand, WA 093352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONIRACTOR  (No. streat, cotnty, State and 2P codel 94, AMERUMENT OF SOLICITATIN MO,
Bechtel National, Inc. . DATED (8% EM 11
24335 Stevens Center Place :
Richland, WA 92354 A, MODBICATION OF CONTRADY ORDER NO
DE-ACITHIRVI4136
@ 168, DATED 68 P12
CODE  A96A5 U FACILITY CODE 153392068 December 11, 2006
1L THIS TTEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The shove hered sohicitation is dad a2 set forth in Bemn 14 ﬁsﬁﬂwmmﬁwiﬁw&rmp&o{ﬁﬁem D iwxmd,D;‘gmim&
iifers amast sohunowiodye reveipt of this svsendment pelie 10 the hour and date specified i the soliciintion or as smended, by ome of the foltowing methods:
{a} B}_f eomgdetng Hews Bend 15 andmtarning o comios of the & ; 3 By sckoowledeing roceipt of this amendiment on sach copy of the offer

& ox {o} By sopreate Jetfer or telegren which Iludes » reference o the solicfintion and amendomett ntnbors. FATUURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT $OBE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFY OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DATE AND HOUR SPECTRIED MAY BRSULT IN REFECTION OF YOUR OFFER. M by virme of this misadmems you
;ﬁmx’remWmo%&%mbﬁm@sm;mﬁgemaymmgww%gmmimr,mv%aéaaahmieywwwmwm&mmm&xn" irtion and et angd b reoed
prio 1 the opendng how and dote specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA @ requirudd)

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN [TEM 14,

CHEK OMEL o THOE CHANGE ORDER 15 ISTUED FUREUANT 1O fimeif auoety! THE CRANGES ST FORTH DN TTEM 14 ANE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORIER NQ. 8V ITEM 164

B THE ARGVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying offies, appropriation dute, s} BET FORTH
D IN TTEM 14, PLIREUANT 10 AUTHERITY OF FAR 43 10008

D . THES SUFPLEMENTAL AOREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T THE ALUTHORPTY OF

Clause 2.7 “Award Feo Adminismtion”

g 5. OTHER Srecd tipe of modifiontion and autborite

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |_Jisnot, [} is required 1o sign this documont aad return 2 copics to the fssuing offce

1. DESCRIPTION OF AMENGMENTAMODIFICATION  (Drganiced b5 LT saction heaiimgs, vactusing, sonictiston omas sebfect mames where Foosbed

Reference Continuation Page(s)
Poriod of Performance: 1271173000 to 8715372019

Fxoept v provided berein, oll tormy sad sonditions of the docmpent refeveseed in Mo 54 o {84 an havetofom changsd, i hanged amdd in il foee nd offce,
i5A. HAME ANDITTLE OF SIONER fFepe or pring HiA NAME AND TIVLE OF COMIRACTING OFRICER /Fvoe or pring)
Geprge F. Champlaln
Contracting Officer
138, CONTRACTORANFEROR IS DATYE SIGNED 68 UNITED STATES QF AMBRICA 180 DATE SIGNED
BY
{Sipeature of pevson guthorized fo viprd (Sigmatiore of Congracting {ﬁg‘zaﬁ;i
NEN T340-07-152-8570 3185 STANDARE PORM 3¢ (REV. 1983}
PREVIOGUS EDITION UNUSABLE Preserited by (54

FAR SR OFRY 51244



Contract Ne, BE-ACITHIRV IS¢
Madification No. 296
$7.38 Continuation

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this medification is as follows:

I

Incotporate the 2012-A Performance Evaluation and Measarervent Plan (PEMP) award
fee determination into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.) Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMF evaluation period into Contract Section B, Suppiics or
Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev, O PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Bescription of Modification:

1.

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNI earned $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549 800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U8,
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) Jetter 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the uncarnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1.,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive. -

Waive the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period at the request of the
Contractor.

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 10 $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference,

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Cosis are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below.

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢) is
revised as follows:

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
18 decreased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 to $54,910.587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect unearned award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect

Page 2 of 7



Contract No, DE-AC27-81RVIS134
Modification Ne. 296
SF-38 Continuation

the waiver of the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and
an increase of $630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available
award fee for B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000, as
spectfied m the 2013-A PEMP. :

» The Maximum Available Award Fec for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to $60.643 800, The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect unearned award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect the waiver of
the fee associated with the 2012-B PEMP evaluation period; and a decrease of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award foe for
B.2 Cogt, from $3,150,000 to $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

« The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$127,813,77810 § 118,335 428,

# The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
3608,436,103 to $ 598,957,753,

¢ The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, 10 $11,245,688.308.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Coniract Section

B.2 Obligation and Availubility of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (c), is
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as foljows:

Page3of?



Cost:
Total Estirmated Contract Cost {(TELC)

fee:
Final Foe Delermination - Pra-dod No. A143

Contraet No. DE-AC2T.51RV1I4136

B Madmue Avsiiable Award Fee (Bee Table 828513

8.1 Projsct Manggoment Incentive 3
B2  Costincentive ¥
B2 REA Settiement 8

¢ Scheduls incentive Fae
C.1  Actvity Milestons Completion S
.2 Faciity Miestone Completion
[ Operational Incestive Fee
2.1 Cod Cammissioning $
D2 Hol Commissioning

o

L%

E  Echantemant incantive Pee
£1  Erhanoed Plant Capacity b4
.2 ESodium Reduction -4
£3  Ennhanced Plant Temover %
£4  Susteined Production Acievemnent §

Total Maximum Availadie Fee (585}

54,510,887
1,545 800
2,781,041

113,600,600
44,000,000

45,800,600
48,000,600

15,000,000
15,000,800
15,000,000
16,000,080

Totat Egtimated Contract Price (TECP) (286)

5
§

Muodification Na, 296
S¥.38 Continuvation

$ 15,646 730 558

02822 325
1338428

227.000.5086

1,086,000

0,000,000

B BRE.B47 743

$ 44 45,858,508

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised as

follows:

e The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is decreased by 54,098,150, from

$59,008,737 10 $54,910,587,

» The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5.380,200, from $66,024,000 to

$60,643,800,

» The Total Award Fec is decreased by $9,478,350, from § 127,813,778 to

$118,335,428.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+CHD+E) is decreased by
$9,478,350, from $608,436,103 to $398,957,753.

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in

its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Paged of 7



Table 8-1 - WTP Incentive Fee Structure

ton

A Final Feo Delormingtion Prior to Modification No. A143

2] Baximum Available Award Fae:
5.1 Project Management innentive
B2  Coslincantive

*Ses Tabie B0
8.3 REA Seflement Fee
Total Award Fee

L3 Sehotlule incentive Foe:

C.4X  Activity Mitestone Completion:

.2 Facility Milestones Complation:
G.2.9  LAB Construction Substandilly Complain
€.2.7 AW Construcion Substantislly Complale
€.2.3 LBL Start Cold Commissioning (800
C24 LBl Compleie Mot Commissioning {0HG)
G285 HLW Strt Cold Comminssioning
G268 PY  SwnCold Gomndssioning
G247 HUW Complate Hot Commissinning
CI8 PY Compls Hot Commissioning

Tolal - Faclity Schedule Incentive

Yotal Schedule iIncentive Foo

- Operational Incentive Fos:
04 Lold Commissioning,

LN 0|
1.2
D43
344

P High Lovet Wasie
PT Low Leve Waske
HLW Vilrifination
LAYV Vitriication
Subtotal-Cold Commizsioning

6.2 Hot Commissioning:

B.2.1
2.2
623
- D24

BT High Level Waste
FT Low Leval Waste
HLW Vitdfication
LAWY VikriRoation
Subtotal-Hot Commissioning
Total Dperational Incentive Feo

E Enkancement incentive Feo:

E4 Enbanced Plant Capscily

i 4 Bodiem Reduction

E3 Ennanced Plant Turndver

E4 Sustained Prosuntion Achievemen

Totat Enhancement Incentive Fee

Contract No. DE-ACZT-BIRVI4136

Madification Ne. 296

BF-38 Conitnustion
BReferonce Amount
Astmohment B-2-A §22.325
Afiment 8.2.8 354,410,807

Alachment 8.2.0

Aftachmen B-2

Altgchment 820

Attachmant B30
Adtmrhment B2-C
Aduohmsnt B-2-C
Aftachmend B.4-0
Afachmen B-2-0
Aftachment B-2.0
Attachment R.2.40
Aliaehment B4

Afiachment B-2-0
Aftachment B-2-0
Attachment B0
Aftachmeant B0

Assrhment 82D
Afavhment 520D
Attschment B-2-1
Aitachment B-5 0

Allochmant B.2E
ABachment B.OE
Aliachment B-2.£
Attachmant B2

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E)* (286)

¢. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Comtract Clause

$en .84l 860

$7.781.041
§118,538 478

$173,000,000

%4,000,000
4,006,060
$4,0060,000
$4.000.000
$9.500.000
$6,500,000
$9,500,000

$10.000.080
810,000050
$13.000,000
$12,000.000

$10.000,000
$10,000,000
$13,000,000
£13.000.000
£48.000.000

000,000

$16,000,000
816,000,000
$15,000,600
315600000

60,900,006

B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B.2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-1, hcentive Fee

Page 5 0f 7



Contract No, DE-AC27-BIRVI4I3S
Modification No, 295
SE-3 Continuation

B, Maximum dvailable Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as

follows:
«© ifable | Earried : vailab Earned b ‘Unegrnatle .
2008 1 2008-A | 32188838 | 3188471 $4.500,000 | $2,925,000 | 36688838 | $4500.71¢ | $2.1 79,119
2009-8B | $2,188837 | $1.340418 | $4500,000 | $2.250.000 | $6.6888637 $3 600418 | $3088419
0101 2010-A | 32,000,000 | $1.379.000 | 34300000 | $2580,000 | $8,300.000 $3.850,000 | $2,341,000
2010-8 1 $2000000 | 81521600 | $4,300000 | $2623.000 | $6300.000 | $4.1 44600 1 82 155 400
2011 1 2001-A | $2,000,000 | $1.348000 | $4,300,000 | $2,795.000 | $8,300.000 34,143,000 | 32187000
2011-B | $2000000 ] $1426000 | $4.300.000 | 32451000 | $6,300,000 £3,877.000 | §2423000
2012 1 2012-A | $3.150,000 | $1.574.850 | $3,150,000 | $1,549.800 | $6,300.000 $3,421,880 | $3,978.880
20128 Walvad at the raguest of the Coniractar
20131 2013-A | BE7EL000 TBD 52,820,000 8D 36,304,000 8D
2013-8 1+ $3150.000 TR $3.150.000 TBD 36,300 000 TED
2014 1 2014.A | $3,150,000 8D $3.150,000 18D $6,300,000 TBD
2014-B | 83180 000 8D $3,150.000 TBD $6,3060.000 18D
2018 1 2018-A | $3,150,000 BD 53,150,000 TBD $8.300,000 8D
2018-B | 83180600 TBD 33,154,000 TBD $8,300,000 8D
2018 1 2018.A | 83,150,000 TBD $3,180,000 ™o $6.300,000 TBD
2016-B § §3150000 TBD $3.180,000 TBD $6,300.000 TBD
2017 ] 2017-A 1 $3,150,6800 8D $3,150,000 18D $8,300,000 THD
2017-B 1 $3.150,000 TED $3,150,000 TBD $6.300.000 TBD
28 | 20184 | $3150,000 RO $3,150,000 TBD $8.300,000 TBD
2018-8 1 $3,150.000 TRD $3,150.000 THD $6.300 600 TBD
208 | 2018-A 1§ $3,180,000 TBD $3,1580,000 T8O $6,300,000 TBD
20188 1 $3.180000 TBD $3.180.000 T8D $8.300,000 8D
Totals $60,257 675 | 10,180,587 | $72 830,000 | $17,172.800 | $133.077,675 | $07.284.387 | 84 7823 288

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, Attachments, Attachmernt B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Masimum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP), is deleted in its

entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 6 of 7




Contract No, DE-AC27-21RV1413%

Tabie B.2.0.2 PEMP

Muodification No, 296
SF-3¢ Continuation

Catendar Year {CY) Awnard Fes Pariod PEMP Revision Effective Dats
2009 200G-A Rev D February 1, 2000
2008-8 Rev. { Judy 1, 2008
2910 201G-A Rev. 0 January 1, 20610
2010-A Rev, 1 AprE 19, 2010
2010-8 Rev. O July 1, 2010
2011 2011-A Bev. O January 1, 2011
20118 Rey. 0 Jduly 1, 201
2612 2012-A Rev § January 1.2012
2012-A Rav. 1 January 31, 2012
2012.A Rev, 2 Aprit 18, 2412
2012.8 Rev. 0 Judy 1, 2012
2013 2013-A Rev 0 Janvary 4, 2643
2013-8
2014 2014-A
2014-B
2015 2015-A
2015-8
2018 2018-A
201688
2017 2017 A
2017-B
2418 2018-A
20188
2018 2018-A
2015-8

€. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

{End of Modification)

Page Tof7




Melgeson, Dart

From: Crawford, Soolt

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 145 PM
Yo Dawson, Ronale b

Subiect: 2012.8 PEMP

AHfachments: 2B70683.ndt

Honnig,

Our response ietler is going fo need o state that[(5)(5)

(b)(5)




iy
R11581539

OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.O. Box 450, MSIN HB-SD
Richiand, Washington 598352

HAR- 22 2013

257063

13-WTP-0056

Mr., F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechtel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV 14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference:  BNI letter from 8. L. Sawyer to R. L Dawson, ORP, “Pesformance Evaluation
Measweernent Plan (PEMP) 2612-B Award Fee,” CON: 250899, dated
March 18, 2013.

The purpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechiel National, Ing, (BNI) letter referenced
above. The US. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) accepis BNI's request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012.B
Award Fee determination, The total availabloe award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation peried
will be considered unearned award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will nio longer be gvailable to be
earned in the future as rollover fee in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart
16.401{e)4).

This letter also transmits modification 296, which includes the following:

e Adjusts the total available fee amount to reflect the unearned fee in Award Fee Periods
2012-A and 2012-B;

¢ Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive; and

s lIncorpotates the 2013-A PEMP inio the contract, by reference.

Please sign and return two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originals are received.



257063
MAR 22 2013

Mr, F. M. Russo 2
13-WTP0056

If you have guestions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L, Dawson at (509)
372-0098, or Kevin W. Smith at {(505) 372-23185. :

Ronnie L. Dawson _ Kevin W, Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer Office of River Protection

WIPRLD
Attachment

¢ w/attach:
BNI Correspondence




Attachment
0
13- WTP.00586

Contract Mod 296

{Total number of pages, 2 copies of 7 pages [14 sheets of paper])




L CONTEACT 10 CODE TAGE OF  PAEY
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRATT ' - 1 } "
7 AMENOMENTAIODIICATION NG, 1 BEPECTIVEDATE MV | 4 REOUISINONFURCIASE R, MO, 1 3, FEOTEOT N0, {1 apheatiot
256 See Block 150
£ I3SLED Y COpE 7. ADSHNISTRRED BY [ ofter os flam & 008 i
{18, Department of Energy
COfficr of River Protection
P. (3. Box 456, MS He.¢8
Richland, WA 99382

3, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  i¥s., sirent, cowmiy, Stute and S rode} $A. AMENDIMENT OF SOLECTTATION NG,
Bechte! Wattonsl, Ine. m $8 GATED GEE £EM 11
435 Btevens Center Place .
Richland, WA 22354 15A. MOUIFICATIOIN OF CONTRACT! ORDTR M.
_ :}mczngvwm
P11 0B DATED [EETEMIY
CODE  396A8 | PACHITY CODE 153392068 Becember 11, 2080

i, THES ITEM APPLINS TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Dmm foored sclitation fs amsidnd a6 sec forth i Bevs 74, The S ind date spacifin for receipt sE0Sn Dammgmm.

Differy vonst weknowledgs ressipt of this menendimen wrior %0 the Sour andd date specified in dwe solisitation or sk smended, by one of the foflowing methody.

fe} By complesing Tems & snd 15, woud roturming copdes of the i, b3 By scknowledging recsipt af @ aaenditenst o tavch comy of e offer

bosizad; or (5 By sopetate lotnr o telegrues whisk inclodes & ek 1o the soiinitasion end : hers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMERT TO BE RECBIVED AT Ty
FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RRCRIFT OF OFFERS FRIOR TOTHE DAYE AND HOUR SFECTFIED MAY RESULY I8 RRTRCTION OF YOUR OFFER }fbymnfﬁﬁxmmmm
desivs to shange an offer shoady submied, suck change may be imads by tlegars or latter, provide! esch tisram o berer adoen red 1o the aalivipaion wd & and is roceived
prir 1o thet spening hour snd dee 3paified.

T2, ACCOUNTING ARD APPROPRIATION DATA  Mireqired)

13, THIS ITEM AFFLIES ONLY TO MODBIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORDERS,
1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SET FORTH IN FIEM 14,
CHESKONE] 8, CHIS CHANGE CROBE IS ISSLED BURSUANT TO: Moweiaihority THEE CHANGES ST POETH IF TTEM 34 AKE MADE 1 135 LRMTRACY QUL NG B IR TS,

B, THE ABGVE NUMBRRED CONTRACT-ORDER 15 MODIFID TOREFLECT ADMINITRATIVE CHANGLE track 6 fharges o paying aiive, aupvemiation ate, 1] 550 FOREH
N 7B 14, PURSUANT 1D AVTHORITY OF FAR 4115905,

. IS SUPFLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTORRSUANT 1O THE AUTHORITY OF:

13 GTHEE Sorc iipe of wckifonsion ang autherityl

Clause B.? “Award Fee Adminisraion”

£ IMPORTANT: Coatrsetor | Jisnot, [ is required to sign bl docsment sud seturn 2 copies to the isswing affice,

M DERCRIPTON{T A IFICATION  Dhrpaieed &y UUF section beadh Fuuting sol 7 subiect wigitey where flusibla]
Roference Confinuation Page(s)

Period of Performance: 127112000 o 8/157201%

s

Exvept as provided herdn, £) ters and conditions of the & £ o its Ebers B4 or 104w} hanged, i hongedt and i fil forcs and o,
[5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Fipe or pring {BA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or ot
Gieorge ¥, Champlyin
. Contracting Offieer
138, CONTRACTOR/AOFEERGR {30 DATE SIGNED 168, UNITEL STATES OF AMERICA 160 DATE SIGNED
i34
i of persor awthoried fo i) L — Caniranting @w}
NEN TR0 1L AT - . FTANDAKE FORM 3¢ (BEY. 10483)
PREVIOUS BOFION UNUSARLE FrogerBougd by G8A

FAR {48 CFE} 95,343



Contract No, BDE-AC2T-HIRVIS1IE
Modification No. 298
SE-38 Continnation

Parpose of Modification;

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

1. Incorporate the 2012-A and 2012-B Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan

(PEMP) award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
PricesiCosts.

Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation peried into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs,

Incotporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Cosis, by teference.

Description of Modification:

i

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BN eared $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) fetter 12.WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012. As a result, the unearnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period s $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

(b)(5)

The 2013-A PEMP re-sliocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,

from §3,150,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B.2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 to $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP

evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,360,009.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Cosrs, by reference.

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four {4) above, the

tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Cosis are revised as
specified in paragraphs s through d below.

Pagel2of7




Contract No, DE-ACITHIRYI4136
Modification No. 256
SF-36 Continuation

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services omd Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Avatlability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (c) is
revised as follows:

¢ The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
1s decreased by 34,098,150, from $59,008,737 10 $54,910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 1o reflect uneamed awsard
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation petiod; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect

[6)(5) EGIQ-B evaluation period; and an increase of
LSO 10 refiect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award foe for

B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 1o $3,780,000, as specified in the
2013-A PEMP.

 The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 10 $60,643,800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect uneamed award fee for the 2012-
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect[(0)(5) |
[B)E) Jthe 2012-B evaluation period; and a decrease of $630,000 to reflect the
change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for B.2 Cost, from
$3,150,000 10 82,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decreased by $9,478.350, from
313,247,004 10 §120,768,654.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,250, from
$610,869,329 10 $601,390,97%.

= The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$11,255,166,658, to $11,245,68% 30R, :

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices;’(?'osf&, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (¢), is
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page3of 7



fee:

Contraet No, DE-AC2ZTHIRYV 14136
Modification No. 2196
SE-36 Continuatioe

Total Eatimated Contravt Cust {(TEQC) $ 10848078078

Fingi Fes Detormination - Pre-dod No. A143 $ 0783232%
Maxiram Avaiable Award Fes (See Tabis 5-2.8-1) $ 120768654
Bt Project Management incantive §  SAPI0.B87
BE  Cost lncentive ¥ B0.8d3800
83 REA Sefflemaent s 5,214,287

} Schodube inventive Fee $ 227000000
T4 Aeintly Miestane Completion §OTADDLO0D
.2 Faciity Milestone Completion § 54000000
Cpsrationst incentive Fee § 9500008
0.1 Cold Commissioning 45,000,000
&2 Mgt Comenissioning § 46,000,000
Enhancement incentive Fes 5 Eh000008
E Enhanted Plant Cepacily $ 15500000
€2  Sodim Reduttion § 5000008
£33 Enhancad Plant Tumover £ 5500000
E4  Susteined Produchion Achievement § 14,000,000

Yotal Herhoum Available P (206

tots! Exilusied Gontract Price [TECP) (2853

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Servicas and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised ag
follows:

The B.1, Project Management Inceniive, is decreased i‘}y $4,098,15D, from
358,608,737 10 $34,510,587.

The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5, 380,200, from $66,024,000 1o
$60,643.808,

The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from $130,247,004 1o
$120,768,654.

The Total Maximsum Available Fee (A+B+CH+DAE) is dectensed by
$9,478 350, from $610,869,329 to $601,350,979,

Pape 4 of 7



The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

Contract No, DE-ACIT.HIRVE4ISE

Modifirstion No. 296
8H.36 Continyation

B.11, dnachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in

its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Table §-1 - WP Inceontive Foe Structiure

AR ptan

A Finnl Fou Dotormination Prior to ModiBiostion No, A142

a eximum Avaliabie Award Foe:
B3  Proest Menagement incontive
232 Cont ountive.

*Eua Tabio B2 3%
B.3  RFA Selflernent Fee
Totat Award Feo

o Schedule Incentive Fao:

LAX Activity Blesione Completion:

G2 Faolily Miestones Complstion:
.21 LAB Construclion SubmenSslly Complets
C.22  LAW Construction Substaniietly Complots
CA3 LBl Bt Dot Gommissioning (S00)
L2248 8L Compish Het Comminsiening (CHE)
$.2.5  HuW St Cold Commissioning
CA8 PY  Start Cokt Sommvissioning
CAT MU Compiste Hot Gommissioning
.28 BT Compiein Hot Comminsioning

Totul - Facity Sehedule incertive

Total Sohedule Incendive Fes

o Gpomtionat Incentivg Feg:
.4 Colt Commissioning:
£4.9 T High Level Wasts
012 PYLow Levs! Waste
B.1.3  PLW Vansision
D16 Lawvigtioston
Subtotel-Cold Commissioning

D2 Hol Commissioning:
D24 PYHgh Levsl Wasle
B2 FY Low Leunt Wasts
3,23 HowvirSeeton
0.2.4 1AW Vitdfiostion
Bubtoiat-Hot Commissioning

Totat Oporational csntive Foe

[ Enhancemsnt incontive Fos:
E.¢ Erhenoed Plant Crpacity
g2 Stdlurs Resduntion
E.3 Enfanced Mant Temaver
E4 Sustaned Producion Ashisvamant

Total Enhancement incentive Foa

2

Afgchiment B-2-A

Atinchmoni B-2-8
Atmchnen 8248

Aliachment -3

Affachment £2.0

Atmchment 820
Atschmert 820
Adgckimant 850
Aftachment B30
Aifattinant 528
Attpchment 8-2.0
Aiachment B-2.8
Alpchment 8.5.0

Attachment B0
Atthchimant B30
Adachant B.2.03
Attgchment B30

Armchmant 830
Adfashesant B2D
Aftachmman B.2.0
Attuchment g3

Abnchmuent B 2.8
Altachment B3.E
Attachinant 808
Attachment 828

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E)* (288)

Page 5 0f7

Amsurt
baliz et

$54,9%0, 887

2Ry hiitei]

$173.000,000

$4,000,000
$4.000.600
$4.006,000
4,000,000
$9,500,000
$8,508.000
$8,500.000
$}.500.000

iy

FIL000,000
$16,000,600
$13.000.000

$15,000,000
$15,000,000
$16,000,000
213.000.000




Coniract No, DE-AC2TDIRY14136
Modifieation No. 296
BE-M Continustion

. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, dttachments, Atachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Atiachment B2
B, lcentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2.8-1, Incentive Fee
B, Moaximum Available Award Fee, Is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as
follows:

2009 | 2008-A | $2,186,838 | $1.5684718 | 34,500,000 | $2,925,000 | $6688538 | $4508718 | $2,170,140
2009-8 | $2188.837 | $1349418 | $4,600,000 | $2250000 | $6688837 | $3.699.418 | $3.089.419
2010 ] 201C-A | $2,000000 | $1,375.000 | $4.300,000 | $2580,000 | $6,300,000 | $3659.000 | $2,341.000
20108 | $2.000.000 | $1.521.600 | $4.300000 | $2623.000 | 36300000 | 34,144,800 | $2.155400
2011 ] 2011-A | 82,000,000 | $1,348.000 | $4,300,000 | $2,795.000 | $6.300,000 | 34,143,000 | $2,157.000
2011-8 | $2,000000 | $1426.000 | $4300000 | $2451.000 | $6300,000 | $3.877.000 | $2.423.000
221 2012-A | $3,150,000 | $1ETLES0 | $3,150,000 | $1,548,800 | 36300000 | $3121,650 | $3.978.360
2012-8 | $3.180,000 $0 $3,180.000 $0 $8.300,000 30 $6,300,000
20134 20154 | 83,780,000 THD $2,520,000 18D $6,300.000 TBO
20138 | $3.150,000 TED $3,150,5G0 TBD $8,300,000 8D
2014 | 2014A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150.000 18D $5,300,000 18D
2044-8 1 33,150,000 TBD £3,150.000 TBD $6.300,000 TBD
20151 2015-A | $3,180,000 TBD $3,160,000 TBD $8,300.000 THO
20958 | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150.000 TBD $6, 300,000 18D
20161 2016-A | $3,150.000 8D $3,180,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBD
2018-8 | $3.150.000 THO $3.1560,000 8D $8,300,000 TED
171 2017-A | $3,150,000 TBD $2,180,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBD
2017-8 1 $3.150.000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $& 300,000 TBD
2018 2018-A | $3,150,000 18D $3,450,000 TBD $6,300,000 T8D
20188 | $3.150.000 18D ~$3 150,600 TBD $6,300.000 18D
2018 | 2018-A 1 $3,150,000 8D $3,150,000 8D 36,300,000 8D
20198 | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6.300.000 18D
Totals $63,407,675 | $10,180,887 | §76.870.000 | $17,173,800 | $139.377,676 | $27,354,387 | §23 823 268

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and PricesiCosts, Contract Clause

B.11, déachmenis, Attachment B2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Muxipnam Available Aword Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B - Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP), is deleted In its

entirety and replaced in full a5 follows:

Page 6 of 7




Contract No, BE-AC2THIRVI4I3S

Rlodification No. 296
58.38 Continpation
Table B-2.8.2. PEMP _
Calsndar Year {CY) Award Fog Parlod PEME Revision Efactive Date
2009 2009-A Rev. Eebruaty 1, 2000
2008.8 Rev. O July 3 20068
2010 2016-A Rev.0 January 1, 2610
2010-A Rev, 1 April 18, 2010
2010-8 Ray, § Jigy 1, 2010
2011 2011-A Aev. § January 1, 2011
20118 Rav. & July 1, 2011
212 2012A Rev O Jartiary 1,2012
20124 Rav, 1 Jenuary 31, 2012
2012-A Rav 2 Aprit 18, 2612
26128 Koy, July 1, 2012
2013 2M13-A Rov, 0 Jenuary 1, 2013
20138
2014 2014.A
2014.8
s Hi5.A
2015-8
2018 20184
2018-8
2017 2017-A
20178
2018 2018-A
20188
2018 2 6-A
20188

¢. All other terms and conditions remain zizzc:hanged.

£, Contractor's Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed to
herein as complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and al! Hability under thizs contract for further equitable
adjustments atiributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes
as noted in this modification.

{Ead of Modification)

Page 7 of 7




: | CORTTRACT ID OOT TAE O T
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT CouE . ‘“;Es
% AMENDMENTAMODIFIATION HO, 3 BRFECTIVEDATE vy | 4 REQUASTTIONFURCRASEREQ. NG, | S, FROJECT MO, (i opphieaniss
296 See Block 18C
6 BIUED BY L0 T ADMTHETERED BY ff other thm e 6] LUNIE i
U.8. Deparimens of Energy
Oftice of Biver Protection
P, 0. Box 430, MS 5660
Richland, WA 99352
B RAME AN ADURESS OF CONTRACTOR  tNo, sirey, sownty, State movd 2IP oot} S4. AMENITMENT OF SOLICTTATICN RO,
Bechtel National, inc. D 3%. DATED [SEEMEM 13
7433 Stevens Center Place
Richiand, W4 99384 104 MODIFICATION CF CONTRAD T ORIER N,
_ DE-ACZI-BIRVIS136
B s paren SRR 1775 1)
CODE  396AS | FACILITY CODE 153302068 December 11, 1000
) 11 THES [THEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D “fhe shov numbored ssliciatinn i umsanded k6 502 Sk I o 14, “The hour and dute spocified for seasipt of G D kmmgwm
Offirs st sphmowindge woelpt of T atoandearst prior to the hvar xad date specifiss i dhe soficizetion or s wended, by one afthe Bllowing methods:

{n) B pompletiog e B and 1%, and roturning wiges of S ! {5} By schnowicdging musipt of this soendsent on each sopy of the offr

besttind: or {6 By stparabs lotior of tedngran which inefudes & reference 1 the solickasion ad amend hers, PATLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWI EDOEMENT O B RCHIVES AT THE
PLALCE DESIGNATER FOK THE 2ECEDPT OF OFFERS FREIR 1O THE DATE ANT HUUR SEECIFIED MAY RESUET IN BEEDTION OF YOUR OFPHEs, T by virtus of this amendwent vou
deies 1o chunge as offer sirendy submited, sunh chunge suy be wode by trlvgoes or Jaer, provided each fegutay o7 Lot muskes o o i pulich a0 dmrnr znd iz recsived.
prior i the opning bower and date apacitiod.

12 ACCTINTTNG ARD APPROPRIATION DATA  (Fraguired)

13, THIS ITEM AFPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAUTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIRIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS SET FORTH N ITRM 14,

| A THIS CHANGE ORDER 12 18SURD PURBUANT 10 dpecifandoniny] THE CHANGES SET POIEN 50 27HDA 14 ARE MADE DX THE CONTRACT ORDEK N IV ITEM o4

B TEE ABOVI M RERERRD CONTRACTARGER I8 MODIFIED TO BEFLECT ADMINGTRATIVE CHANGES (rach ar ohdtget in paing affice, appwapriation Siv, e} SET PORTH
RRITEM 34, FURSLDIANT TO AUTHORIDY OF FAR 43,1003,

< THRS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INIG FURBUANY TO THE AUTHORITY OF

B OTHER fpeis fine of wodifisation and outhonity)
Clauge B.?* Award Fee Adminisiration™

N

E. MPORTANT: Costractor | liaot, D<) is required to sign this decumment snd seturs  copies fo the issuing office,

14, DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  {Organisad by LICE tociion hatongs, emtong 51 et sibjudt bsotier whers fansibin,

Reference Continustion Page(s)
Period of Performance: 12/11/2000 o 8/15/2619

Exrept o provided boredn, ofl torms and conditions of the dotusens veforsoced i hern 94 or 104, 55 herstofbee changed i Funged and in full fosvie and afibet

TEA. HAME AND TITLE OF BIGNER fTipe or pring 184 NAME AND TITLE OF OONTRACTING OFFIDER Py o pring
Genrge ¥. Champlain
) Cantrecting Officer
158, CONTRACTORAOFFERDR 150 DATE SIGNED 4 URITED STATES OF AMERICA B0 DATE SIONED
By
{Sigatsary: of parson guikiorized i sien} . St of Cmmg%y}

WEN 7540411 52.8070 iR Iva] STANDARD PORM 35 (REV. 1348
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Frostaitad by 54 -

FAR (42 CFR) $3.503



Coniract No. DE-ATI-01RVI4136
Modification No. 2%
$8-38 Continvation

Purpose of Modification:
The purpose of this modification is as follows:

1. Incorporate the 2012-A and 2012-B Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan
(PEMP) award fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs.

2. Incorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMPF evaluation period inte Contract Section B, Suppiies or
Services and Prices/Cosis,

3. Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Cosis, by reference.

Bescription of Modification:

1. Forthe 2012-4 PEMP evaluation period, BNI camed $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Incentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, a5 specified in U.S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 13-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a resuit, the uncarnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is $1,578,150 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,600,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive.

2. [(B)5)

3. The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management, -
from 53,150,000 to §3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 to $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013-A PEMP
svalusation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

‘4. The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incotporated info Contract Section B, Supplies or
Services and Frices/Costs, by reference.

5. Asa result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the
tables in Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are vevised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below,

Page 2 of 7




Contrect No. DE-ACIT-5IRV 14136
Modification No. 298
8F.38 Continuation

- 4. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services emd Prives/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Valus, paragraph {c) is
revised as follows:

& The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decreased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 10 $54,910,587, The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of §1,578,150 1o reflect uncamed award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation petiod; a decrease of $3,150,000 t6 reflect
YR ]2012-B evaluation period; and an increase of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to §3,780,000, as specified in the
2013-A PEMP. '

» The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to $60,643,800, The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 o reflect uneamed award fee for the 2012~
A PEMP evaluation period; 8 decrsase of $3,150,000 1o reflec{(5)(5) |

[(B)5) Jthe 2012-B evaluation period; and a decrease of $630,000 fo reflect the
change In the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for B.2 Cost, from
$3,150,000 to $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

s The Total Maximum Avallable Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
o $130.247,004 10 $120,768,654.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$610,869,320 10 $601,390,979.

s The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP} is decreased by 39,478,350, from
$11,255,166,638, 10 $11,245,688,308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B.2 Obligmtion and dvailability of Funds and Contract Valug, paragraph (¢}, s
deleted in Hs entivety and replaced in full as folows:

Page3of7




Coatract No, DE-ACITHIRY 14136

Moditicstion Nn, 296
SE.30 Continngtion
Coai:
Tolst Eatirmsted Sontract Cost {TECT) 3 40,8548 976,078
Fea:
A Final Fee Detorminality: - PrbMod Ko, £143 § W2sasaes
B Maxdmum Avalisble Avard Fee See Tahle B.2.89) 3 12785454
B Pmject Management incenive $ 8456887
B2 Costinoentive §  POB4LB00
B3 REA Betornert $  sa4zs7
£ Gohadule incantive Fee $ 237000058
0.4 Activily Miesione Complelion $ {TR000.000
€2 Faclty Missione Compiletion ¢ 54000000
B Cperalionsl incantive Fee 3 81000000
B4 ok Commissioning ¥ 45000000
B2 Hot Commissioning $ 45000000
£  Enhancamest incentive Fae $ 80D0OBGS
E.}  Enhonced Plant Capacly 15000000
EZ  Judhim Reducton $ 15000000
EZ  Enhanced Plant Tumover $ 5ahnanh
E4  Sustained Froduction Achlevaraent §  15.506.000

Yoiz! Maxiruen Avsiiabie Fas (286}

Total Estiromed Contravt Prics [TEGD) {206

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, duachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised as
follows:

s The B.1, Profect Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,008,150, from
$59,008,737 10 $54,910,587.

¢ The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 1o
$60,643,800.

& The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from $130,247.004 to
$120,768,654. :

» The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+C+DHE) is decreased by
$9.478,350, from $610,869,329 10 $601,390,979,

Page 4 of 7




The table in Section B, Supplies or Services amd Prices/Costs, Comtrast Clause
B.11, Atsachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Sunmmary Table, is deleted in

its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Contract No. DE-ACI7-81RV14136

Modification Ne. 296
S¥-38 Continuniion

Table B-1 - WTP Incentive Fee Steuciure

-] #aximer Avaiiabis Award Foe:
BA  Prolect Management incentive
B2  Costintenlive

“Soa Tablo P21

B3  REA Settemant Fee
Total Award Fee

¢ Schadulo incontive Feg:

CAX  Activity Miesions Completion:

€2 Faullly Miestonss Completion:
A% a8 Construstion Substentatly Compialn
C.22  LAW Construoiion Substantiatiy Comptels
C.23 1BL Stan Goidf Commissloning (308
A& B Comples Mot g {CHG}
CA5 MW Ban Colg Sommissioning
C.28 PT  Stan Coid Commiskioniog
LAT  HIW Complete Hot Dommissioning
CA8 FT  Conpleis Hot O wsring

Yotef - Facility Schedule incentive

Totat Gehatiule incantive Foe

] Oparstions) incentive Feg:
b4 Gulg Comminsioring:
B4 PT High Lovel Wiste
042 BT Low Leve Wests
D8 LW VilrSostion
D44 LAW Virficetien .
Subletal-Lole Commissioning

D2 Hot Commissianing:
D25 PY High Lavel Wasse
B.22 Y lowlLeve Wasts
B3 HUw Vitteetion
D24 AW Virfeation
FBubtetai-Hot Conmissioning

Yotz Operations! Incentive Fep

E Enhancemont incantive Fou:

EA Enhesced Piant Capsciy

EZ Sodium Reduttion

E3 Enhanced Piant Turscreer

£4 Sustaines Pmduction Achlsvement

Tots Enhascement incsntive Fos

18 53

Aflpehmesnt B-2-A

Asgrhmant B-2-8
Alipchmand 8-3-8

itachmant B3

Aftkhiman B30

Amohment B.2.0
Abaehmant f-2.0
Afiwchnient B-2.C
Attazhmsm B30
Atmchrant B-2-0
Anaehrment B0
Atachmant B3C
Abgchmpnt S04

Atachmant B-2-0
Almchment B4
Adnchmnent 820
Atachment B-2-0

Attachvent 8-28
Attschmant 8.2-D
Atmchmsat §-2.0
Atiathment B30

Adtachmant B8
Attnehonn B34
Atactment 53-8
Attastimant B-2-E

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E) (286}

Page S of 7

$173,000.600

§4.000.506
34,000,000
$4.000,000
34,500,000
$8. 500,600
$.500.000
$9.500,000
$3.00000

$a27.000.000

10,000,000
$i0,000.000
§3000.000
PRI SERELY

$10.000.000
$10,000,000
$13,000.600
$13.000.000
o RUGALEY

#84.000.000

$15,060.000
$15,000,000
16,000,000
£18000000

$66,000.000




et B

Coniraet No. DE.ACYTBIRVI4I
Modification No. 296

BP.36 Copiipustion

¢. The igble in Section B, Suppfies or Services and Prices/Cosis, Contract Clause
- B, Astachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Tabie B-2.8B-1, Incentive Fee
B, Maximum Available Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as
follows:

2008 | 2000-A | 52,186,838 | $1,584.719 | $4.500,000 | $2925000 | 38688838 | $4500.718 | $2.170,118
2009-B | $2,188,837 | $1,349.418 | $4.500,000 | $2250000 | $6,888837 | $3590.418 | $3.089.419
2010 1 2010-A | $2,000,000 | $1,379.000 | $4.300,000 | $2,580.000 | $6.300000 | $3.659,000 | $2,341,000
2010-B | $2.000000 | $1521600 | $4200000 | $2623000 | $5.300,000 | 34,144,600 | $2,185,400
2011 2011-A | $2,000000 | $1.348000 | $4,300,000 | $2,795.000 | $5,300,000 | 34143000 | $2.157.000
20118 | $2.000,000 | $1.426000 | $4.300,000 | $2.451,000 | $6.300,000 | $3.877.000 | $2.423,000
2012 | 2012-A | $3150000 | $1.571,880 | 83,150,000 | 51,540,800 | $6,300,000 | $3,421,650 | $3,178,380
2012-B | $3150.000 $o $3,150,000 $0 $6,300.000 $0 $8,360,000
2013 | 2013-A | £3,780,000 18D $2,520,000 TBD $5,300,000 8D
20138 | $3.150.000 18D $2 150,000 TD $8,300,000 THD
2014 | 2014-A | $3,150,000 ;1o $3.150,000 TBD | $5,300,000 TBD
2014-B | $3.150.000 TBD $3 150,000 TBD $6.360,000 TBD
20151 2015.A | $3,150,000 T8D $3, 150,000 TBD 6,300,000 TBO
2015-B | $3150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6,300 000 TBD
20181 2016-A | 53,150,000 TBO $3,150,000 THD 8,300,000 TBD
2016-8 | $3,150000 TBD $3.150.000 TBD $8,300.000 TBD
20171 2017-A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD $6.300,000 8D
20178 | $3,150.000 TBD $3.150,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBD
2018 | 20188 | $3,150,000 TBD 3,150,000 T8O $6.300,000 T8O
2018-8 | $3.150,000 TBD $3.150,000 TBO 86,300,000 TBD
2016 | 2018-A | $3,950,000 TRD $3,150,000 TBD $6,300,000 TBD
2013-B | %3 150,000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD 86,300,000 TBD
Totals $63,407,675 | $10,180,557 | $75,970,000 | $47,473,800 | $130,377.676 | $27,354.387 | §23.821,288

d. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clauss

B.11, duachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B « Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP), is deleted in its

entirety and replaced in fill as follows:

Page

fof7




Contract No. BE-ACIT-B1RVI4134

Modifieation WNo. 296
538 Continaation
o . ___Tabis B-2.8.2, PEMP
Cealandar Year (CY) Award Fee Period PERMP Revision Effective Date
2008 2008-A Aev. 0 February {, 2008
2006-8 Rev. 0 July 4, 2008
2018 2010-A Rev. § January 1, 2010
2010-A Rev. 4 Aprit 19, 2010
2010-8 Rav. 0 July 1, 2018
2011 20114 Rav. § January 1, 2014
2011-B Rey. 0 July 1, 2011
2012 2312-A Rev. 0 Janumy 14,2012
2012-A Rev. 1 January 31, 2012
ZH2A Rev. 7 Aprit 18, 2012
2012-8 Rev. § July 1, 2012
2013 20134 Rev. 8 Jonuary §, 2043
2013.8
2014 2014A
2014.8
2048 2B
BB
2016 2016-A
2016-8
2017 2017A
2HM7-B
2018 2018-A
2018-8
2010 2018-A
2015-B

¢. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

f. Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed fo
herein as complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Govemnment from any and all fiability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to sueh facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes
as noted in this modification.

(Fad of Modification;

Page 7of 7




iﬁg@esm, Dart

From; Dawson, Roanle L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 154 PM
To: Crawiord, Scott

Subjert: RE: 20M2.B PEMP

We are working your comments now, Don’t sign a redline yet.

Honnie L. Dawson

Contracting Gificer

Office: (309 372-8098

Cell: {R09) 5394874

Fax: {509} 376.2435

Email: Banpie | Dawsan@orndoesov

From: Crawford, Scott [malin:sserawfo@bechtel.com]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:45 PM

Yo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: 2012-8 PEMP

Ronnie,

Qur response lefter is going 16 need to siate that we|(b)(5)

(b)(5)




Dawson, Roanig {
Mondagy, March 25, 2013 153 P8

To: ' Neff, willlam J

Ge: Champlein, Gonrge F: Mocusker, Mare ¥
Subject: Fw: 2012-8 PENMP

Aftachments: 257063 put

Fyi,

Hopnie L. Pawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (509) 372-0698

Cell: (509) 5384874

Fay: {8891 376.2435

Fmail: Ronme L Bawsen@orn.dee.oay

Fram: Crawford, Scott [maitosscrawfo@bechtel.com]
Bent: Monday, March 25, 2013 145 PM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: 2012-B PEMP

Ronnie,

Qur response letter is going to need to state that we|(b)(5)

(b)(5)

fr)




m%m, Dart

From: Crawdord, Seolt

Sant: Monday, March 26, 2013 1.58 Pl
To: Dmwson, Ronnlg L

Subject: RE: 2012.8 PEMP

(b)}3)

£ nold this up and et you work some msgic

3 g e L D R B e e S 3 it D TS SR AR e o st £ 0 e

From: Dawson, Ronnie L [maiito:Roonie L Davwson@orp doe.gov]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:54 PM

To: Crawford, Scott

Subject: RE: 2012-8 PEMP

We are working your comments now. Don't sign a redline vet.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Ufficer

{Hiice: (5064 37240098

Celly (309 3384874

Fax: {509) 376-2435

Email: Hounte L. Bawson@orndoesgov

From: Crawford, Scott [mailtosscrawio@bechtel.coml
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:45 PM

Fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sobieck; 2012-B PEMP

Borinie,

Our response letter is going to need 1o state that we J(P)(5)

(b)(5)




ggggesoﬁ, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Monday, March 25, 213204 PM
To: Neff, Wiliam J; Champlain, George F
Subject: Fw 2012.8 PEMP

Fyi,

Honnig L, Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott {maiite sscrawfo@bechtel.com]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 §1:58 PM

¥o: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: 2012-B PEMP

(b)(5)

M hold this up and et you work some magic

....................................... i R R L S Tl o e B0 ey L L R A S S . oy SR 8t T 4 A e 0TS 8 et b taees b b et et o e

From: Dawson, Romnie L Imalite:Ronnie | Dawson@orp doe ooyl
Sanl: Monday, March 25, 2013 1,54 PM

Yo Crawford, Scott

Subjecth: RE: 2012-B PEMP

We gre working your comments now, Don't sign & redline yet,

Ronnie 1. Dawsen

Contracting Officer

Office: (589) 3720098

Cell (509) 5394874

Fay: (5097 376-2438

Email: Rongnie L Dawson@orp.doeygoy

From: Crawford, Scott {mailtosscrawfo@bechtel coml
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:45 PM

Yo Dawsan, Ronnie L

Subject: 2012-B PEMP

Ronnie,

Our response letter is going 1o need to state that wel(b)(5)

(b)(5)




Helgeson, Cart

From:
Sent:
To:

Co:
Subjacth:

Please send me vour falest regline version of the madification,

Thanks,

Konsle L. Dawson
Ceontracting Officer

Bawson, Ronnis L

Monday, March 25, 2013 314 PM

Crawdord, Soolt

‘Delucchi, Lary (idelucch@Rechiel.comy’

RE: 2012-B FEMP

Gffice: (309) 3720008

Cell: (%09) 838.4874
Fax: (509} 376-2435
Email: Ronnie I Dawsoni@orn.doe.sov

From: Crawford, Scolt [maille sscrawfo@bechtelcom]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:58 PM
e Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: 2012-B PEMP

(b)(5)

{9 hotd this up and lel you work some magic

¢ T D 4 e G G D SR L bt b S

Froem: Dawson, Ronnie L [méiité:éﬁﬁﬁié 'z Dawsonfiorn doe.govl
Bent: Monday, March 25, 2013 1:84 PV
To: Crawford, Scott

T s L SIS I R DA L R e e o I e e et

Subject: RE: 2012-B PEMP

We are working vour commaents now. Don'tsign a redline vet,

Honnie L. Dawson
Contracting Officer

Office:; (889 372-0098

Cetl: (5093 8384874
Fax: (5093 376-24358
Email: Ronnie L Dawson@orpdes.gov

Fromy: Crawford, Seott Imailiosscrawio@bechtel com)
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 145 PM
Yo: Dawson, Ronnig |

Subject: 2012-B PEMP

Ronnia,

Dur response letter is going to need to state that wel(0)(5)

AL e e iy A e Sw

(b)(5)




(b)(5)




gg_{geson, art

From: Champlain, George ¥

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 718 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: FW. BCC CORR 7 13-WTP-0066 / PERFORMANCE EVALUATION MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-8 AWARD FEE
importance: High

FYL

From: Deaton, Patricia A

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 2:15 PM

Lo Champlain, George ¥, Mcousker, Marc T; Charboneau, Stacy L Smith, Kevin W (ORPY); Neff, William 3; Brown, Thomas M;
Hamel, William F; Noyes, Delmar L; Mendoza, Estella {Stella); Bender, Christy A; Bootsma, Amie; Newcomb, Janet L
Subject: BCC CORR / 13-WTP-0056 / PERFORMANCE EVALUATION MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-8 AWARD FEE
Imiportance: High

%13-WTP-0056" can be accessed via the following link: bt /fidmeweb rlLeov/idmsflivelink exe/open/1 75547887




&f_gesezz, Dart

From: fawsan, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuasday, March 26, 2013 718 AM

o Bender, Christy A

Subject: FW: BCC CORR / 13-WTP-0056 / PERFORMANCE EVALUATION MEASUREMENT PLAN {(PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEF
impontance! High

Christy:

Pizase send me the Word version of the letler 13-WTP-0056.
Thanks.

Honnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Gificer {309} 3720498

Celly (509} 3394874

Fax: (8693 3762435

Fmail; Ronste 1. Dawson@orpdooyov

From: Champlain, George F
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 7115 AM

Fo: Dawson, Ronnie L
Subject: FW: BCC CORR / 13-WTP-0056 / PERFORMANCE EVALUATION MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Importance: High
FYL

From: Deaton, Patricia A

Sent: Friday, March 22, 2013 2:15 PM

Ce: Champlain, George F; Mocusker, Marc 1, Charboneau, Stacy L, Smith, Kevin W {ORP}; Neff, William J; Brown, Thomas M;
Hamel, William £, Noves, Delmar L; Mendoza, Estella (Stella); Bender, Chiisty A, Bootama, Amie; Newcomb, Janet L
Subject: BCC CORR / 13-WTP-0056 / PERFORMANCE EVALUATION MEASUREMENT PLAN {PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Importance: High

"13-WTP-0056" can be accessed via the following link: http /idmsweb.rl sov/idms/ivelink exe/onen/17554 7882




mﬁaggem& Dart |

From: Bandar, Christy &
. Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 716 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnie | :
Subject: Emalling. 13-WTP-0058 RLD Russo Aftachiment pdf, 13-WTP-0058.RLD Russo doe

Attachments: 13WIP-0058.RLD Russo Altachment pdfs 13-WTP-005868 RLD Russo doc

Your message is ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

13-WTP-0056 RLD.Russo. Attachment. pdf
13-WTP-0U56,RLD.Russo.doe

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or recelving certain types of file attachmants,
Check your e-mail security settings to determine how attachments are handled.



i
_ LCONTRACT ID CODE FAGE  OF  PacEs
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT A ¢ l 7
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3 BEFECTIVE DATE iy 4. REQUISTFIONIPURCHASE KB RO, 5. PROISCT RO, fif apwlicabie)
296 Kee Block 16C
£, SSURL BY CUDE 7 AUMBUISTERED BY {father th Feom £ GO i
{L.5. Pepariment of Energy
Office of River Proteciion
P, 0. Box 456, MS Hb.ad
Richisnd, WA 99352
B ONAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR e, srveoe covnts, Siate and 218 cgdet B, AMERDRMENT OF SO0 10 ATION NS,
Bechtel National, inc, o DATED (58 [18M 11
2435 Stevens Center Place
Richiand, WA 99354 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT, (RIER 140,

BE-ACII-01RVI4136

% $0B. DATED S48 ITEM 117

CODE _ 396A3 | FACILITY CODE 153397068 Deeember 11, 2006

11, THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The ghovy munbered solicihation & amended 8¢ oot Stk i fiomn 140 Tl Bowr 30d dite sponifind for wosipt of Ofhe | ; I extended, D i et extrnded.

(s st axknowledge voceipt of this strendmens prioy to vhe howr and datn specified i the soliciintdon oras atpertded, by one of the futlowing methods:

{8} By conpleting oms 3 ond 15, ool mpmrming 0 - copivs of the voandmens; (hi By seknowiodgiag reosipt of (s amendrment an s wopry ofthe offey

subsmitied; or (83 By separate lotter or telagre which Incledes o rmoferomon to the solinitatins and smondmess winbern, FARLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT T4 B2 SUCEIVED AT THE
PrLaCH DESHAATED FOR THE RECERT OF QFFERE PRIGE 70 THE DATE AND HOUR SPRCIFED MAY BESULT IN RESOCTION OF YOLR OFFER. T by vigtyn of tiis amendmens ¥R
desins to change an olfer already submitied, such thaoge sy be made by telagram or loteer, providad eash teltgrtm of fnter makes refrence o the soliciiarion end amendeent sed is rooived
e o the opendng howe snd date specified,

12 ACUOUNTING AND APPRUPRIATION DATA  (freguired}

13, THIS {TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFHES THE CONTRACT/ORDIER NO. AS SET PORTH IN ITEM 14

CHECR UNEL A THIS CHANGE ORPER I BSUID PURSUART RO (Sbenty auliariad THE CHANGES SET EORTH B 1 14 ARE MADE 3 THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 5 ITEM 104,

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTEACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT AYMINISTEATIVE CMANGES {aneh s chenges in poying offios, spropriation dats, 2 SEY PORTH
IN FTERS 18, PURSHIANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 45.103b1.

. THIE SUFPLEMENTAL AGRESMENT 15 ENTERED WD PURBLANT 7O THE AUTHORIVY OF;

B OTHER Spectfy e of madifioniion and suthorioed
Clase B.7 “Avard Fee Administiation”

LD

EIMPORTANY: Contracter {: i mot, % b required to sign this document sud reture J copies to the issning office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMDDIFICATION  Organived by UCF soction hradings, ielwding soliciutioninontract Sibject maiier where foasibie }

Reference Continustion Pageds)
Period of Performumee: 1271 172000 o Y15/2019

Foroopt 55 provided hevein, bl s and sonditiom of the docement referented i from 94 or 104, us hesstofore slhanged, remaing snchangod and v Rl oy and affect.

134 HAME AND FITLE OF SIGNER e or pring 1BA. NAME AND TTFLE OF CONTRACTING OEFICER. Tope o prid}
George ¥, Champlain
Contraciing Officey
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 0 DATE GIGNED R UNITED STATER OF AMBRICA 160 DATE SHiNED
BY
{dtenaturs of person arthorized 1 gan {Signature of Lonpacting {ffcer)
NAN THOGL 1308070 343403 ) STANDARD FORM 3 (REV. 128D
PREVIOUS FDIHON UNUSABLE Preserfhed by £754

FAR (48 DFR}$334



Cantract Ne. DE-AC2T0IRVI4I3S
Modification No. 296
SE-38 Continuation

Purpese of Modification:

The purpose of this modification is as follows:

i

Incorporate the 2012-A and 2012-B Performance Bvaluation and Measurement Plan
(PEMP) awsrd fee determinations into Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Cosis.

Ingorporate the change in award fee allocation between B.1 Project Management and B.2
Cost for the 2013-A PEMP evaluation period inte Contract Section B, Supplics or
Services and Prices/Costs.

Incorporate the 2013-A Rev. 0 PEMP imto Contract Section B, Supplies or Services and
Prices/Costs, by reference.

Description of Modification:

i

For the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period, BNI camed $1,571,850 under the B.1 Project
Management Tocentive and $1,549,800 under the B.2 Cost Incentive, as specified in U S.
Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) letter 12-WTP-0291, dated
September 17, 2012, As a result, the unearnable award fee for the 2012-A PEMP
evaluation period is 81,578,130 for the B.1 Project Management Incentive and
$1,800,200 for the B.2 Cost Incentive,

. |®)XS)

The 2013-A PEMP re-allocates the available award fee for B.1 Project Management,
from $3,130,000 to $3,780,000; and re-allocates the available award fee for B.2 Cost,
from $3,150,000 to $2,520,000. The total available award fee for the 2013.A PEMP
evaluation period remains unchanged at $6,300,000.

The 2013-A Rev.0 PEMP is hereby incorporated into Contract Section B, Supplies o
Services and Prices/Costs, by reference,

As a result of the changes described in paragraphs one (1) through four (4) above, the

tables in Coniract Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs are revised as
specified in paragraphs a through d below.

Page 2 of 7




Contract No, DE-A{TL0IRVI4136
Muodification Ng. 296
SF-3¢ Continuation

a. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section
B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph () is
revised ag follows:

# The Maxitmum Avatlable Award Fee for the B.1 Project Management Incentive
is decroased by $4,098,150, from $59,008,737 10 $54,910,587. The decrease
consists of the following: a decrease of $1,578,150 to reflect uneared award
fee for the 2012-A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 to reflect

[(0)(5) 2012-B evaluation period; and an increase of
$630,000 to reflect the change in the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for
B.1 Project Management, from $3,150,000 to $3,780,000, as specified in the
2013-A PEMP.

® The Maximum Available Award Fee for the B.2 Cost Incentive is decreased by
$5,380,200, from 866,024,000 to $60,643 800. The decrease consists of the
following: a decrease of $1,600,200 to reflect uneamed awsard fee for the 2012.
A PEMP evaluation period; a decrease of $3,150,000 1o reflect [)X5) |
the 2012-B evaluation peried; and a decrease of $630,000 to reflect the
change m the 2013-A PEMP available award fee for B.2 Cost, from
$3,150,000 10 $2,520,000, as specified in the 2013-A PEMP,

» The Total Maximum Available Award Fee is decressed by $9,478,350, from
$130,247,004 10 $120,768,634.

@ The Total Maximum Available Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from
$610,869,329 to §601,390,979,

s The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) is decreased by $9,478,350, fiom
$11.255,166,658, 16 $11,245,688,308,

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section

B.2 Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Valve, paragraph (¢), is
deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 3 of 7



Cost:
Total Estimated Contract Dost (TESC)
Fom
A Firal Fee Dolermingtion - Pre-Mod No. A143
£ Mavimum Avaiiable Award Fes (See Table B2.B.1)
8.1 Project Management Incentive $ 54510587
B2  Costincentive & 60,543,808
£3 REA Seltiement 3 5,214,287
£, Schedule Incentive Fee
.1 Activily Milestone Completion 3 ATEO0D.000
{i.2  Facility Miesione Complation 3 H4000.000
3 COperatipnat incentive Fae
1 Dold Commissioning $ 45800000
2.2 Hot Sommissioning $ 46500000
£ Eptmhoement incentive Fae
£1 Enhanced Plant Capacily §  I15.000,000
£2 Sodium Reduction § 15000000
£3  Enhanced Pl Tumover $  1E000.000
£4  Bushained Production Adievement § 15000600

Total BMaximum Avaitabis Fee {208}

Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP} (298}

$
3

3

Contract No. DE-ACZ7-DIRV1413%
Modification No. 296

W A22.525

126,768,854

227,600,500

81,000,000

G500 006

S§.30 Continuation

$ 10,648 675,078
$ 501,390,879
$ 11,245,668 308

b. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prives/Costs, Coniract Clause
B, Attachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Surmmary Table, is revised as

follows:

» The B.1, Project Management Incentive, is decreased by $4,098,150, from

$59,008,737 10 §34,910,587.

¢ The B.2, Cost Incentive, is decreased by $5,380,200, from $66,024,000 to

$60,643,800,

& The Total Award Fee is decreased by $9,478,350, from $130,247.004 o

$120,768.654.

¢ The Total Maximum Available Fee (A+B+C+D+E) is decreased by
£9,478,350, from $610,869,329 10 $601,390,979,

Paged of 7



Cantract No, DE-AC2THIRVI4IZ6
Modification No. 226
S¥38 Continuation

The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, ditachments, Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is deleted in

its entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Tabile B.1 - WTP Incenfive Fee Structure

fescription
A Finat Fee Determination Prior to MotiiSeation No, A143

B Magimum Avallable Award Foae;
8.1 Project Managament ncantive
8.2 Cost incentive

*Ses Table 28
B.3 REA Setiloment Fee
Total Award Fee

C Scheduie incentive Fes!
GAX  Activity Milsstons Complatinn:

€2 Faciiily Milestones Complation:
C.2.1 LAR Constuction Substepiiily Compleln
£.2.2 LAW Constustion Substantiay Complete
£.2.3 LBL Stan Coid Commissioning (S50}
£.24 LBL Complete Het Commissioning {CHG)
C.2.5 MW Start Cold Commissianing
£.26 PFT  SwtCold Commissioning
£.2.7  HMLW Complets Hot Commiasioning
6.2.8 PT  Comples Mol Commingioning
Total - Faciity Schegule Incentive

Yotat Schedule incentive Fee

123 Operations! Incentive Fee:
[t} Cotd Commissioning
LAY PY suigh Level Wasls
B8.1.2  PTiow Level Wasie
D13 Hiw Virfication
214 AW Virfication
Sublotai-Cold Commissioning

0.2 Mot Dommissioning
D2 BT High Level Waste
D22 PT Low Level Waste
D23 HLw Viirnfication
D24 LAW vintication
Subintal-Hot Commissioning

Yotal Oparational Incentive Fee

E Enhzncement incentive Foor

E.t Erbanoed Plant Capacity

EZ2 SBodium Heduciing

E3 Erbaroerd Plard Tumover

E4 Sustaines Production Achievemant

Totst Enhancerpent incentive Fee

Refergace

Attachmant B-3-4

Attachment B-2-B
Atmohment B-2-8

Aschment B-3

Allachment 8.2.0

Atmotrnent BLO
Avachment B0
Abmchmant B-2-0
Atizchment B-2-C
Attachmani 8-2.0
Attachmant B30
Attachroant S-0.0
Attachiment §-2-0

Attachmerd B30
Atlachment B-2-03
Atfachenent B-3-1
Aflachman B-2-D

Atiachment 8-2-0
Altpchment 8.2.0
Adtachiment B.2.0
Atiachmient 8.2.0

Allachrogot B8
Attashment B-2-8
Agtpechment B2E
Adbarhmant 82K

TOTAL MAXIMUM AVAILABLE FEE (A+B+C+D+E)* (286)

Page Sof 7

Amgunt
glazgessay

$54,510,587
$.643 800

£ 214,267
420 768 654

$173.000.500

$4.000,000
$4.000,0060
$4,008,000
84,400,008
38,500,000
39,500,000
$8.500,600
$9.800.600
$64.000.000

$227.000,000

$10.0600.000
$10.000 000
F13.000.0060
$12,000.080
$45,000.000

$10,000,000
$10,600,000
$13.000,000
$13.000.000
$46.000.000
281,000,000

315,000,000
315,000,000
$15.000,000




Contraet No. DE-ACTHIRVI4136

Modification No. 256

SF.30 Continuation

¢. The table in Section B, Supplics or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause
B.11, Attachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-1, Incentive Fee
B, Maximum Available Award Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced in fsll as
follows:

12000 | 2008-A | $2188838 | $1,584718 | $4.500,000 | $2.925000 | $6,688.838 | $4.500,719 | $2.1 78,119
2000-B | $2188837 | $1.340418 | $4.500,000 | $2250000 | $6888.837 | $2.500.418 $3.080,410
20101 20M0-A | 2,000,000 | $1,379,000 | $4,300,000 | $2,580,000 | $6.300,000 | $3.958.000 | $2.341.000
2010-B 1 $2.000000 | 31821600 | $4300000 | 32623000 | 98,300,000 | 54,144,600 | $2.155.400
2011 1 2011-A | $2.000,000 | $1,348.000 | $4,300,000 | $2,705,000 | $8,300,000 $4,143.000 | $2,187,000
2011-8 | $2000000 | $1.426000 | $4.300000 | $2.451.000 | $6.300000 | $3,877,000 | $2.423.000
20121 2012-A | 83,180,000 | $1.571,850 | $3.150,000 | $1,548,800 | $6,300,000 | $3,121,650 | $3,178,350
2012-B | $3150,000 30 $3,150,000 $0 $5,308,000 $0 §6 360 000
20131 2013-A | $3,780,000 TBD $2,520,000 BD $6,300,000 ™0
2013-8 1 $31860,000 TBD $3,186,600 18D $6,300,000 8D
2014 1 2014-A | $3,150,000 8D 53,180,000 TBD $6,300,000 80
2014-8 1 3,150,000 TBD $3,180,000 TBD 36,300,000 TBO
2015 | 2015A | $3,150,000 TBD $3,150,006 TBO $6,300,000 TBD
2015-8 | $3,150.000 TBD $3,150,000 TRO 36,300 000 TEL
2016 § 2016-A | 83,150,000 TBh $3,150,000 TBD $6.300,000 18D
2018-8 | $3,150,000 TBD 33,150,000 180 £6.300,000 TBD
2017 1 2017-A | $3,150,000 T8O $3.180.000 BD £6,300,000 T8
2017-B 1 $3.180.0600 TBD $3.150.000 BD $6,300,000 180
20181 2018-A | $3,150,000 TBD §3,150.000 TBD $8,300,000 TBO
2018-B 1 $3.150.000 TBD $3.160,000 T80 $6,300 00D D
20181 2018-A | $3.150,000 8O $3,180,000 T80 $8,300,000 BD
2018-B {1 §3180.000 TBD $3,150,000 TBD §6,300.000 1BOD
Yotals 1 963,407,875 | $10,180,587 | $75,970,000 | $17,173,800 | $139,377,675 | $27,354,387 | $23.823,288

d. The table m Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Clause

B.11, Avachments, Attachment B-2, Incentive Fee Details, Sub-Attachment B-2-
B, Incentive Fee B, Maximum Available Award Fee, Table B-2-B-2, Incentive Fee

B ~ Perjformance Evaluation and Measurement Plan (PEMP), is deleted in its

entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Page 6 of 7




Contract Mo, DE-ALTHIRVI4136

Table 8.2.8-2, PEMP

Modificarien No. 296
SE.A0 Continustion

Calendar Year (CY) Award Fee Period PEMP Rovision Effective Date
2008 2608.A Rev. 0 Fehruary 1, 2009
2608-8 Rav. § July 1, 2009
2010 2016-A Rav. January 1, 2010
2010-A Rev. 1 April 18, 2010
2040-8 Rev. JSuly 1, 2010
2011 20711-A Rev. 0 January 1, 2011
2014-R Rev. § July 1, 2011
2012 2012-A Rev. § January 1,2012
2012-4 Raov. 1 January 31, 2012
2012-A Rev. 2 Aprit 15, 2012
20128 Rav 0 July 1, 2012
2013 20134 Rev. & January 1, 2013
2013-B
2014 Z014-A
20148
2018 2015-A
2015-8
2016 2018-A
2018-8
2017 20174
2017-B
2018 2018-A
2018-2
2019 2013-A
2019-B

e. Al other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

£ Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification agreed io
herein as complete equitable adjustment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments atiributable o such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes
as noted in this modification,

(End of Modification)

Page 7 of 7




OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
PO Box 450, MEIN H8.80
Richiand, Washingion 99382

13-WTP-0056

Mr. F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechtel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr, Russo:

CONTRACT NQ. DE-AC27-01RV14136 ~ PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference: BNI letier from S. 1. Sawyer to R. L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Fvaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP} 2012-B Award Fee,” CCN: 250899, dated
March 18, 2013,

The purpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechtel National, Inc. (BNI) letter referenced
above, The U5, Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) accepts BNIs request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B
Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
will be considered unearned award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will no longer be available to be
carned in the future as rollover fee in accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation Subpart
16.401(e}(4).

This letter also transmits modification 296, which includes the following:

s Adjusts the total available fee amount to reflect the uneamed fee in Award Fee Periods
2012-A and 2012-B; '

# Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive; and

# Incorporatos the 2013-A PEMP into the contract, by reference.

Please sign and return two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originals are received,



Mr. F. M. Russo ‘ D
13-WTP.0056

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at {509)
372.0098, or Kevin W, Smith at (309) 372.2315.

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W, Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer Office of River Protection
WTPRLD

Attachment

cc wiattach:

BNI Correspondence



Attachment
10
13-WTP-0058

Contract Mod 296

(Total number of pages. 2 copies of 7 pages [14 sheets of paper])



Helgeson, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnis L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 738 A

T Crawtord, Sood

Ce: ‘Detuech, Larry {delucch@Bechial com)
Subject: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056
Aftachments: 13-WTP-D058 REISSUE RLD Russo.doc
Scoth

Please see the aitached draf and provide feedback.

Rongie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (389) 372-0698

Cell: (509) 3394874

Fax: (50%8) 376-24358

Email: Bonnie I, Dawson@orpdoegoy




OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
.0, Box 450, MBIN HE80
Richiand, Washington 993582

13-WTP-0056
REISSUL: 03726/13

Mr, F. M. Russe, Project Director
Bechtel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo;

CONTRACT NO. DE-AC27-01RV 14136 ~ PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference: BRI letter from 8. L. Sawyer to R. L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Fyaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CCN; 250899, dated
March 18, 2013,

The purpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechtel National, Inc. (BNI) letter referenced
above. The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection {ORP) accepts BNI's request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-R

Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
l will be considered [(0)(5) _|§@E©zefﬁ award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will no longer be available

10 be earned in the futurd(b)(5)
(b)(5)

This letter also transmits modification 296, which includes the following:

I « Adjusts the total available fee amount to reflect the unearned fee in Award Fee Periods
2012-A and z‘:}x_e|(b)(5) Jfee associated with Award Fee Period 2012-B;
» Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive; and
» Incorporates the 2013-A PEMP into the contract, by reference.

Please sign and return two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originals are received.



Mr. F. M. Russo we
13- WIP-00586

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie 1. Dawson at (509)
372-0098, or Kevin W, Smith at (509) 372-2315.

Ronmie L. Dawson Kevin W. Smith, Manager
Contracting Officer _ Office of River Protection
WTP:RLD

Attachment

ce wiattach:

BNI Correspondence

Reissued fo modify language to reflect deleted fee associated with Award Fee Period 2012-B.



Attachment
o
13-WTP-0056

Contract Mod 296

(Total number of pages, 2 copies of 7 pages [14 sheets of paper])



@esen, Dart

‘rom: Crawford, Scott

lgnt: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 8:25 AM

EL Dawson, Ronbie |

o Dekscchi, Lamy

Subjest: RE: REISSUE of Lefier 13- WTR-0058
Rannie,

This inoks fing
fhanks
scolt

st i s L £

rom: Dawson, Ronnie L {malitgRonnie 1 Dewson@orp.doe govl
sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 7138 AM

Fo: Crawford, Scott

Sg Delucehi, Lamry

Subject: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

.......... P -

ot

Jease see the attached draft and provide feedback.

Rounie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (589) 372-6498

Cell: (509) 3394874

Fax: (309) 376-2435

Email: Ronple I Dawsen@orndocsov




@ason, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnie .

Sent: Tugsday, March 26, 2013831 AW

Tor Mocuskesr, Mare T, Champlain, Gsorge ¥
Bubject: Fw, REISSUE of Lefler 13-WTP-00586

Futll get this letter routed ang hopefully signed today.

George: the revised modification is the attachment. Please send the final version to me once you have cleared it with Billy and
Mare [will then send | 10 Scott for socialization prior to re-issuance,
Bonnie L Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [maiiic:sscrawfo@bechial.com)
Sent: Tuesday, March 258, 2013 G8:24 AM

To: Dawson, Ronnie L

€ Delucchi, Larry <ldelusch@bechielcom>
Subject: RE: REISSUE of Letier 13-WTP-0056

Ronnie,
Thig iooks fing

Thanrks

Socott

R g 9 S R AR e e e SR T L W e o T g e e 00 e A e S R SR S CRSSSE B s M e e g o 5 e e e+ o R S 5 SR P e e oot

Frony: Dawson, Ronnie L [mailtoiRonnie L Dawson@orp.doe.goyvl
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 7238 AM

For Crawford, Scott

Ce: Deducchi, Larry

Subject: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

Scott:
Please see the stiached draft and provide feedback,

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (5093 372.8098

Cell: (509) 539-4874

Fax: (509)376-243%

Email: Ronpie L Dawson@orpdoegoy




e eé{}?}, Dart

Fromn Champlain, George F

Sent: Tuesday, March 78 2013 11:07 AM

Tor Mcousker, Marc T, Nef, William J

Lo Dawsan, Ronnie &

Subject: F: REISSUE of Letfer 13-WTP.0058

Attachments: M-16 WTP Confract Modification (206} DOE-ORP RLSO of BN Proposed, 26Mar13.doc; M-18 WTP Contract Modification {246}
DOE-ORP FINAL Rev.1, Z5Mar13.paf

Marc,

Billy,

Attached is the jatest version of 286 with all changes incorporated. The two major changes from the previous BNi
varsion arg

1. On page 2, Deseription of Modification, paragraph 2: The language has been changed to read [P)5)

[(0)(5)
2. Unpage 6, the 2012-B row has been added back 1o the table with the word “removed” added.

Please review and let me know if you have any comments.

Thanks,
George

Frowi: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 8:31 AM

To: Mccusker, Marc T; Champlain, George F
Subject: Fw: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

Pwill get this letter routed and hopefully signed today,

George: the revised muodification is the attachment. Please send the final version to me once you have cleared it with Billy and
Marc. P will then send i to Scott Tor socializetion prior to re-issuance,
Runrie L, Dawson

From: Crawford, Scott [malifosscrawfo@bechiel.com)
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 (8:24 AM

Tor Dawson, Ronnie L

€ Delucchi, Larpy <ldeglucch@bechisl com>
Subject: RE: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

Raonnig,
Thig lnoks fine

Thanks

Soott

From: Dawson, Ronnie L {mailto;Ronnie L Dawson@orp.doe.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2012 7:38 AM

Yo Crawford, Seott

Ce: Defucchi, Larry

Subject: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

i s e L T A L R Uy G S i £ L i s e e RSt S T 3 e it £ o et e



Seott:

Please see the attached draft and provide feedback,

Ronnie 1. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (569) 372-0088

Cell: (869) 5394874

Fax: (5809) 376-24358

Email: Ropanie I Daweon@orndoegoy




ifg}geson& Dart

From: Sruth, Kevin W (ORP)

Sent: Tussday, March 26, 2013 11:55 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: FW. WTP PEP

Fonnie .. slatus of the uypdated letler? Kevin

From: Russe, Frank M (WTP) Imailio;frusso@bechielcom]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2813 2:45 PM

Ta: Smith, Kevin W (ORP}

Subject: Re: WTP PEP

Kevin,

(b)(5)

Frank



mesoni Dart

From: Pawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 20131202 PM
To: Smmith, Kevin W {ORP}

Subject: RE WTP PEP

The reissue letter and modification have been worked with BN and have been sent to Billy Neff and Mare McCusker for
review. Once condcurred onmy Billy and Marg it will be routed for signatres,

Honnie L., Dawson

Contracting Officer

Officer (8091 37204098

Cell: (509) 8394874

Fax: (509} 3762435

Ewmail: Hospie I Dowson@orp.docoov

From: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 11:55 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnie |

Subject: FW: WP PEP

Fonnig .. status of the updated lefter? Kavin

From: Russe, Frank M (WP} [mailiofrussodebechied com}
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 2:45 PM

To: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Subject: Re: WTP PEP

Kevin,

(b)(5)

Frank



mesaa, Dart

From: Dawson, Ronnle L

Sent: Tuesday, March 28, 2013 1203 PM
To: Neff, Williamn J; Moousker, Mars T
Ge: Champlain, Begrge F

Subject: FW WTP PEMP

As you can see, this letter is 2 priority for Kevin. Please let me know whern you're oksy with routing it for signatures.,

Ronule L. Bawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (809 3720098

Cell: (309) 8394874

Fax: {50%9) 37624358

Email: Rennle I Dewson@orpdoe.goy

From:? Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:02 PM

To: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Subject: RE: WTP PEP

The refssue letter and modification have been worked with BN and have been sent 1o Billy Neff and Marc McCusker for
review, Once concurred on my Billy and Marcit will be routed for signatures,

Honpie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

C Office: (30%) ¥72-0098

Cell: {509} 539-4874

Fax: (5091 376.2435

Email: Bonpie b Dawsondorpdoegoy

Froms: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1155 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subiect: FW. WTP PEP

Ranmie .. status of the updsted letter? Kevin



ﬁes&ﬁ, Dant

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:08 PM
To: Cawson, Ronnie |,

Subject: RE: Wi PEP

Thanks ... sooner the better please. Th ... Kevin

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:02 PM
To: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Subject: RE: WTP PEP

The reissue letler and modification have been worked with BN! and have been tent 1o Blily Neff and Mars MeCusker for
review, [nce concurred on my Billy and Marc it will be routed for signatures,

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contraciing Officer

Office: (809 372-0098

Cell: (8097 5394874

Fax: (809) 37632435

Email: Roppie I, Bawsonforpdoegev

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP}

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 11:55% AM
Fo: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: FW: WTP PEP

Rornie ... stalus of the updated lefter? Kevin

From: Russo, Frank M (WTP) [malito:frusso@bechtelcom]
Sent: Monday, March 25, 2013 2:45 PM

Teo: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Subject: Re: WTP PEP

Kevin,

(b)(5)

Frank



Davwson, Ronnie L

- Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1210 P
Champlain, George F; Mocusker, Marc T, Neff, William J
FWWTP PEP

FYL. George, please get with Mare, Billy, and BN to ensurs the langusse §s acceptable. | would ke to sign the letter today,

Honpie L. Dawsan

Caontracting Officey

Offfee: (309} ¥72-0058

Celly (809} 5394874

Fax: (509 374-2438

Email: Ronnie L Dawson@orpdoc.goey

From: Smith, Kevin W {ORP)

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:09 PM
To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: RE: WTP PEP

Thanks ... sconer the better please. Thx ... Kevin

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:02 PM
To: Smith, Kevin W {(ORP}

Subject: RE: WTP PEP

The reissue letter and modification have been worked with BN and have been sent 1o Billy Net and Mare McCusker for
review. (Once concurred on my Blily and Marg it will be routed for signatures.

Reonnie L. Dawson

Coniracting Gificer

Office: {809) 3720088

Cell: (309) 8394874

Fax: (5049} 3763438

Emasail: Honnie 1 Dawsonfworpdeegov

From: Smith, Kevin W (ORP}

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1155 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnie |
Subject: FW: WIP PEP

Ronnie ... status of the updated letler? Kavin



ﬁﬁason, Dart -

From: Ghamplaln, George P

Bent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1210 PM

Fou Dawson, Ronnie |,

Bubiect: RE. WTP PEMP

Attachments: W18 WTE Contract Modification {286) DOE-ORP PINAL Rev 1, 26Martdnd

Attached is the same PDF version | sent sarlier, except the two ambedded excel tables (pages 4 and 5) show the
changes in “red”. 1 had to bring in the tech editor to figure out why they were changing from “red” to "black” during the
conversion from Word {o PDF.

George

Froms: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent; Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:03 PM
To: Neff, William J; Mccusker, Marc T

Ce: Champlain, George F

Subject: FW: WTP PEMP

s vous can ses, this etter s a priority for Kevin. Please let me know when you're okay with routing it for signatures,

Bopuie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (809) 372-6098

Cell: (389} 5394874

Fax: {5091 376-2435

Email: Ronnie 1. Dawsen@orp.docgey

From Dawson, Ronpie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:02 PM
To: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Subject: RE: WTP PEP

The reissue letter and modification have been worked with BN and have been sent to Billy Ne¥f and Marc McCusker for
review. Once concurred on my Billy and Marc it will be routed for signatures,

Bonnie 1, Dawson

Contracting {Mfcer

Giffice; (58Y) 3720698

Coll: (809 8394874

Fax: (569 3762433

Finsil: Renpie L Dawson@orpdoepov

From: Smith, Kevin W (ORP)

Sent; Tussday, March 26, 2013 11:55 AM
To: Dawson, Ronnie L

Subject: FW: WTP PEP

Ronnie ... status of the updated letter? Kevin



§ Ieigeson; Dlart

From: Dawson, Romie &

Sent; Tuasday, March 26, 2013 12:23 P

To: Neff, Witham J; Moousker, Mare T
Subject: FW. REISSUE of Lefier 13-WTP0058
Attachments: 13 WTP-0056 REISSUE RED Russodoe

For your review and comment,

Rannie L. Dawson

Contraciing Officer

O3ffieer (0% 372.0008

Cell: {509 5394874

Fax: (509 376-24358

Erath: Hogaole T Dawson@orndae.ooy

From: Dawson, Ronaie L

Seni: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 7:38 AM
Yo: Crawford, Scoit

o ‘Delucch, Larey (deiucch@Bechieloomy
Bubject: REISSUE of Lelter 13-WTP-0056

Seott:

Please see the sttached draft sand provide feedback.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Cantracting Officer

Office: (509) 372-0088

Cell: (509} 539-4874

Fax: (509 376-2438

Email: Heonnle I, Dawson@orp.doe.soy




OFFICE OF RIVER PROTECTION
P.0. Box 450, MSIN HB8-60
Richiand, Washington 98352

13-WTP-0056
REISSUE: 03/26/13

Mr. F. M. Russo, Project Director
Bechiel National, Inc.

2435 Stevens Center Place
Richland, Washington 99354

Mr. Russo:

CONTRACUT NO. DE-AC27-01RV14136 - PERFORMANCE EVALUATION
MEASUREMENT PLAN (PEMP) 2012-B AWARD FEE

Reference:  BNI letter from S. L. Sawyer to R. L Dawson, ORP, “Performance Evaluation
Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B Award Fee,” CON: 250890, dated
March 18, 2013,

The prrpose of this letter is to respond to the Bechtel National, Inc. (BNT) letter referenced
above, The U.S. Department of Energy, Office of River Protection (ORP) accepts BNI's request
to forego any consideration for Performance Evaluation Measurement Plan (PEMP) 2012-B
Award Fee determination. The total available award fee of $6,300,000 for this evaluation period
will be considered[0Y®)  Heleted award fee for PEMP 2012-B and will no longer be available
|t((; )i(}se) earned in the fatarei(b)(S) |

This letter also transmits modification 296, which inchides the following:

s Adijusts the total available fee amount to reflect the unearned fee m Award Fee Perlods
2012-A and the [B)5) ]fee associated with Award Fee Period 2012-B;

s Reflects the 2013-A PEMP 60/40 split between Project Management Incentive and Cost
Incentive; and

¢ Incorporates the 2013-A PEMP into the contract, by reference.

Please sign and return two (2) originals of the attached contract modification to the Contracting
Officer. An executed original of the contract modification will be returned for your records once
the signed originals are received.



b
v

Mr. F. M. Russo u
13-WTP-30356

If you have guestions or need additional information, please contact Ronnie L. Dawson at (509)
372-0098, or Kevin W, Smith at (509) 3722315,

Ronnie L. Dawson Kevin W. Smith, Manager
Contraciing Officer Office of River Protection

WIFRLD
Altachment

cc wiattach:
BNI Correspondence

Reissued 1o modily language 1o reficct deleted fee associated with Award Fee Period 2012.B.




Attachment
1o
1I3-WTP-0056

Contract Mod 296

{(Total number of pages, 2 copies of 7 pages {14 sheets of paper])



meson, Dart

From: Neff, William J
Sent: Tuesday, March 28 20131242 P
To: Dawson, Ronnie L Mocusker, Mare T
Subjsct: RE: REISSUE of Letler 13- WT0058
(b)(5)

m %/«%

Attorney, Office of Chief Counse!l (DOE - RL)
Bh. 15091 376-551%
CeliR0D)IR2E-0214

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or attorney-client/work product protected,
B ROT DISTRIBUTE WITHOUT EXPRESS PERMISSION OF AUTHOR.

From: Dawson, Ronnie L

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 12:23 PM

To: Neff, William J; Mccusker, Mare T
Subject: FW: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

For your review and comment.

Raunie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (309) 372-0098

Cell: (509 5394874

Fax: {(309) 376-2438

Email: Ronule L Dawson@orp.doe.sev

From: Dawson, Ronnle L
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 7:38 AM
To: Crawford, Scott

o "Delucchi, Larry (delucch@BechtelcomY
Bubject: REISSUE of Letter 13-WTP-0056

Scott,

Please see the attached draft and provide feedback.

Ronnie L. Dawson

Contracting Officer

Office: (509) 372-0898

Cell: (509) 3304874

Fax: (5893762438

Email: Kennie 1. Dawson@orpdoegoy




i{glgesoﬁ, Dart

From: Mocusker, Mare T

Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2013 1:20 PW
To: Smith, Kevin W [ORP}

Lo Dawson, Ronria L

Subject: WTP FEE Letier and Mod

Kevin,

When you have a free minute, can Ronnie and | come and discuss with you the latest from BNP?

Marc



